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Helping Surgeons Treat Their 
Patients Better®

Since its inception, Arthrex has been committed to one mission:  
Helping Surgeons Treat Their Patients Better. We are strategically  
focused on constant product innovation through scientific research,  
surgeon collaboration, and medical education to make less invasive  
surgical procedures simple, safer, and more reproducible. Each year, 
we develop more than 1,000 new innovative products and procedures  
to advance minimally invasive orthopedics worldwide.

Arthrex has always remained a privately held company, which allows  
for the rapid evaluation of new technologies and ideas and the freedom  
to develop products and techniques that truly make a difference Our 
experienced team of dedicated professionals represents a shared passion 
and commitment to delivering uncompromising quality to the health care 
providers who use our products and the millions of patients whose lives  
we impact. 

The medical significance of our contributions serves as our primary 
benchmark of success and will continue into the future as the legacy  
of Arthrex.



Table of Contents  I  03

Table of Contents

Table of Contents

Rotator Cuff Repair ..................................................................................  05

SLAP and Bankart Repair.......................................................................  17

FiberWire® Suture.....................................................................................  27

Cannulas......................................................................................................  35

Instruments.................................................................................................  41

Biceps and Pectoralis Repair.................................................................  57

Elbow Arthroscopy...................................................................................  67

AC Reconstruction Systems...................................................................  71

Glenoid Bone Loss...................................................................................  77

Fracture Management ............................................................................  81

Cardiothoracic............................................................................................  91

Limb Positioning Devices........................................................................  95

Anchor Charts............................................................................................ 101



Rotator Cuff Repair



Rotator Cuff Repair  I  05

Rotator Cuff Repair 

SwiveLock® C Suture Anchor................................................................  06

SwiveLock SP Suture Anchor................................................................  07

2.6 FiberTak® Soft Anchors....................................................................  08

SpeedBridge™ Implant Systems............................................................  09

CuffMend™ Rotator Cuff Augmentation System...............................  10

Autograft Tissue Compression System..............................................   11

PushLock® Suture Anchor......................................................................   11

Superior Capsular Reconstruction (SCR)............................................  12

Biologic Tuberoplasty Technique.........................................................  12

PASTA Bridge.............................................................................................  13

Knotless Corkscrew® Suture Anchor...................................................  13

Corkscrew FT Suture Anchors..............................................................  14

Corkscrew Suture Anchor.......................................................................  15



06  I  Rotator Cuff Repair

SwiveLock® C Suture Anchor

This closed-eyelet, twist-in knotless anchor can be used as the lateral row of the SutureBridge™ repair. Additionally, 
it can be combined with FiberTape® suture for SpeedFix™ and SpeedBridge™ repairs. Knotless versions incorporate 
a knotless tensionable mechanism in the eyelet.

Biocomposite

Product Description Item Number

3.9 mm × 17.9 mm (a) AR-2326BCC

Knotless, 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm w/ #2 suture (blue) (c) AR-2324KBCC

Knotless, 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm w/ FiberTape Loop 
(blue) and #2 suture (white/black)

AR-2324KBCCT

Knotless, 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm w/ TigerTape™ Loop 
(white/black) and #2 suture (blue)

AR-2324KBCCTT

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm AR-2324BCC

4.75 mm × 22 mm, w/ two #2 TigerWire® CL suture  
(1 white/blue, 1 white/black) (e)

AR-2324BCC-2

4.75 mm × 22 mm, w/ two #2 TigerTail® sutures  
(1 white/black, 1 blue/black)

AR-2324BCT-2

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm, w/ blue FiberTape Loop (d) AR-2324BCCT

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm, w/ white/black TigerTape Loop AR-2324BCCTT

Knotless, 5.5 mm × 19.1 mm w/ #2 suture (blue) AR-2323KBCC

5.5 mm × 22 mm, w/ two #2 TigerTail sutures  
(1 white/black, 1 blue/black)

AR-2323BCT-2

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm (f) AR-2323BCC

PEEK

Product Description Item Number

3.9 mm × 17.9 mm (b) AR-2326PSLC

Knotless, 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm w/ FiberTape Loop 
(blue) and #2 suture (white/black)

AR-2324KPCT

Knotless, 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm w/ TigerTape Loop 
(white/black) and #2 suture (blue)

AR-2324KPCTT

Knotless, 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm w/ #2 suture (blue) AR-2324KPSLC

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm AR-2324PSLC

4.75 mm × 22 mm, w/ two #2 TigerTail sutures  
(1 white/black, 1 blue/black)

AR-2324PSLC-2

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm, w/ blue FiberTape Loop AR-2324PCT

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm, w/ white/black TigerTape Loop AR-2324PCTT

Knotless, 5.5 mm × 19.1 mm w/ #2 suture (blue) AR-2323KPSLC

5.5 mm × 22 mm, w/ two #2 TigerTail sutures  
(1 white/black, 1 blue/black)

AR-2323PSLC-2

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm (g) AR-2323PSLC

Bio

Product Description Item Number

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm AR-2324BSLC

Implant System

Product Description Item Number

SwiveLock Implant System AR-2324BCCS

4.75 mm BioComposite SwiveLock anchor preloaded 
w/ blue FiberTape Loop, HD Scorpion needle

Product Description Item Number

Required Instruments

Punch for 5.5 mm Corkscrew® FT and 4.75 mm  
and 5.5 mm SwiveLock anchors

AR-1927PB

Punch for 3.9 mm SwiveLock anchor AR-2326P

Optional Instruments

Punch/Tap for 5.5 mm Corkscrew FT and 5.5 mm 
SwiveLock anchors

AR-1927CTB

Punch/Tap for 4.75 mm SwiveLock anchors AR-2324PTB

Disposable Punch for 5.5 mm Corkscrew FT and 
4.75 mm and 5.5 mm SwiveLock anchors

AR-1927PBS

Spade Tip Drill for 5.5 mm Corkscrew FT and 
4.75 mm and 5.5 mm SwiveLock anchors

AR-1927D

Punch/Tap for 3.9 mm SwiveLock anchor AR-2326PTB

Spade Tip Drill for 3.9 mm SwiveLock anchor AR-2326D

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f ) (g)
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SwiveLock® SP Suture Anchor

Eliminate the need for prepunching a bone socket 
with the SwiveLock SP (self-punching) anchor. These 
anchors have a variety of options, including PEEK or 
titanium tip with a biocomposite, PEEK, or titanium 
anchor body. The self-punching design can help save 
valuable OR time, while increasing the precision of the 
final construct. Combine the SwiveLock SP anchor with 
the 2.6 FiberTak® RC for a fully self-punching FiberTak 
SpeedBridge™ knotless rotator cuff repair.

Biocomposite

Product Description Item Number

Knotless, 4.75 mm × 24.5 mm w/ #2 suture (blue),  
SP PEEK eyelet (a)

AR-2324KBCSP

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (white/
blue), SP PEEK eyelet

AR-2324BCSP

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm, SP titanium eyelet (b) AR-2324BCM

Knotless, 5.5 mm × 24.5 mm w/ #2 suture (blue),  
SP PEEK eyelet

AR-2323KBCSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (white/
blue), SP PEEK eyelet

AR-2323BCSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm, SP titanium eyelet AR-2323BCM

PEEK

Product Description Item Number

Knotless, 4.75 mm × 24.5 mm w/ #2 suture (blue), 
SP PEEK eyelet

AR-2324KPSP

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (white/
blue), SP PEEK eyelet

AR-2324PSP

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm, SP titanium eyelet (c) AR-2324PSLM

Knotless, 5.5 mm × 24.5 mm w/ #2 suture (blue),  
SP PEEK eyelet

AR-2323KPSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (white/
blue), SP PEEK eyelet

AR-2323PSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm, SP titanium eyelet AR-2323PSLM

Titanium

Product Description Item Number

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm, SP titanium eyelet (d) AR-2324SLM

Product Description Item Number

Recommended FiberTape® Suture Options for SwiveLock C and SP Anchors

36 in (blue) tape, w/ each end tapered to  
#2 FiberWire® suture, 54 in

AR-7237

7 in (blue) tape, w/ each end tapered to  
#2 FiberWire suture, 30 in (e)

AR-7237-7

7 in (blue) tape, w/ each end tapered to  
#2 FiberWire suture, collagen-coated

AR-7237-7B

7 in (white/black) tape, w/ each end tapered to  
#2 TigerWire® suture, 30 in (f)

AR-7237-7T

17 in (blue) tape, w/ each end tapered to  
#2 FiberWire suture w/ tapered needle,  
26.5 mm, ½ circle

AR-7237-17N

FiberTape Suture Instruments

Mini FiberTape Suture Retriever w/ self-release  
(SR) handle (g)

AR-12974SR

Mini FiberTape Suture Retriever w/ nonratcheting 
(NR) handle

AR-12974NR

Mini FiberTape Suture Retriever w/ WishBone™ handle AR-12974W

FiberTape Suture Retriever w/ SR handle AR-13974SR

FiberTape Suture Retriever w/ NR handle AR-13974NR

FiberTape Suture Retriever w/ WishBone handle AR-13974W

Mini KingFisher Retriever/Grasper, 3.4 mm  
w/ SR handle

AR-13972SR

Mini KingFisher Retriever/Grasper, 3.4 mm  
w/ NR handle

AR-13972NR

Mini KingFisher Retriever/Grasper, 3.4 mm  
w/ WishBone handle

AR-13972W

KingFisher® FiberTape Suture Retriever/Grasper  
w/ SR handle

AR-13971SR

KingFisher FiberTape Suture Retriever/Grasper  
w/ NR handle

AR-13971NR

KingFisher FiberTape Suture Retriever/Grasper  
w/ WishBone handle (h)

AR-13971W

Penetrator™ FiberTape Suture Retriever,  
15˚ up curved

AR-2167-3

Penetrator FiberTape Suture Retriever, straight AR-2167ST-3

Penetrator FiberTape Suture Retriever w/ WishBone 
handle, 15˚ up curved

AR-2167W-3

Penetrator FiberTape Suture Retriever w/ WishBone 
handle, straight (i)

AR-2167STW-3

FiberTape Suture Cutter AR-13250

FiberTape Suture Cutter w/ WishBone handle AR-13250W

(b)(a) (c) (d) (e) (f ) (g) (i)(h)
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2.6 FiberTak® Soft Anchors

2.6 FiberTak RC soft anchors are specifically designed 
for surgeons who prefer an all-suture anchor for the 
medial row of a double-row, bridging rotator cuff repair. 
They are combined with knotless SwiveLock® C anchors 
for the lateral row. The unique 2.6 FiberTak RC anchor 
has a 1.7 FiberTape® suture fixed to the sheath so that it 
cannot slide, making it easy to tension the lateral row for 
a totally knotless construct. The 2.6 FiberTak RC anchor 
is available with a tensionable knotless mechanism or a 
sliding 1.3 mm SutureTape that can be incorporated into 
the repair, or discarded, for ultimate flexibility.

Knotless 2.6 FiberTak soft anchors—which offer 
versatility for rotator cuff repairs—can be used in 
multiple configurations (simple stitches, mattress 
stitches, or interconnected). These anchors are ideal 
for repairs such as upper border subscapularis, PASTA, 
or remplissage. Double- and triple-loaded 2.6 FiberTak 
options feature the latest SutureTape technology for 
knotted repairs for single- or double-row repairs.

The self-punching inserter for select FiberTak anchors 
allows for direct insertion into bone without creating a 
prepunched or predrilled socket for anchor insertion. 
The self-punching FiberTak inserter may be used with a 
guide and can be placed directly into bone or used with 
a transtendon insertion technique.

2.6 FiberTak RC Soft Anchor

Product Description Item Number

With 1.7 mm TigerTape™ Loop (white/black) and 1.3 mm 
SutureTape (white/blue), self-punching, qty 5 (a)

AR-3652SP

With 1.7 mm FiberTape® Loop (blue) and 1.3 mm 
SutureTape (white/black), self-punching, qty 5

AR-3652TSP

With 1.7 mm FiberTape Loop (black/blue) and 1.3 mm 
SutureTape (blue), self-punching, qty 5

AR-3652TTSP

Knotless with 1.7 mm TigerTape Loop (white/black) and 
#2 suture (blue), self-punching, qty 5

AR-3653SP

Knotless with 1.7 mm FiberTape Loop (blue) and #2 
suture (white/black), self-punching, qty 5

AR-3653TSP

Knotless with 1.7 mm FiberTape Loop (black/blue) and 
#2 suture (blue/black), self-punching, qty 5 (b)

AR-3653TTSP

2.6 FiberTak Soft Anchor

Product Description Item Number

Knotless w/ two #2 knotless repair sutures (white/
blue & white/black), self-punching, qty. 5 (c) 

AR-3642SP

Knotless w/ #5 suture, self-punching, qty. 5 AR-3641SP

Knotless w/ #5 suture, qty. 5 AR-3641

With Two 1.3 mm SutureTapes (white/blue,
white/black), self-punching, qty. 5

AR-3632SP

With Three 1.3 mm SutureTapes (white/blue,
black/white, blue), self-punching, qty. 5  (d)

AR-3633SP

Product Description Item Number

Disposables for 2.6 FiberTak anchors

Disposable Kit
Includes angled circumferential teeth spear, sharp 
obturator, and drill

AR-3650DS

Instruments for 2.6 FiberTak anchors

Angled Spear w/ Circumferential Teeth AR-3655

Blunt Obturator AR-3658B

Sharp Obturator AR-3658T

Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ Sharp Obturator AR-1941CT

Fishmouth Spear w/ Sharp Obturator AR-1941DGF

Drill, 2.6 mm AR-3657

2.6 mm Shaver Drill AR-3657SD

Punch AR-3656

Literature

Product Description Item Number

FiberTak® SpeedBridge™ Rotator Cuff Repair 
Surgical Technique

LT1-000204-en-US

FiberTak SpeedFix™ Rotator Cuff Repair 
Surgical Technique 

LT1-000296-en-US

(a) (b) (d)(c)
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SpeedBridge™ Implant Systems

SpeedBridge implant systems are intended to facilitate 
a more convenient and efficient SpeedBridge repair. 
Implant systems are packaged in a single “peel-pack” 
blister and contain all implants and sutures required to 
perform a typical SpeedBridge repair.

Product Description Item Number

Knotless BioComposite SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600SBS-10

Two 4.75 mm Knotless SwiveLock anchors w/ 1 
preloaded FiberTape® Loop (1 blue, 1 white/black) 
for medial row, two 4.75 mm Knotless SwiveLock 
anchors w/ #2 FiberWire® suture (blue) for lateral row, 
disposable punch, and HD Scorpion needle

Knotless BioComposite SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600SBS-11

Two 4.75 mm Knotless SwiveLock anchors w/ 1 
preloaded FiberTape Loop (1 blue, 1 white/black) 
for medial row, two 5.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock 
anchors w/ #2 FiberWire suture (blue) for lateral row, 
disposable punch, and HD Scorpion needle

BioComposite SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600SBS-8

Two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors w/ 1 preloaded 
FiberTape Loop (1 blue, 1 white/black) for medial row, 
two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors for lateral row, 
disposable punch, and HD Scorpion needle

BioComposite SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600SBS-9

Two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors w/ 1 preloaded 
FiberTape Loop (1 blue, 1 white/black) for medial row, 
two 5.5 mm SwiveLock C anchors for lateral row, 
disposable punch, and HD Scorpion needle

BioComposite SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600SBS-4

Two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors w/ 1 preloaded 
FiberTape Loop (1 blue, 1 white/black) for medial row, 
two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors for lateral row, 
disposable punch

BioComposite SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600SBS-5

Two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors w/ 1 preloaded 
FiberTape Loop (1 blue, 1 white/black) for medial row, 
two 5.5 mm SwiveLock SP anchors for lateral row, 
disposable punch

PEEK SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600SBS-6

Two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors w/ 1 preloaded 
FiberTape Loop (1 blue, 1 white/black) for medial row, 
two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors for lateral row, 
disposable punch

PEEK SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600SBS-7

Two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors w/ 1 preloaded 
FiberTape Loop (1 blue, 1 white/black) for medial row,
two 5.5 mm SwiveLock SP anchors for lateral row,
disposable punch

Product Description Item Number

FiberTak SpeedBridge Implant System (a) AR-2600SBS-7

Three 2.6 FiberTak RC Self-Punching anchors w/1.7 
FiberTape Loop and 1.3 mm SutureTape (1 white/black, 
white/blue, 1 blue, white/black, and 1 black/blue, 
blue), two 4.75 Knotless BioComposite SwiveLock SP 
anchors, HD Scorpion needle, and MegaLoader

Knotless FiberTak SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600FSB-2

Three 2.6 Knotless FiberTak RC Self-Punching anchors 
w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape Loop and #2 suture (1 white/
black, blue, 1 blue, white/black, and 1 black/blue, blue/
black), two 4.75 Knotless BioComposite SwiveLock SP 
anchors, HD Scorpion needle, and MegaLoader

FiberTak SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600FSB-3

Three 2.6 FiberTak RC Self-Punching anchors w/1.7 
FiberTape Loop and 1.3 mm SutureTape (1 white/black, 
white/blue, 1 blue, white/black, and 1 black/blue, 
blue), two 5.5 Knotless BioComposite SwiveLock SP 
anchors, HD Scorpion needle, and MegaLoader

Knotless FiberTak SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600FSB-4

Three 2.6 Knotless FiberTak RC Self-Punching anchors 
w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape Loop and #2 suture (1 white/
black, blue, 1 blue, white/black, and 1 black/blue, blue/
black), two 5.5 Knotless BioComposite SwiveLock SP 
anchors, HD Scorpion needle, and MegaLoader

FiberTak SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600FSB-5

Two 2.6 FiberTak RC Self-Punching anchors (1 blue, 
white/black and 1 black/blue, blue), two 4.75 Knotless 
BioComposite SwiveLock SP anchor, HD Scorpion 
needle, and MegaLoader

FiberTak SpeedBridge Implant System AR-2600FSB-6

Three 2.6 Knotless FiberTak RC Self-Punching anchors 
w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape Loop and #2 suture (1 white/
black, white/blue, 1 blue, white/black, and 1 black/
blue, blue), two 4.75 BioComposite SwiveLock C 
anchors, HD Scorpion needle, and MegaLoader

Literature

Product Description Item Number

SpeedBridge™ Knotless Rotator Cuff Repair 
Surgical Technique

LT1-000170-en-US

FiberTak® SpeedBridge™ Rotator Cuff Repair 
Surgical Technique

LT1-000204-en-US

(a)
SpeedBridge RepairTensionable Knotless 

SpeedBridge Repair
SwiveLock® anchor
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CuffMend™ Rotator Cuff Augmentation System

The CuffMend™ system provides an efficient, simplified 
approach for augmentation of partial- and full-thickness 
rotator cuff tears. The system employs the benefits of an 
ArthroFLEX® dermal allograft, which provides mechanical 
strength and supports healing.1,2 The graft is introduced 
using the graft spreader and attached medially with the 
FiberStitch™ RC implants for soft-tissue fixation to the 
rotator cuff tendon. This allows the augmentation to span 
the complete tendon length. PushLock® anchors are 
used, spanning the graft over the tuberosity footprint, for 
lateral bony fixation. Scientific literature supports the use 
of acellular dermal grafts as a safe and effective solution 
for rotator cuff augmentation.3

Implants

Product Description Item Number

CuffMend Implant System AR-19042

Two FiberStitch 1.5 curved RC Implants, two 3.5 mm BC 
PushLock anchors w/ SP PEEK eyelet, a 4 Layer ATCS 
Plate w/ three #0 FiberWire sutures w/ needle and two 
0.9 mm FiberLink SutureTapes w/ needle, one each 
MegaLoader, graft spreader, knot pusher/suture cutter 
w/ portal skid

CuffMend Rotator Cuff Augmentation Implant System AR-19043

Two FiberStitch 1.5 curved RC Implants, two 3.5 mm BC 
PushLock w/ SP PEEK eyelet, one each  MegaLoader, graft 
spreader, and knot pusher/suture cutter w/portal skid

FiberStitch 1.5 RC Implant, straight w/ two polyester 
implants and 2-0 FiberWire®

AR-19032S

FiberStitch 1.5 RC Implant, curved w/ two polyester 
implants and 2-0 FiberWire

AR-19032C

FiberStitch RC Implant, simple, straight AR-19033S

FiberStitch RC Implant, simple, curved AR-19033C

BioComposite PushLock anchor, 3.5 mm × 19.5 mm, 
self-punching PEEK eyelet

AR-1926BCSP

PEEK PushLock anchor, 3.5 mm x 19.5 mm,  
self-punching PEEK eyelet

AR-1926PSSP

FiberLink™ SutureTape, 0.9 mm, w/ loop (white/blue) AR-7559

TigerLink™ SutureTape, 0.9 mm, w/ loop (white/black) AR-7559T

0 FiberWire® Suture, 38 in (blue) AR-7254

References

1.	 Ely EE, et al. Orthopedics. 2014;37(9):608-614. doi:10.3928/01477447-20140825-05

2.	 Smith MJ, et al.  J Shoulder Elbow Surg. 2020;29(8):1573-1583. doi:10.1016/j.
jse.2019.11.028

3.	 Gilot GJ, et al. Arthroscopy. 2015;31(8):1459-1465. doi:10.1016/j.arthro.2015.02.032

Graft Options

Product Description Item Number

ArthroFlex® Options

ArthroFlex Dermal Allograft , 25 mm × 30 mm × 2 mm, 
 w/ Matracell® Decellularized Dermis

AFLEX202

ArthroFlex Dermal Allograft, 20 mm × 25 mm × 1.0 mm,  
w/ Matracell® Decellularized Dermis

AFLEX402

ArthroFlex Dermal Allograft, 25 mm × 30 mm × 1.0 mm,  
w/ Matracell® Decellularized Dermis

AFLEX403

ArthroFlex Dermal Allograft, 20 mm × 30 mm × 3.0 mm, 
Matracell Decellularized Dermis

AFLEX352

SpeedFLEX® Options

SpeedFLEX Implant, 20 mm × 25 mm × 1 mm,  
pre-sutured graft   

ABS-4402

SpeedFLEX Implant, 25 mm × 30 mm ×  1 mm,  
pre-sutured graft  

ABS-4403

SpeedFLEX Implant, 20 mm × 25 mm × 2 mm,  
pre-sutured graft   

ABS-2202

SpeedFLEX Implant, 25 mm × 30 mm × 2 mm,  
pre-sutured graft   

ABS-2203

SuturePatch Options

SuturePatch Rectangle, 60 × 30 mm, 5/pack  AR-7290

SuturePatch Trapezoid, 60 × 35 mm, 5/pack AR-7291

SuturePatch Trapezoid, 45 × 35 mm, 5/pack AR-7292

Instruments

Product Description Item Number

Graft Spreader AR-19007GS

PassPort Button™ Cannula, 10 mm ID × 2 cm AR-6592-10-20

PassPort Button Cannula, 10 mm ID × 3 cm AR-6592-10-30

PassPort Button Cannula, 10 mm ID × 4 cm AR-6592-10-40

PassPort Button Cannula, 10 mm ID × 5 cm AR-6592-10-50

10 mm PassPort Inserter AR-6592-10PI

FastPass Scorpion™ SL suture passer AR-13999MF

HD Scorpion Needle w/ MegaLoader AR-13999HDN

FiberWire Scissor AR-11796

Knot Pusher / Suture Cutter with Portal Skid AR-5845

Literature

Product Description Item Number

CuffMend™ Rotator Cuff Augmentation System 
Surgical Technique

LT1-000201-en-US

ArthroFLEX and MatrACELL are trademarks of LifeNet Health.
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PushLock® Suture Anchor

The unique knotless design allows tension to be 
adjusted intraoperatively while helping to ensure 
precise tissue reduction and fixation.

The self-punching anchor was developed to help speed 
completion of a SutureBridge™ repair. The titanium and 
PEEK tips minimize the need to prepare a bone socket 
for the lateral row, where soft tissue can sometimes 
obscure the view.

Product Description Item Number

Biocomposite, 3.5 mm × 19.5 mm AR-1926BC

Biocomposite, 3.5 mm × 19.5 mm, self-punching  
PEEK eyelet (e)

AR-1926BCSP

Biocomposite, 4.5 mm × 24 mm (a) AR-1922BC

Biocomposite, 4.5 mm × 28 mm, self-punching* (c) AR-1922BCM

PEEK, 3.5 mm × 19.5 mm AR-1926PS

PEEK, 3.5 mm × 19.5 mm, self-punching PEEK eyelet AR-1926PSSP

PEEK, 4.5 mm × 24 mm (b) AR-1922PS

PEEK, 4.5 mm × 28 mm, self-punching* (d) AR-1922PSM

Bio, 3.5 mm × 19.5 mm AR-1926B

Required Instruments

Punch for 3.5 mm PushLock anchor AR-1926P

Punch for 4.5 mm PushLock and 4.5 mm Corkscrew®  
FT anchors

AR-1922P

Optional Instruments

Disposable Punch for 3.5 mm PushLock anchor AR-1926PBS

Disposable Punch for 4.5 mm PushLock and 4.5 mm 
Corkscrew FT anchors

AR-1922PBS

*Instrumentation not required for PushLock SP anchor

Literature

Product Description Item Number

SutureBridge™ Double Row Rotator Cuff Repair 
Technique

LT1-0515-EN

Autograft Tissue Compression System

The Autograft Tissue Compression System is designed 
to create a graft using autologous tissue, such as 
biceps tendon. The graft can be used in various 
procedures, including rotator cuff augmentation and 
subscapularis repair.

Product Description Item Number

Graft Preparation

ATCS Instrument Set Includes press and case AR-19081S

Baseplate Taper Assembly Press (b)
ATCS Instrument Case

AR-9622
AR-19081C

ATCS Compression Plates, single use, 5/pack AR-19083

ATCS Compression Plates, 4 layer, single-use, 5/pack (a) AR-19082

CuffMend Rotator Cuff Augmentation Repair

Graft Spreader AR-19007GS

0 FiberLoop® Suture, 20 in (blue), 76 mm straight 
needle w/ 7 mm loop

AR-7253

FiberLink™ SutureTape, 0.9 mm w/ loop (white/blue) AR-7559

TigerLink™ SutureTape, 0.9 mm w/ loop (white/black) AR-7559T

Subscap Repair

ATCS Compression Plates, Long, single use, 5/pack AR-19087

FiberTape® Tendon Compression Bridge
Two FiberTape tendon compression bridge assemblies, 
two 1.3 mm SutureTapes with needles,  
one free needle, and a drill bit

AR-7297-2

FiberTape Cerclage Disposable Tensioner AR-7820

(a)

(a)

(b)

(b)

(c) (d) (e)



12  I  Rotator Cuff Repair

Superior Capsular Reconstruction (SCR)

The SCR technique reinforces the superior capsule by 
attaching ArthroFLEX® dermal allograft from the glenoid 
to the greater tuberosity, keeping the humeral head 
centered on the glenoid.

Product Description Item Number

SCR Knotless Implant System AR-2600SCR

BioComposite SwiveLock® C Implant System w/ 
SCORPION-multifire needle

Two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors w/ 1 
preloaded FiberTape® Loop (1 blue, 1 white/black) 
for medial row
Two 4.75 mm SwiveLock C anchors for lateral row
Disposable punch
SCORPION-multifire needle

Two 3.9 mm PEEK Knotless Corkscrew® w/ #5 suture
Fishmouth Spear, Drill, Portal Dilator, 17-ga Spinal 
Needle w/ Stylet, Guide Pin, PassPort Cannula Divider

Other

3 mm ArthroFlex ® Dermal Allograft w/ 40 mm × 
70 mm Matracell® Decellularized Dermis

AFLEX301

SCR Guide AR-16950SR

Back Grasper w/ SR handle AR-12531SR

PassPort Button™ Cannula, 12 mm ID × 3 cm AR-6592-12-30

PassPort Button Cannula, 12 mm ID × 4 cm AR-6592-12-40

PassPort Button Cannula, 12 mm ID × 5 cm AR-6592-12-50

12 mm PassPort Inserter AR-6592-12PI

PassPort Divider, 12 mm AR-6592-12D

SutureTape, 1.3 mm, w/ tapered needle (white/blue) AR-7500

ArthroFLEX and MatrACELL are trademarks of LifeNet Health.

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Superior Capsular Reconstruction for Massive 
Irreparable Rotator Cuff Tears Surgical Technique

LT1-00020-EN

Biologic Tuberoplasty Technique

Biologic tuberoplasty harnesses the power of ArthroFlex 
HDA to provide a biologic cushion between acromion 
and tuberosity, preventing bone on bone contact in an 
irreparable rotator cuff tear. Self punching tensionable 
knotless technology allows the ArthroFlex graft to be 
placed in a quick, effective, and  reproducible technique 
preventing shoulder impingement syndrome, often 
associated with shoulder pain.

Product Description Item Number

Implants, Medial Row Options

Knotless 2.6 FiberTak® SP anchor w/ #5 suture,  
self-punching

AR-3641SP

Knotless BioComposite SwiveLock anchor,  
4.75 mm × 19.1 mm w/ #2 suture (blue)

AR-2324KBCC

Knotless PEEK SwiveLock anchor,  
4.75 mm × 19.1 mm w/ #2 suture (blue)

AR-2324KPSLC

Implants, Lateral Row Options

BioComposite SwiveLock® SP, 4.75 mm × 24.5 mm 
w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (white/blue), self-punching 
PEEK eyelet

AR-2324BCSP

PEEK SwiveLock SP anchor, 4.75 mm × 24.5 mm w/ 
1.3 mm SutureTape, self-punching PEEK eyelet

AR-2324PSP

Bone Preparation

PowerRasp™ Instrument, 5.5 mm × 13 cm AR-8550PR

PowerPick™ Instrument, 45°, 6 mm drill depth AR-8150PX-45

Other

Arthroscopic Measurement Probe, 60°, 220 mm AR-4070-01

SCR Guide AR-16950SR

Back Grasper w/ SR handle AR-12531SR

PassPort Button™ Cannula, 12 mm ID × 3 cm AR-6592-12-30

PassPort Button Cannula, 12 mm ID × 4 cm AR-6592-12-40

PassPort Button Cannula, 12 mm ID × 5 cm AR-6592-12-50

12 mm PassPort Inserter AR-6592-12PI

PassPort Divider, 12 mm AR-6592-12D

FiberLink™ SutureTape, 1.3 mm, w/ loop (white/blue) AR-7535

TigerLink™ SutureTape, 1.3 mm, w/ loop (white/black) AR-7535T
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PASTA Bridge

Use this technique for transtendon repair of partial, 
articular-sided supraspinatus tendon avulsions, 
providing a secure bridging repair intended to enhance 
footprint compression and maximize contact between 
tendon and bone.

Product Description Item Number

PASTA Bridge Repair Implant System AR-1934PRK

Two 2.4 BioComposite SutureTak® anchors
4.75 mm BioComposite SwiveLock® anchor
Disposable spear
Disposable punch
17-ga spinal needle
1.1 mm nitinol guidewire
Dilator

Knotless Corkscrew® Suture Anchor

The partially threaded Knotless Corkscrew anchor 
provides knotless soft-tissue fixation and has a 
tensionable suture-locking mechanism. Suture is 
passed and shuttled into the locking mechanism, 
allowing users to control the tension of knotless repairs. 
These anchors can be used for PASTA, remplissage, 
upper subscapularis, and SCR repairs.

3.9 mm Knotless Corkscrew Anchor

Product Description Item Number

Biocomposite, 3.9 mm × 11.2 mm, w/ #5 suture (a) AR-1941BC

PEEK, 3.9 mm × 11.2 mm, w/ #5 suture AR-1941PSV

Instrumentation

Drill, sterile AR-1941D

Slotted Spear w/ Dilator AR-1941DG

Fishmouth Spear w/ Sharp Obturator AR-1941DGF

Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ Sharp Obturator AR-1941CT

Punch AR-1941P

Punch/Tap AR-1941PTB

Disposables

Disposable Kit
Includes fishmouth spear, sharp obturator,  
and punch

AR-1941DS

TransTendon Percutaneous Instrument Kit
Includes 17-ga spinal needle, 1.5 mm nitinol wire, 
dilator, fishmouth spear, and punch for 3.9 mm 
Knotless Corkscrew anchor

AR-1941PK

4.75 mm Double-Loaded Tensionable Knotless 
Corkscrew Anchor

Product Description Item Number

BioComposite, 4.75 mm × 14.7 mm w/ two #2 
knotless repair sutures (b)

AR-1943BC

PEEK, 4.75 mm × 14.7 mm w/ two #2 knotless 
repair sutures

AR-1943PS

Instrumentation

Punch AR-1927KPB-475

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Rotator Cuff Repair with Double-Loaded 
Tensionable Knotless Anchors

LB1-000560-en-US

Knotless Corkscrew/PASTA Bridge Surgical 
Technique

LT1-00094-EN

(a) (b)

Biologic Tuberoplasty Technique (Cont.)

Product Description Item Number

Graft Options

ArthroFlex® 20 mm x 30 mm × 3 mm, w/ 
Matracell® Decellularized Dermis

AFLEX352

ArthroFlex 25 mm x 35 mm × 4 mm, w/ Matracell® 
Decellularized Dermis

AFLEX600

ArthroFlex 20 mm x 30 mm × 4 mm, w/ Matracell® 
Decellularized Dermis

AFLEX602

ArthroFlex 20 mm x 30 mm × 5 mm, w/ Matracell® 
Decellularized Dermis

AFLEX652

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Biologic Tuberoplasty Surgical Technique LT1-000279-en-US
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Corkscrew® FT Suture Anchors

A fully threaded (FT) design over the entire length of the suture anchor provides cortical fixation. When inserting 
into hard bone, the internal drive mechanism substantially increases resistance to stripping. The recessed 
FiberWire® suture eyelet is self-aligning and minimizes suture abrasion during knot tying. The Corkscrew FT suture 
anchors are available in biocomposite (β-TCP and PLLA), PEEK, titanium, and bio materials.

Biocomposite

Product Description Item Number

4.5 mm × 14 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures (c) AR-1927BCF-45

4.5 mm × 14 mm, w/ two #2 TigerTail® sutures AR-1927BCFT-45

4.5 mm × 14 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures and 
4 needles

AR-1927BCNF-45

4.75 mm × 14 mm w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTape 
(white/black, white/blue)

AR-1927BCT-475

4.75 mm × 14 mm, w/ three #2 TigerTail sutures (d) AR-1927BCF-475

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTape 
(white/black, white/blue) (a)

AR-1927BCT

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm w/ three 1.3 mm SutureTapes (b) AR-1927BCT-3

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures (e) AR-1927BCF

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ two #2 TigerTail sutures AR-1927BCFT

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire suture  
and 4 needles

AR-1927BCNF

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ three #2 FiberWire sutures AR-1927BCF-3

6.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures (f) AR-1927BCF-65

PEEK

Product Description Item Number

4.5 mm × 14 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures (g) AR-1927PSF-45

4.5 mm × 14 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire suture  
and 4 needles

AR-1927PNF-45

4.75 mm × 14 mm, w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTape 
(white/black, white/blue)

AR-1927PST-475

4.75 × 14 mm, w/ three #2 TigerTail sutures AR-1927PSF-475

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes 
and 4 needles

AR-1927PNT

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes AR-1927PST

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm w/ three 1.3 mm SutureTapes AR-1927PST-3

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures (h) AR-1927PSF

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures 
and 4 needles

AR-1927PNF

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ three #2 FiberWire sutures AR-1927PSF-3

6.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures (i) AR-1927PSF-65

Titanium (No Instrumentation Required)

Product Description Item Number

4.5 mm × 14 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures (j) AR-1928SF-45

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes AR-1928ST

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm w/ three 1.3 mm SutureTapes AR-1928ST-3

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes  
and 4 needles

AR-1928STN

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures (k) AR-1928SF-2

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures 
and 4 needles

AR-1928SNF-2

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm, w/ two #2 TigerTail sutures AR-1928SFT-2

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm, w/ three #2 FiberWire sutures AR-1928SF-3

6.5 mm × 16.3 mm, w/ three #2 FiberWire sutures (l) AR-1929SF-3

Bio

Product Description Item Number

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures (m) AR-1927BF

Corkscrew FT Instrumentation

Product Description Item Number

4.5 mm Instrumentation

Punch for 4.5 mm Corkscrew FT anchors (n) AR-1922P

Punch/Tap for 4.5 mm Corkscrew FT anchor AR-1927PTB-45

Disposable Punch for 4.5 mm Corkscrew FT and 
4.5 mm PushLock® anchors

AR-1922PBS

Punch w/ Cortical Tap for 4.5 mm Corkscrew FT anchor AR-1927PTB-45-2

4.75 mm Instrumentation

Punch/Tap for 4.75 mm Corkscrew FT anchor 
(required) (o)

AR-1927PTB-475

5.5 mm Instrumentation

Punch for 5.5 mm Corkscrew FT and 4.75 mm and 
5.5 mm SwivewLock® anchors (p)

AR-1927PB

Punch/Tap for 5.5 mm Corkscrew FT and 5.5 mm 
SwiveLock anchors (q)

AR-1927CTB

Disposable Punch for 5.5 mm Corkscrew FT and 
4.75 mm and 5.5 mm SwiveLock anchors

AR-1927PBS

Spade-Tip Drill for 5.5 mm Corkscrew FT anchor (In 
hard bone, a drill may be used to prevent bone cracks)

AR-1927D

(a) (c)(b) (d) (e) (f ) (g) (h) (i) ( j) (k) (l) (m)
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Corkscrew Suture Anchor

The titanium Corkscrew anchor design incorporates  
a cancellous thread with a very small core diameter  
to maximize pullout strength in cancellous or 
osteopenic bone.

Product Description Item Number

3.5 mm × 12 mm, w/ one #2 FiberWire® suture (a) AR-1915SF

5 mm × 15.5 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures  
(2 suture eyelets) (b)

AR-1902SF

5 mm × 15.5 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire suture (c) AR-1920SF

5 mm × 15.5 mm, w/ needles and two #2 FiberWire 
sutures

AR-1920NSF

6.5 mm × 15.5 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire sutures (d) AR-1925SF

Note: Instrumentation not required for titanium Corkscrew anchors

(a) (b) (c) (d)

Corkscrew® FT Suture Anchors (Cont.)

(n)

(o)

(p)

(q)
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Knotless 1.8 FiberTak® Soft Anchor

This tensionable knotless suture anchor combines the benefits of soft anchors with knotless soft-tissue fixation. 
Curved and straight guide delivery systems are available with 1.8 mm drills.

Product Description Item Number

Knotless 1.8 FiberTak Soft Anchor w/ #2 suture, qty. 5 AR-3636

Knotless 1.8 FiberTak Implant System (a) AR-3637

Includes: three 1.8 Knotless FiberTak anchors (blue, blue/
black, white/blue), Disposable Curved Instrument Kit 
(1.8 mm drill, tapered curved spear and obturator), and 
Low-Profile Percutaneous Instrument Kit (needle with 
stylet, K-wire, cannula, and obturator)

Disposables

Curved Disposable Kit, blunt
Includes 1.8 mm flexible drill w/ hub, curved 
circumferential teeth spear, and blunt obturator

AR-3638DC

Tapered Curved Disposable Kit, sharp
Includes 1.8 mm flexible drill w/ hub, tapered curved 
circumferential teeth spear, and sharp obturator

AR-3610DC-3

Straight Disposable Kit 
Includes 1.8 mm rigid drill, straight circumferential teeth 
spear, and blunt obturator

AR-3638DS

Percutaneous Insertion Kit 
Includes 1.8 mm drill, fishmouth spear, dilator, needle 
with stylet, and guide pin

AR-3610PK-3

Low-Profile Percutaneous Instrument Kit                  
Includes 5 mm × 7 cm low-profile cannula, obturator, 
needle with stylet, and k-wire

AR-6548PK

1.8 mm Flexible Drill, w/ hub and sharp  
obturator, sterile

AR-3610ND-2

1.8 mm Rigid Drill, sterile AR-3600D-2

1.8 mm Flexible ShaverDrill Device, w/  
sharp obturator, sterile

AR-3610NSD-2

1.8 mm Flexible Fluted Drill, w/ hub and sharp obturator, 
sterile

AR-3610NDF-2

1.9 mm Flexible Drill, w/ hub and sharp obturator, hard 
bone, sterile

AR-3610ND-4

1.9 mm Rigid Drill, hard bone, sterile AR-3600D-4

1.9 mm Flexible Fluted Drill, w/ hub and sharp obturator, 
sterile  

AR-3610NDF-4

Reusables

Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear, w/ flexible sharp 
obturator, reusable

AR-3610CTC

Tight Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear, w/ flexible 
sharp obturator, reusable

AR-3610CTC-2

Fishmouth Spear, reusable AR-3610F

Circumferential Teeth Spear, reusable AR-3610CT

Slotted Spear, reusable AR-3610ST

Pivot Guide, reusable AR-3610R

Short Depth Options

Product Description Item Number

Disposables

Knotless FiberTak Curved Spear Disposable 
Kit, Short       
Includes: 1.8 mm flexible drill w/ hub, curved 
circumferential teeth spear, short w/ flexible sharp 
obturator

AR-3610DCS

Knotless FiberTak Tight Curved 
Spear Disposable Kit, Short                                                                                               
Includes: 1.8 mm flexible drill w/ hub, tight curved 
circumferential teeth spear, short w/ flexible sharp 
obturator

AR-3610DTCS

Reusables

Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear, short, w/ 
flexible sharp obturator, reusable 

AR-3610CTCS

Tight Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear, short, w/ 
flexible sharp obturator, reusable                                           

AR-3610CTCS-2

Fishmouth Spear, short, reusable    AR-3610FS

Circumferential Teeth Spear, short, reusable     AR-3610CTS

Slotted Spear, short, reusable  AR-3610STS

Sharp Obturator, short, reusable AR-3610RTS

2.6 FiberTak Soft Anchor

Product Description Item Number

Knotless 2.6 FiberTak Soft Anchor, w/ #5 suture, 
qty. 5 (may be used as bail out anchor for glenoid)

AR-3641

2.6 FiberTak instruments listed on page 8

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Knotless 1.8 FiberTak® Suture Anchor Glenoid 
Labrum Surgical Technique

LT1-000002-en-US

(a)
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FiberTak® Soft Anchor

FiberTak soft anchors are available single- and double-loaded each with multiple innovative suture options. These 
anchors are complemented with both curved- and straight-guide delivery systems and small drills to minimize  
bone removal.

Product Description Item Number

With #2 coreless suture (a) AR-3600

With two #2 coreless sutures (b) AR-3600-2

With 1.3 mm SutureTape (c) AR-3602

With two 1.3 mm SutureTape (d) AR-3602-2

Disposables

Disposables Kit, straight spear
Includes circumferential teeth spear, blunt obturator, 
and 1.6 mm drill

AR-3600D

Curved Disposables Kit, curved spear
Includes curved circumferential teeth spear, blunt 
obturator, and 1.6 mm flexible drill with hub

AR-3600DC

Tapered Curved Disposables Kit, curved spear
Includes tapered curved circumferential teeth spear, 
sharp obturator, and 1.6 mm flexible drill w/hub

AR-3610DC-1

Disposables Kit, ShaverDrill™ accessory, flexible
Includes curved circumferential teeth spear, blunt 
obturator, and 1.6 mm flexible ShaverDrill™ accessory

AR-3600NDSR-1

Percutaneous Insertion Kit w/ spear, dilator, needle 
with stylet, guide pin, and 1.6 mm drill

AR-3610PK-1

Low-Profile Percutaneous Instrument Kit 
Includes 5 mm × 7 cm low-profile cannula, obturator, 
Needle with stylet, and k-wire

AR-6548PK

1.6 mm Drill, sterile AR-3600D-1

1.6 mm Flexible Drill w/ hub and sharp obturator, 
sterile

AR-3610ND-1

1.6 mm Flexible Fluted Drill, w/ hub and sharp 
obturator, sterile  

AR-3610NDF-1

1.7 mm Drill, sterile AR-3600D-3

1.7 mm Flexible Drill w/ hub and sharp obturator, 
sterile

AR-3610ND-3

1.7 mm Flexible Fluted Drill, w/ hub and sharp 
obturator, sterile  

AR-3610NDF-3

Product Description Item Number

Reusables

Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ flexible sharp 
obturator, reusable

AR-3610CTC

Tight Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ flexible 
sharp obturator, reusable

AR-3610CTC-2

Fishmouth Spear, reusable AR-3610F

Circumferential Teeth Spear, reusable AR-3610CT

Slotted Spear, reusable AR-3610ST

Pivot Guide, reusable                          AR-3610R

Short Depth Reusable Options

Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear, short, w/ flexible 
sharp obturator, reusable 

AR-3610CTCS

Tight Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear, short, w/ 
flexible sharp obturator, reusable                                           

AR-3610CTCS-2

Fishmouth Spear, short, reusable    AR-3610FS

Circumferential Teeth Spear, short, reusable     AR-3610CTS

Slotted Spear, short, reusable  AR-3610STS

Sharp Obturator, short, reusable AR-3610RTS

Literature

Product Description Item Number

FiberTak® Anchor Glenoid Labrum Repair
Surgical Technique

LT1-00021-EN

(a) (b) (c) (d)
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PushLock® Suture Anchor

PushLock suture anchors are designed for simple and secure arthroscopic glenohumeral joint instability repair. 
This knotless technique saves valuable time and eliminates the possibility of knot impingement. The “suture-first” 
technique allows suture to be passed independently through a desired amount of tissue prior to anchor implantation. 
Multiple suture configurations, including simple, cinch, and mattress stitches, can be accomplished with FiberWire®, 
FiberLink™, FiberStick™, and LabralTape™ sutures using the Labral Scorpion™ or QuickPass™ SutureLasso™ suture 
retriever. Tissue tension can be visualized and adjusted, if necessary, prior to final anchor implantation.

2.4 mm PushLock Anchor

Product Description Item Number

Biocomposite, 2.4 mm × 11.3 mm (a) AR-2922BC

PEEK, 2.4 mm × 11.3 mm (b) AR-2922PS

Note: Use with FiberLink SutureTape [AR-7535]

Required

Spear and Trocar- and Blunt-Tip Obturators, for 
2.4 mm and 2.9 mm PushLock anchors

AR-1949

Drill for 2.4 mm PushLock anchor, sterile AR-2922D-24-2

Drill for 2.4 mm PushLock anchor, hard bone, sterile AR-2922D-24-3

Disposable

Percutaneous Insertion Kit
Includes spear, dilator, needle w/ stylet, guide pin, 
drill, and cannula

AR-2922PK

ShaverDrill™ Accessory AR-2922DSR-24

ShaverDrill Accessory, hard bone AR-2922DTSR-24

Optional Instruments for 2.4 mm and  
2.9 mm PushLock Anchors

Product Description Item Number

Offset Guide for 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm PushLock 
anchors

AR-1934R

Spear w/ Circumferential Teeth and Sharp Obturator 
for 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm PushLock anchors

AR-1946

Mini Suture Cutter, 3.4 mm, straight
Note: May be used w/ metal cannula [AR-1923MCS]

AR-13255

Mini Suture Cutter, 3.4 mm, straight w/  
WishBone™ handle
Note: May be used w/ metal cannula [AR-1923MCS]

AR-13255W

Mini FiberTape® Retriever w/ SR handle AR-12974SR

Mini FiberTape Retriever w/ NR handle AR-12974NR

Mini FiberTape Retriever w/ WishBone handle AR-12974W

2.9 mm PushLock Anchor

Product Description Item Number

Biocomposite, 2.9 mm × 12.5 mm (short) (c) AR-2923BC

PEEK, 2.9 mm × 12.5 mm (short) (d) AR-2923PS

Implant System

Short 2.9 mm BioComposite PushLock  
Implant System
2.9 mm short BioComposite PushLock anchor 
FiberLink SutureTape
2.9 mm short PushLock Percutaneous Kit (Includes 
spear, dilator, 17-ga spinal needle, guide pin, drill, 
and cannula)

AR-2923BCS

Required Instruments

Spear, Sharp and Blunt-Tip Obturators, for 2.4 mm 
and 2.9 mm PushLock anchors

AR-1949

Drill for short 2.9 mm PushLock anchor AR-2923D

Drill for short 2.9 mm PushLock anchor, sterile AR-2923D-ST

Drill for short 2.9 mm PushLock anchor, hard bone AR-2923DT

Drill for short 2.9 mm PushLock anchor, hard  
bone, sterile

AR-2923DT-ST

ShaverDrill Accessory for short anchor AR-2923DSR

(a) (d)(c)(b) (e) (f ) (g)
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PushLock® Suture Anchor (Cont.)

Product Description Item Number

Disposables

Disposables Kit for short anchor, w/ metal spear, 
trocar, and drill

AR-2923DS

Percutaneous Insertion Kit
Includes disposable 17-ga spinal needle, 
1.1 mm nitinol wire, portal dilator, spear, drill, and 
percutaneous metal cannula

AR-1923PK

ShaverDrill™ Disposables Kit for short anchor AR-2923DSSK

ShaverDrill Disposables Kit for short anchor, hard 
bone, 5/pack

AR-2923DTSK

ShaverDrill for short anchor, hard bone, 5/pack AR-2923DTSR

Optional Instruments

Metal Cannula Set for 2.9 mm PushLock anchor AR-1923MCS

Disposable Silicone Dam for AR-1923MCS, 10/box AR-1923MC-03

Spade-Tip Drill for 2.9 mm PushLock anchor AR-1923SD

3.5 mm PushLock Anchor

Product Description Item Number

Biocomposite, 3.5 mm × 19.5 mm (e) AR-1926BC

PEEK, 3.5 mm × 19.5 mm (f) AR-1926PS

Bio, 3.5 mm × 19.5 mm (g) AR-1926B

Required Instruments

Spear and Sharp Obturator for 3.5 mm PushLock 
and SwiveLock anchors

AR-1907

Drill for 3.5 mm PushLock anchor AR-1912

Disposables

Disposables Kit for 3.5 mm PushLock anchor, w/ 
metal spear and drill

AR-1926DS

Disposables Kit for 3.5 mm PushLock anchor, w/ 
offset guide and drill

AR-1926DS-2

Optional Instruments

Offset Guide for 3.5 mm PushLock and SwiveLock 
anchors

AR-1909R

Spear w/ Circumferential Teeth and Sharp Obturator 
for 3.5 mm PushLock and SwiveLock anchors

AR-1906

Spade-Tip Drill for 3.5 mm PushLock anchor AR-1911

Literature

Product Description Item Number

PushLock® Knotless Instability Repair LB1-0520-EN

Labral SwiveLock® Suture Anchor

Screw-in, knotless SwiveLock anchors have been 
miniaturized to treat shoulder instability. Used like a 
labral PushLock anchor, this anchor offers all of the 
same knotless advantages (low-profile, quick, "suture-
first" technique with multiple stitch configuration 
options) for surgeons who prefer a threaded anchor.

Product Description Item Number

Biocomposite, 3.5 mm × 15.8 mm (a) AR-2325BCC

PEEK, 3.5 mm × 15.8 mm (b) AR-2325PSLC

Required Instruments

Spear and Sharp Obturator for 3.5 mm PushLock®  
and SwiveLock anchors

AR-1907

Drill for 3.5 mm SwiveLock anchor AR-2325D

Drill for 3.5 mm SwiveLock anchor, sterile AR-2325D-ST

Optional Instruments

Offset Guide for 3.5 mm PushLock and  
SwiveLock anchors

AR-1909R

Spear w/ Circumferential Teeth and Sharp Obturator for 
3.5 mm PushLock and SwiveLock anchors

AR-1906

Recommended Suture for Use With PushLock  
and SwiveLock Anchors

Product Description Item Number

SutureTape Link, 1.3 mm, w/ loop (white/blue) AR-7535

SutureTape Link, 1.3 mm, w/ loop (white/black) AR-7535T

LabralTape™ Suture, 1.5 mm, 36 in tape (white) AR-7276

LabralTape Suture, 1.5 mm, 36 in tape (white/black) AR-7276T

#2 FiberLink® Suture, w/ closed loop, 26 in (blue) AR-7235

#2 TigerLink® Suture, w/ closed loop, 26 in  
(white/black)

AR-7235T

FiberLink SutureTape, 1.7 mm w/ loop (white/blue) AR-7538

TigerLink SutureTape, 1.7 mm w/ loop (white/black) AR-7538T

FiberStick® Suture, #2 FiberWire® suture, 50 in (blue), 
one end stiffened, 12 in

AR-7209

TigerStick® Suture, #2 TigerWire® suture, 50 in (white/
black), one end stiffened, 12 in

AR-7209T

#1 FiberWire Suture for 2.4 mm PushLock anchor, 38 in 
(blue)

AR-7216

(a) (b)
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SutureTak® Suture Anchor

SutureTak anchors are available in a variety of sizes, materials, and suture options. Biocomposite anchor options 
contain a molded-in suture to reinforce the strength of the anchor and suture eyelet. The nonabsorable PEEK 
SutureTak anchor has a material eyelet that provides superior abrasion resistance due to PEEK’s low coefficient of 
friction. Anchor insertion and delivery are made simple by drilling through a spear and inserting the anchor through 
the same spear into the drilled hole.

2.4 mm SutureTak

Product Description Item Number

Biocomposite, 2.4 mm × 12 mm, w/ two #2 
FiberWire sutures (a)

AR-1934BCF-24-2

Required Instruments

Instrumentation Set Includes AR-1934-24S

Spear and Sharp and Blunt Obturators
Step Drill
SutureTak Instrumentation Case

AR-1948
AR-1934D-24
AR-1934-24C

Disposables

Percutaneous Insertion Kit
Includes disposable 17-ga spinal needle, 1.1 mm 
nitinol wire, portal dilator, spear, and drills

AR-1934PI

Disposables Kit
Includes AR-1945S and AR-1934D-24-1

AR-1934-24DS

Optional

Drill, hard bone AR-1934D-24-1

Drill, very hard bone AR-1934D-24-2

Offset Guide AR-1948R

Spear w/ Circumferential Teeth and Sharp Obturator AR-1948CT

Literature

Product Description Item Number

SutureTak® Anchor Bankart and SLAP Repair 
Surgical Technique

LT1-0507-EN

3 mm SutureTak Anchor

Product Description Item Number

Biocomposite, 3 mm × 14.5 mm w/ 1.3 mm 
SutureTape (white/blue) (b)

AR-1934BCT

Biocomposite, 3 mm × 14.5 mm, w/ two 1.3 mm 
SutureTape (blue, black/white) (c)

AR-1934BCT-2

Biocomposite, 3 mm × 14.5 mm, w/ two #2 
FiberWire suture

AR-1934BCF-2

PEEK, 3 mm × 14.5 mm, w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTape 
(blue, black/white) (d)

AR-1934PST-2

PEEK, 3 mm × 12.2 mm, w/ two #2 FiberWire suture AR-1934PS-2

Required Instruments

Step Drill AR-1250LT

Instrumentation Set Includes AR-1934S

Spear and Sharp and Blunt Obturators
SutureTak Instrumentation Case

AR-1949
AR-1934C

Disposable Kits

Disposables Kit
Includes disposable spear and AR-1250LT

AR-1934DS-2

Percutaneous Insertion Kit
Includes disposable 17-ga spinal needle, 1.1 mm 
nitinol wire, portal dilator, spear, and drill

AR-1934PI-30

Optional Instruments

Offset Guide AR-1934R

Spear w/ Circumferential Teeth and Sharp Obturator AR-1946

Disposable Spear and Sharp Obturator AR-1949S

Disposable Offset Guide AR-1934GS

Disposable ShaverDrill™ Accessory, 5/pack AR-1934DSSK

ShaverDrill Accessory AR-1250LTSR

Spade-Tip Drill AR-1257

Punch for 3 mm SutureTak AR-1934P

Needle for Portal Dilator AR-6521

For Open Procedures

Short Spear AR-1326G

Short Spade-Tip Drill AR-1256

(a) (b) (c) (d)
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3 mm Knotless SutureTak Suture Anchor

The knotless SutureTak anchor locking mechanism 
uses a simple and reproducible technique, allowing 
controlled tensioning of a knotless soft-tissue fixation 
repair under direct visualization.

Product Description Item Number

Biocomposite, 3 mm × 12.7 mm w/#2 suture  AR-1936BC

PEEK, 3 mm × 12.7 mm, w/ #2 suture AR-1936PS

Biocomposite, 3 mm × 12.7 mm, w/ #2 suture AR-1938BC

PEEK, 3 mm × 12.7 mm, w/ #2 suture AR-1938PS

Required Instruments

Spear and Sharp and Blunt Obturators AR-1949

2.6 mm Drill, hard bone, sterile AR-1938D

Disposable Kits

Disposables Kit
Includes spear, drill, and cutter

AR-1938DS

Percutaneous Insertion Kit
Includes disposable 17-ga spinal needle, 1.1 mm nitinol 
wire, portal dilator, spear, drill, PEEK cannula, and cutter

AR-1938PK

Optional Instruments

Suture Tensioner and Cutter AR-1938TC

Drill, very hard bone, sterile AR-1938DL

ShaverDrill™ Accessory, hard bone AR-1938DSR

Disposable ShaverDrill Kit, hard bone, 5/pack AR-1938DSSK

For Open Procedures

Biocomposite, 3 mm × 12.7 mm, w/ #2 suture AR-1936BCS

PEEK, 3 mm × 12.7 mm, w/ #2 suture AR-1936PSS

Biocomposite, 3 mm × 12.7 mm, w/ #2 suture AR-1938BCS

PEEK, 3 mm × 12.7 mm, w/ #2 suture AR-1938PSS

Disposable Kit
Includes step drill and spear

AR-1938DSS

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Knotless SutureTak® anchor Instability Repair 
Surgical Technique

LT1-0511-EN

FASTak™ Suture Anchor

Titanium FASTak suture anchors come preloaded with 
#2 FiberWire® suture. In most cases, the implant can be 
manually inserted using the handled version. A drill is 
available for use in hard bone if desired.

Product Description Item Number

2.8 mm × 11.7 mm, w/ #2 FiberWire suture  
and handle

AR-1324HF

2.8 mm × 11.7 mm, w/ #2 FiberWire suture AR-1324SF

Drill for 2.8 mm FASTak II anchor AR-1324D
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Spears

Spears with removable trocar and V-shaped tips allow 
precise control and accurate anatomical placement of 
the suture anchors on the glenoid rim, in one simple 
step. The small-diameter shaft with trocar facilitates 
percutaneous anchor placement without using a 
cannula for SLAP repairs or a direct approach through 
the subscapularis.

Product Description Item Number

Spear w/ sharp and blunt obturators for 2.8 mm 
FASTak™ II, 3 mm SutureTak®, and 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm 
PushLock® anchors

AR-1949

Disposable Spear w/ sharp obturator for 2.8 mm 
FASTak II, 3 mm SutureTak, 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm 
PushLock anchors, single use

AR-1949S

Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ sharp obturator for 
2.8 mm FASTak II, 3 mm SutureTak, and 2.4 mm and 
2.9 mm PushLock anchors

AR-1946

Spear w/ sharp and blunt obturators for FiberTak®, 
2.4 mm FASTak, and 2.4 mm SutureTak anchors

AR-1948

Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ sharp obturator for 
FiberTak, 2.4 mm FASTak, and 2.4 mm SutureTak 
anchors

AR-1948CT

Fishmouth Spear for FiberTak and Knotless FiberTak 
anchors

AR-3610F

Circumferential Teeth Spear for FiberTak and Knotless 
FiberTak anchors

AR-3610CT

Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ flexible sharp 
obturator for FiberTak and Knotless FiberTak anchors

AR-3610CTC

Tight Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ flexible 
sharp obturator for FiberTak and Knotless FiberTak 
anchors (a)

AR-3610CTC-2

Pivot Guide w/ internal curved shaft for FiberTak and 
Knotless FiberTak anchors, reusable     

AR-3610R

Slotted Spear for FiberTak and Knotless FiberTak 
anchors (b)

AR-3610ST

Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear, short, w/ flexible 
sharp obturator for FiberTak and Knotless FiberTak 
anchors, reusable

 AR-3610CTCS

Tight Curved Circumferential Teeth Spear, short, w/ 
flexible obturator for FiberTak and Knotless FiberTak 
anchors, reusable

AR-3610CTCS-2

Fishmouth Spear, short, for FiberTak and Knotless 
FiberTak anchors, reusable                                                                                      

AR-3610FS

Circumferential Teeth Spear, short, for FiberTak and 
Knotless FiberTak, reusable                                                                                 

AR-3610CTS

Short Trocar, for FiberTak and Knotless FiberTak, 
reusable                                                                                                                         

AR-3610RTS

Short Slotted Spear, for FiberTak and Knotless FiberTak, 
reusable                                                                                                            

AR-3610STS

Spear w/ sharp obturator for 3.5 mm PushLock and 
3.5 mm SwiveLock anchors (c)

AR-1907

Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ sharp obturator 
for 3.5 mm PushLock and 3.5 mm SwiveLock® anchors 
(d)

AR-1906

Offset Guide

The offset guides allow surgeons to accurately position 
suture anchor implants on the glenoid for anatomic 
reconstruction of glenohumeral ligament structures 
during Bankart and SLAP repairs. All offset guides 
enable surgeons to easily reproduce a 1.5 mm medial 
offset position relative to the glenoid rim to complete an 
anatomic reconstruction of the labral tissue.

Product Description Item Number

Offset Guide for 3.5 mm PushLock® and 3.5 mm 
SwiveLock® anchors (g)

AR-1909R

Offset Guide for 2.8 mm FASTak™ II, 3 mm 
SutureTak®, and 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm PushLock® 
anchors

AR-1934R

Offset Guide for FiberTak®, 2.4 mm FASTak, and 
2.4 mm SutureTak anchors

AR-1948R

Disposable Offset Guide for 2.8 mm FASTak II, 
3 mm SutureTak, and 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm PushLock 
anchors

AR-1934GS

Slotted Spear w/ dilator for 3.9 mm Knotless Corkscrew 
anchor (e)

AR-1941DG

Fishmouth Spear w/ sharp obturator for 3.9 mm 
Knotless Corkscrew and 2.6 FiberTak anchors

AR-1941DGF

Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ sharp obturator  
for 3.9 mm Knotless Corkscrew® and 2.6 FiberTak 
anchors

AR-1941CT

Angled Circumferential Teeth Spear for 2.6 FiberTak 
anchors (f)

AR-3655
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Cannulated Guide

Cannulated guides are designed for inserting anchors 
during open or arthroscopic Bankart repairs. These 
guides have a larger wall thickness than the spears to 
increase instrument strength; the guides also include a 
larger dovetail tip.

Product Description Item Number

Cannulated Guide for 2.8 mm FASTak II, 3 mm 
SutureTak, and 2.4 mm and 2.9 mm PushLock 
anchors

AR-1317

(a)

(b)

(d)

(c)

(e)

(f )

(g)
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SutureTape Suture

SutureTape is a flat-braided suture that is similar in 
strength to #2 FiberWire® suture, but is 21% more 
resistant to tissue pull-through.1 It offers improved 
handling and knot security and smaller comparable  
knot stacks.

Product Description Item Number

SutureTape, 1.3 mm, 40 in (white/blue), w/ tapered 
ends and tapered needle, 26.5 mm, ½ circle (b)

AR-7500

SutureTape, 1.3 mm, 40 in (white/black) w/ tapered 
ends and tapered needle, 26.5 mm, 1/2 circle

AR-7500T

SutureTape, X-pattern, 1.3 mm, two each 40 in 
strands (1 white/blue, 1 white/black) (a)

AR-7501

SutureTape, X-pattern, 1.3 mm, two 40 in strands 
(1 blue/black, 1 black/white) w/ tapered needle, 
36.6 mm, ½ circle

AR-7501T

SutureTape, 1.3 mm, 40 in (white/blue), w/ reverse 
cutting needle, 36.6 mm, ½ circle

AR-7502

SutureTape, 1.3 mm, 40 in (blue), w/ tapered 
needle, 36.6 mm, ½ circle (d)

AR-7506

SutureTape, 1.3 mm, 40 in (black/white), w/ tapered 
needle, 36.6 mm, ½ circle (e)

AR-7506T

FiberStick SutureTape, 1.3 mm (blue/blue), one  
end stiffened, 12 in

AR-7509

FiberStick SutureTape, 1.3 mm (black/white), one 
end stiffened, 12 in

AR-7509T

SutureTape, 1.7 mm, 38 in (white/blue), w/ 
conventional cutting needle, 48 mm, ½ circle

AR-7511

SutureTape, 1.7 mm, 38 in (white/black) w/ 
conventional cutting needle, 48 mm 1/2 circle

AR-7511T

SutureTape, X-pattern, 1.7 mm, two 42 in strands 
(1 white/blue, 1 white/black) w/ tapered needle, 
36.6 mm, ½ circle  

AR-7518

SutureTape, 0.9 mm, 38 in (white/blue) AR-7521

FiberLoop® SutureTape, 1.3 mm, 20 in loop (white/
blue) w/ 76 mm straight needle

AR-7534

TigerLoop™ SutureTape, 1.3 mm, 20 in loop (white/
black) w/ 76 mm straight needle (c)

AR-7534T

FiberLink™ SutureTape, 1.3 mm, w/ loop (white/blue) AR-7535

TigerLink™ SutureTape , 1.3 mm, w/ loop  
(white/black)

AR-7535T

FiberLink SutureTape, 1.7 mm w/ loop (white/blue) AR-7538

TigerLink SutureTape, 1.7 mm w/ loop (white/black) AR-7538T

Reference

1.	 Arthrex, Inc. LA1-00038-EN_C. Naples, FL; 2021.

SutureTag

The SutureTag looping stitch creates a running ripstop 
to reinforce the tendon with minimal passes through 
the tissue. This novel stitch is lower profile, faster to 
complete, and stronger than a typical Krackow repair 
stitch. The SutureTag splits into two #2 sutures that can 
be easily incorporated into the FiberTak® button repair 
technique.

Product Description Item Number

SutureTag w/ double 14 in #2 tails and 36.6 mm ½ 
circle tapered needle (white/black)

AR-7274T

SutureTag w/ double 14 in #2 tails and 36.6 mm ½ 
circle tapered needle (white/blue/black)

AR-7274TT

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)



FiberWire® Suture  I  29

FiberWire® and TigerWire® Sutures

FiberWire suture is constructed of a multistranded 
long chain ultra-high–molecular weight polyethylene 
(UHMWPE) core with a braided jacket of polyester and 
UHMWPE that gives FiberWire suture superior strength,1 
soft feel, and abrasion resistance2 that is unequaled 
in orthopedic surgery. Suture breakage during knot 
tying is virtually eliminated, especially critical during 
arthroscopic procedures.3

Product Description Item Number

#5 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) AR-7210

#5 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ conventional 
cutting needle, 48 mm, ½ circle

AR-7211

#5 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (1 blue, 1 white,  
1 white/black) w/ conventional cutting needle, 
48 mm, ½ circle

AR-7212

#5 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ conventional 
cutting needle, 48 mm, ½ circle, and tapered 
needle, 26.5 mm, ½ circle

AR-7213

#5 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (white) AR-7215

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ tapered needle, 
26.5 mm, ½ circle

AR-7200

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ tapered needle, 
26.5 mm, ½ circle, collagen-coated

AR-7200B

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ reverse cutting 
needle, 36.6 mm, ½ circle

AR-7202

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ two tapered 
needles, 26.5 mm ½ circle

AR-7205

#2 TigerWire Suture, 38 in (white/black) w/ two 
tapered needles, 26.5 mm, ½ circle

AR-7205T

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ tapered needle, 
36.6 mm, ½ circle

AR-7206

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (1 blue, 1 white/black)  
w/ tapered needle, 26.5 mm, ½ circle

AR-7208

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (1 blue, 1 white/black)  
w/ reverse cutting needle, 36.6 mm, ½ circle

AR-7217

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ diamond-point 
needle, straight

AR-7246

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ two diamond-
point needles, straight

AR-7246-02

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) AR-7233

#2 TigerWire Suture, 38 in (white/black) AR-7203

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (1 blue, 1 white/black) AR-7201

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (1 white, 1 blue/black) AR-7240

Product Description Item Number

#1 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) AR-7216

0 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) AR-7254

0 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (white) AR-7255

0 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ tapered needle, 
22.2 mm, ½ circle

AR-7250

0 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (blue) w/ diamond point 
needle, 22.2 mm, ½ circle

AR-7251

FiberWire suture Kit AR-7219

Includes four #5 FiberWire (blue), four #5 FiberWire (white), four #5 
FiberWire (white/black), and six #2 FiberWire (blue) sutures w/ tapered 
needle and 3 free needles

Collagen-Coated FiberWire Suture

Collagen-coated FiberWire suture is coated with type I 
bovine collagen, offering a softer coating and improved 
handling characteristics. These sutures are ideal for 
knotted and knotless repairs.

Product Description Item Number

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in w/ tapered needle,
26.5 mm, ½ circle, collagen-coated

AR-7200B

#2 FiberLoop® Suture w/ straight needle,  
20 in (blue), 76 mm needle w/ 7 mm loop,  
collagen-coated

AR-7234B

FiberTape® Suture, 2 mm, 7 in (blue) tape  
w/ each end tapered to #2 FiberWire suture,  
30 in, collagen-coated

AR-7237-7B

References

1.	 Wüst DM, Meyer DC, Favre P, Gerber C. Mechanical and handling properties 
of braided polyblend polyethylene sutures in comparison to braided polyester 
and monofilament polydioxanone sutures. Arthroscopy. 2006;22(11):1146-1153. 
doi:10.1016/j.arthro.2006.06.013.

2.	 Lo IK, Burkhart SS, Athanasiou K. Abrasion resistance of two types of 
nonabsorbable braided suture. Arthroscopy. 2004;20(4):407-413. doi:10.1016/j. 
arthro.2004.01.022.

3.	 Lo IK, Burkhart SS, Chan KC, Athanasiou K. Arthroscopic knots: determining the 
optimal balance of loop security and knot security. Arthroscopy. 2004;20(5):489-
502. doi:10.1016/j.arthro.2004.03.005.
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FiberTape® Suture

Ultra-high–strength 2 mm and 1.7 mm FiberTape 
sutures have a similar long-chain polyethylene structure 
as FiberWire® suture. In addition to high-demand 
applications, like AC joint reconstruction, the broad 
footprint of FiberTape suture is ideal for repairs where 
tissue pull-through may be a concern.

Product Description Item Number

FiberTape Suture, 2 mm, 36 in (blue), each end 
tapered to #2 FiberWire suture

AR-7237

FiberTape Suture, 2 mm, 7 in (blue), each end 
tapered to #2 FiberWire suture (d)

AR-7237-7

FiberTape Suture, 2 mm, 7 in (blue), each end 
tapered to #2 FiberWire suture, collagen-coated

AR-7237-7B

FiberTape Suture, 2 mm, 17 in (blue), each end 
tapered to #2 FiberWire suture w/ tapered needle 
26.5 mm, ½ circle

AR-7237-17N

TigerTape™ Suture, 2 mm, 7 in (white/black), each 
end tapered to #2 FiberWire suture (b)

AR-7237-7T

FiberTape Suture, 1.7 mm, 36 in (blue), each end 
tapered to 0 FiberWire suture

AR-7273

TigerTape Suture, 1.7 mm, 36 in (white/black), each 
end tapered to 0 FiberWire suture

AR-7273T

FiberTape Suture, 1.7 mm, 8 in working length, 
30 in overall (blue), each end tapered to 0 FiberWire 
suture (c)

AR-7273-8

TigerTape Suture, 1.7 mm, 8 in working length, 
30 in overall (white/black), each end tapered to  
0 FiberWire suture (a)

AR-7273-8T

FiberTape Suture, 1.7 mm, 17 in working length, 
34 in overall (blue), each end tapered to 0 FiberWire 
w/ tapered needle 36.6 mm, ½ circle

AR-7273-17N

TigerTape Suture, 1.7 mm. 17 in working length, 
34 in overall (white/black), each end tapered to 0 
FiberWire w/ tapered needle 36.6 mm, ½ circle

AR-7273-17TN

FiberTape Loop, 2 mm, 8 in (blue), tapered to  
#2 FiberWire suture

AR-7275

TigerTape Loop, 2 mm, 8 in (white/black), tapered  
to #2 TigerWire® suture

AR-7275T

(a) (b) (c) (d)

LabralTape™ Suture

This smooth, low-profile 1.5 mm specialty tape made 
from polyethylene, provides a wider footprint, and is 
37% more resistant to tissue pull-through compared to a 
#2 suture.1 LabralTape suture is ideal for the restoration 
of labral height in instability repairs.

Product Description Item Number

LabralTape Suture, 1.5 mm, 36 in (white) AR-7276

LabralTape Suture, 1.5 mm, 36 in (white/black) AR-7276T

Reference

1.	 Arthrex, Inc. Data on file ( LA1-0209-EN_A). Naples, FL; 2012.
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FiberLink™ and TigerLink™ Suture

FiberLink suture is constructed from blue #2 suture and 
transitions from a single strand to an extended loop. 
This design is intended to allow 2 single strands of 
suture within a “cinch” stitch to gain purchase around 
tissue, while only managing one strand through the 
PushLock® anchor.

Product Description Item Number

FiberLink Suture, #2 FiberWire® suture w/ loop  
(blue) (a)

AR-7235

TigerLink Suture, #2 TigerWire® suture w/ loop 
(white/black)

AR-7235T

FiberLink SutureTape, 1.3 mm, w/ loop  
(white/blue) (b)

AR-7535

TigerLink SutureTape, 1.3 mm, w/ loop (white/black) AR-7535T

FiberLink SutureTape, 1.7 mm w/ loop (white/blue) AR-7538

TigerLink SutureTape, 1.7 mm w/ loop (white/black) AR-7538T

FiberLoop® Suture

FiberLoop suture is a continuous loop of FiberWire® 
suture with multiple needle options. The needles 
are easy to handle and move freely on the suture to 
recenter themselves after passing through tissue, 
facilitating even tension.

Product Description Item Number

#2 FiberLoop® Suture, 20 in (blue), 76 mm straight 
needle w/ 7 mm loop (a)

AR-7234

#2 FiberLoop Suture, 20 in (blue), 76 mm straight 
needle w/ 7 mm loop, collagen-coated

AR-7234B

#2 FiberLoop Suture, 20 in (white), 76 mm straight 
needle w/ 7 mm loop

AR-7234-01

#2 TigerLoop™ Suture, 20 in (white/green),  
76 mm straight needle w/ 7 mm loop

AR-7234T

#2 FiberLoop Suture, 20 in (blue) w/ tapered 
needle, 26.5 mm,  ½ circle

AR-7234C

FiberLoop SutureTape, 1.3 mm, 20 in loop (white/
blue) w/ 76 mm straight needle

AR-7534

TigerLoop SutureTape, 1.3 mm, 20 in loop (white/
black) w/ 76 mm straight needle

AR-7534T

#2 FiberLoop Suture w/ FiberTag® suture (blue),  
w/ 20 in FiberTape suture w/ 65 mm straight needle

AR-7266

#2 FiberLoop Suture, 20 in (blue), 65 mm straight 
needle w/ 7 mm loop

AR-7284

0 FiberLoop Suture, 20 in (blue), 76 mm straight 
needle w/ 7 mm loop

AR-7253

0 TigerLoop Suture, 20 in (white/green), 76 mm 
straight needle w/ 7 mm loop

AR-7253T

(a)

(a)

(b)
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FiberStick™ and TigerStick® Suture

The 12-in stiff “waxed” section of FiberStick suture 
allows convenient and easy advancement through 
most cannulated instruments, alleviating the need for a 
monofilament suture or wire suture shuttle. FiberStick 
sutures come with a thin plastic tube that helps protect 
the stiffened suture until use.

Product Description Item Number

FiberStick Suture, #2 FiberWire® suture, 50 in 
(blue), one end stiffened, 12 in

AR-7209

TigerStick Suture, #2 TigerWire® suture, 50 in 
(white/black), one end stiffened, 12 in

AR-7209T

FiberStick SutureTape, 1.3 mm, (blue/blue), one 
end stiffened 12"

AR-7509

FiberStick SutureTape, 1.3 mm (black/white), one 
end stiffened 12"

AR-7509T

2-0 FiberStick Suture, 2-0 FiberWire suture, 50 in 
(blue), one end stiffened, 12 in

AR-7222

FiberSnare® Suture

FiberSnare suture provides an easy one-step  
approach to creating a FiberWire® loop on the tip of the 
tenodesis driver. FiberSnare suture can also be used as 
a suture shuttle for passage of traction sutures through 
bone tunnels.

Product Description Item Number

#2 FiberSnare Suture, #2 FiberWire Suture, 26 in 
(green) w/ ¾ in closed loop, 12 in stiffened

AR-7209SN
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FingerShield™ Finger Guard

Suture slides easily over the finger guard, a woven 
polyester sleeve with an embedded radiopaque blue 
marker. The finger guard will stand up to repetitive hand 
tying during a case without constraining the fingers.

Product Description Item Number

FingerShield Finger Guard, 2/pk AR-7199

Free Needles

Product Description Item Number

Reverse Cutting Needle w/ Nitinol loop, C-13, 
36.6 mm, ½ circle

AR-7280

Tapered Needle w/ Nitinol loop, T-5, 26.5 mm,  
½ circle

AR-7281

Spring Eye Needle, 60 mm AR-7283

FiberWire® Suture Cart

A great way to store and organize sutures in one 
convenient location, the cart also offers additional 
storage for miscellaneous items. Wheels make it 
portable and easy to move around the facility.

Product Description Item Number

FiberWire Suture Cart, cart only AR-7200CART

FiberButton

FiberButton is a all-polyester embroidered button 
designed for superior strength and versatility in soft 
tissue repairs. It comes in two sizes to accommodate a 
range of surgical needs. Ideal for tissue approximation, 
FiberButton functions as a washer to distribute load 
effectively in both knotted and knotless constructs, 
reducing stress concentration and enhancing repair 
integrity. Its durable, low-profile design ensures reliable 
performance while maintaining simplicity and ease of 
use.

Product Description Item Number

FiberButton, oval, 10 mm × 6 mm AR-7285

FiberButton, oval, 14 mm × 8 mm AR-7286



Cannulas
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PassPort Button™ Cannula

PassPort Button cannulas help maximize visibility and 
maneuverability inside and outside of the arthroscopic 
workspace. The double-dam, one-piece, molded 
design has low-profile flanges that seat flush to the 
skin and soft tissue. The flanges are designed to create 
a stable portal that allows the insertion and removal 
of instruments while preventing cannula loss. The 
PassPort Button cannula with auxiliary lumen adds 
a convenient side channel for use with NanoScope™ 
instruments, or suture management. The Passport 
Divider also aids in suture management by creating 
divided channels in the 12 mm cannula.

They are easily introduced using the PassPort inserter 
or by grasping the inside flange with a curved hemostat 
and inserting into the incision. PassPort Button cannulas 
can be used for the shoulder, knee, hip, and elbow. 
Each cannula is supplied with a 5 mm spacer to ensure 
accurate length.

Product Description Item Number

6 mm ID  × 2 cm AR-6592-06-20

6 mm ID × 3 cm AR-6592-06-30

6 mm ID × 4 cm AR-6592-06-40

6 mm ID × 5 cm AR-6592-06-50

8 mm ID × 2 cm AR-6592-08-20

8 mm ID × 3 cm AR-6592-08-30

8 mm ID × 3 cm, w/ auxiliary lumen, 1/box (c) AR-6592-08-30A

8 mm ID × 4 cm AR-6592-08-40

8 mm ID × 4 cm, w/ auxiliary lumen, 1/box AR-6592-08-40A

8 mm ID × 5 cm AR-6592-08-50

8 mm ID × 5 cm, w/ auxiliary lumen, 1/box AR-6592-08-50A

8 mm ID × 6 cm AR-6592-08-60

10 mm ID × 2 cm AR-6592-10-20

10 mm ID × 3 cm AR-6592-10-30

10 mm ID × 4 cm AR-6592-10-40

10 mm ID × 5 cm AR-6592-10-50

12 mm ID × 3 cm, 1/box AR-6592-12-30

12 mm ID × 4 cm, 1/box AR-6592-12-40

12 mm ID × 5 cm, 1/box AR-6592-12-50

Divider, 12 mm, 1/box (a) AR-6592-12D

PassPort Hemostat AR-6592

PassPort Selection Guide AR-6592M

8 mm PassPort Inserter AR-6592-08PI

10 mm PassPort Inserter (b) AR-6592-10PI

12 mm PassPort Inserter AR-6592-12PI

(a)

(b)

(c)
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Gemini™* SR8 Cannula

Gemini SR8 cannulas incorporate a deployable low-
profile wing to help prevent cannula “fallout” while 
inserting and removing instruments during Bankart, 
SLAP, and rotator cuff repairs. Additionally, the 
cannula’s inner sleeve can telescope relative to the 
outer portion of the cannula, providing surgeons a clear, 
unobstructed channel to the pathology. A disposable 
cannulated obturator is included for easy insertion over 
a 2.6 mm switching stick.

Product Description Item Number

Gemini Cannula, 8.25 mm × 9 cm AR-6572

Switching Stick, 2.6 mm × 305 mm AR-6572S

*Gemini is a trademark of Frantz Medical Development Ltd.

Expanula™ Cannula

Arthroscopic rotator cuff repair is easier with the 
Expanula cannula, which expands the workspace and 
view. Upon insertion, rotate its outer sheath to expand 
the distal end of the cannula beneath the deltoid. This 
design creates an extremely stable portal for inserting 
and removing instruments while preventing cannula 
loss. Each cannula is supplied with a “no-squirt” cap 
and disposable obturator.

Product Description Item Number

Expanula Cannula, 8.25 mm ID × 7.5 cm AR-6569

Shoehorn Cannula

The Shoehorn cannula has a longitudinal slot on top of 
the cannula for introducing oversized instruments. Each 
cannula is supplied with a disposable obturator.

Product Description Item Number

Shoehorn Cannula, 6 mm ID × 9 cm AR-6565
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Triple-Dam Twist-In™ Cannulas

This cannula’s unique, 3-dam design allows 
instrumentation and implants to be passed 
arthroscopically. Additionally, it maintains pressurization 
for a clear visual fluid environment while minimizing 
squirting. The side port offers a luer lock connection 
and a valve switch for manual adjustment of fluid 
outflow and inflow.

Product Description Item Number

Triple-Dam Twist-In Cannula, 8.25 mm ID × 7 cm AR-6530TD

Triple-Dam Twist-In Cannula, 7 mm ID × 7 cm (a) AR-6570TD

Triple-Dam Twist-In Cannula, 7 mm ID × 7 cm,  
no valve (b)

AR-6570TDNV

Triple-Dam Instrument Cannula, 7 mm ID × 7 cm (c) AR-6550TD

Triple-Dam Twist-In Cannula, 6 mm ID × 7 cm AR-6535TD

Cannula Accessories

Product Description Item Number

Wissinger Rod, 4 mm × 12.7 in AR-3025

Extra Long Switching Stick, 4 mm × 12 in AR-3026

Switching Stick Inserter AR-3027

Portal Dilation Set (4 mm, 6 mm, and 8 mm dilators) AR-6520

1.5 mm Pins for AR-6520, qty. 5 AR-6521

Quick Connect Handle, non-ratcheting, small AR-2005NR

Product Description Standard
Quick 
Connect

Reusable Obturator for AR-6530,  
AR-6530N, AR-6566 Twist-In Cannula

AR-6531 AR-6531Q

Reusable Obturator for AR-6535 
Twist-In Cannula

AR-6536 AR-6536Q

Reusable Obturator for AR-6540,  
AR-6575-09 Twist-In Cannula

AR-6541 AR-6541Q

Reusable Obturator for AR-6545 
Twist-In Cannula

AR-6546 AR-6546Q

Reusable Obturator for AR-6550,  
AR-6567, AR-6570, AR-6570F Twist-
In Cannula

AR-6549 AR-6549Q

Reusable Obturator for AR-6560,  
AR-6562, AR-6564, AR-6560F 
Instrument Cannula

AR-6563 AR-6563Q

Twist-In™ Cannulas

The translucent Twist-In cannula allows direct 
arthroscopic visualization of instruments and suture 
passing through the cannula. A flexible option easily 
conforms to large or curved instruments. Each  
cannula is supplied with a “no-squirt” cap and 
disposable obturator.

Product Description Item Number

Twist-In Cannula, 8.25 mm ID × 7 cm, notched AR-6530N

Twist-In Cannula, 8.25 mm ID × 7 cm AR-6530

Twist-In Cannula, 8.25 mm ID × 9 cm AR-6540

Twist-In Cannula, 7 mm ID × 7 cm (a) AR-6570

Twist-In Cannula, 7 mm ID × 7 cm, flexible AR-6570F

Twist-In Cannula, 6 mm ID × 7 cm AR-6535

Twist-In Cannula, 6 mm ID × 9 cm AR-6545

Partially Threaded Cannula, 8.25 mm ID × 7 cm AR-6566

Partially Threaded Cannula, 8.25 mm ID × 9 cm AR-6575-09

Partially Threaded Cannula, 8.25 mm ID × 11 cm AR-6575-11

Partially Threaded Cannula, 7 mm ID × 7 cm (b) AR-6567

Instrument Cannula, 5.5 mm ID × 9 cm AR-6532

Instrument Cannula, 7 mm ID × 7 cm (c) AR-6550

(a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c)
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Crystal Cannula® Cannulas

The Crystal Cannula® cannula offers a unique barrel-
shaped retention bowl that pools fluid to eliminate 
cannula “squirt.” Three atraumatic distal retaining options 
help to prevent cannula “fallout.” A flexible option easily 
conforms to large or curved instruments. Each cannula is 
supplied with a disposable orange obturator.

Product Description Item Number

5.75 mm ID × 7 cm, distal ring AR-6560

5.75 mm ID × 7 cm, smooth AR-6562

5.75 mm ID × 7 cm, partially threaded AR-6564

5.75 mm ID × 7 cm, flexible, distal ring AR-6560F

5.75 mm ID × 5 cm, partially threaded, short AR-6568

Low-Profile 5 mm Cannula

This 5 mm cannula is the lowest profile cannula on the 
market that allows for direct visualization of instruments 
and suture passing. The proximal portion of the cannula 
is similar to the Crystal Cannula cannula. Each cannula 
is supplied with a disposable blue obturator.

Product Description Item Number

5 mm ID × 7 cm AR-6548

Low-Profile Percutaneous Cannula Kit

This 5 mm low-profile percutaneous cannula instrument 
kit provides a solution for precise anchor and suture 
placement and is universally compatible with multiple 
anchors, including the Knotless FiberTak® anchor.

Product Description Item Number

Low-Profile Percutaneous Instrument Kit
Includes 5 mm x 7 cm low profile cannula, obturator, 
needle w/ stylet, and K-wire

AR-6548PK
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SutureLasso™ Suture Passers

The SutureLasso SD suture passers feature a thumb pad and the QuickPass™ SutureLasso suture passers
use thumbwheels to quickly and easily advance the supplied nitinol wire loop, a #2 FiberStick™ suture, or a
monofilament (PDS) suture. The small, 1.8 mm-diameter tip provides atraumatic suture passage and is sterile for
single-patient use, which ensures a sharp instrument every time.

ReelPass SutureLasso™ suture passers contain 10 yd of blue #1 nonabsorbable monofilament to provide
a continuous supply without the need to reload. The ergonomic handle and thumbwheels were designed
to easily advance the monofilament. This single-use device has a 1.5 mm-diameter tip that is the smallest on
the market and is always sharp.

QuickPass™ SD ReelPass

Product Description Item Number Item Number Item Number

30˚ Straight AR-6068-30 AR-4068-30 N/A

90˚ Straight AR-6068-90 AR-4068-90 AR-6069-90 (e)

25˚ Tight Curve, left AR-6068-25TL (a) AR-4068-25TL N/A

25˚ Tight Curve, right AR-6068-25TR (b) AR-4068-25TR N/A

45˚ Curve, left AR-6068-45L AR-4068-45L (c) AR-6069-45L

45˚ Curve, right AR-6068-45R AR-4068-45R (d) AR-6069-45R

90˚ Curve, left AR-6068-90L AR-4068-90L N/A

90˚ Curve, right AR-6068-90R AR-4068-90R N/A

90˚ Tight Curve AR-6068-90T N/A N/A

Crescent AR-6068C AR-4068C N/A

25˚ Tight Curve, w/ FiberStick suture, left N/A AR-4068-25TLF N/A

25˚ Tight Curve, w/ FiberStick suture, right N/A AR-4068-25TRF N/A

Wire Loop, 5/box AR-6068-01 AR-4068-05SD N/A

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

30˚  
Straight

90˚  
Straight

25˚ Tight  
Curve, left

25˚ Tight  
Curve, right

45˚  
Curve, left

45˚  
Curve, right

90˚  
Curve, left

90˚  
Curve, right

90˚  
Tight Curve

Crescent

Smallest 
Cannula  

7 mm

Smallest 
Cannula  

7 mm

Smallest 
Cannula  
8.25 mm

Smallest 
Cannula  
8.25 mm

Smallest 
Cannula  

7 mm

Smallest 
Cannula  

7 mm

Smallest 
Cannula  
8.25 mm

Smallest 
Cannula  
8.25 mm

Smallest 
Cannula 7 mm

Percutaneous 
Kit Cannula
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Rotation Lasso Suture Passer

The Rotation Lasso suture passer features a rotating 
and steerable loop for arthroscopic and open soft-
tissue repair. The simplicity of the design helps  
reduce procedural steps, prevents twists and tangles 
inside cannulas, and eliminates the need for outside 
suture shuttling.

Product Description Item Number

Rotation Lasso Suture Passer, 90º AR-6065-90

Transosseous Suture Passer

The transosseous suture passer comes sterile and 
features a 6-inch malleable shaft, a durable nitinol 
capture loop, and a comfortable handle. Applications for 
this instrument include any passing of grafts or suture 
through bony sockets and tunnels.

Product Description Item Number

Transosseous Suture Passer AR-1000

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Lasso Suture Passers Brochure LB1-000382-en-US

SutureLasso™ Suture Passer

These passers have various curved-tip configurations 
for arthroscopic Bankart, SLAP, and rotator cuff repairs. 
Each suture passer has a 2.3 mm outer diameter tip 
and comes preloaded with a nitinol loop to simplify 
shuttling and passing suture through tissue. The 
Banana SutureLasso™ suture passer is designed for 
passing sutures through the rotator cuff via a superior, 
percutaneous approach (modified Neviaser portal) or 
along the acromial border.

Product Description Item Number

Banana SutureLasso™ Suture Passer (a) AR-4065B

45˚ w/ wire loop AR-4065W

90˚ w/ wire loop AR-4065-90W

45˚ curve, left (b) AR-4065-45L

45˚ curve, right (c) AR-4065-45R

45˚ w/ #2 monofilament AR-4065S

90˚ w/ #2 monofilament AR-4065-90S

Micro SutureLasso™ Suture Passer

These 1.25 mm-diameter instruments work well for 
percutaneous suture passing during rotator cuff and 
glenoid labrum repairs.

Product Description Item Number

Minor bend (b) AR-8701

Major bend (a) AR-8702

Straight (c) AR-8703

Micro SutureLasso Retriever (d) AR-8701SR

(a)

(a) (b) (c) (d)

(b)

(c)
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FastPass Scorpion™ SL Suture Passer

The FastPass Scorpion SL suture passer simplifies 
antegrade suture passing by loading the suture from 
the side, preventing suture and soft tissue interference 
during suture passing. The low-profile design fits down 
a 6 mm cannula and the top jaw mechanism helps pass 
and retrieve FiberWire® sutures in one step.

Product Description Item Number

FastPass Scorpion SL Suture Passer AR-13999MF

HD Scorpion Needle w/ MegaLoader, 5/box AR-13999HDN

SCORPION-multifire Suture Passer

With the FastPass SCORPION-multifire suture passer, 
surgeons can load 2 sutures outside and independently 
pass 2 sutures inside. The low-profile design of the 
straight suture passer fits down 6 mm cannulas. The 
FastPass upper jaw helps pass and retrieve FiberWire® 
suture in one step.

Product Description Item Number

FastPass SCORPION-multifire Suture Passer (a) AR-13997MF

SCORPION-multifire Suture Passer, straight (b) AR-13996

HD Scorpion Needle w/ MegaLoader, 5/box AR-13999HDN

Heavy Duty Scorpion Needle w/ MegaLoader

(a) (b)
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Scorpion™ Suture Passer

The FastPass Scorpion suture passer grasps cuff tissue 
then directly passes and retrieves FiberWire® suture. 
Scorpion suture passers grasp 16 mm of tissue and fit 
through a 6 mm cannula. 

Product Description Item Number

Scorpion Suture Passer AR-13990

SureFire® Scorpion Needle, 5/box AR-13991N

Labral Scorpion Suture Passer

Pass and retrieve #2 FiberWire® suture in the labrum 
using the Labral Scorpion QL suture passer. Its 
quickloading bottom jaw and suture-retrieving top jaw 
are designed for simplicity and easy use, supporting 
more successful suture passes. The Labral Scorpion 
suture passer’s streamlined, low-profile jaws are 
designed to maneuver around the glenohumeral space 
and fit through a 6 mm cannula. Use the Labral Scorpion 
suture passer through a single portal to self-retrieve 
sutures with the upper jaw’s capturing mechanism.

Product Description Item Number

Labral Scorpion QL Suture Passer AR-13998QL

HD Scorpion Needle w/ MegaLoader, 5/box AR-13999HDN
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BirdBeak® Suture Passer

BirdBeak suture passers have an extremely sharp tip 
to penetrate soft tissue easily and a stiff shaft that 
resists bending during tissue-shifting procedures. 
BirdBeak suture retriever devices are an essential tool 
for arthroscopic labral, SLAP, and rotator cuff repairs. 
The BirdBeak Evolution suture passer has a uniquely 
designed handle that allows for easy operation from 
virtually any hand position.

Product Description Item Number

BirdBeak Suture Passer, 45˚ up tip (d) AR-11800

BirdBeak Suture Passer, 22˚ up tip (c) AR-11890

BirdBeak Suture Passer, straight (b) AR-11880

BirdBeak Suture Passer, straight, w/ 45˚ handle, left AR-11887

BirdBeak Suture Passer, straight, w/ 45˚  
handle, right

AR-11886

BirdBeak Evolution Suture Passer, 45˚ up tip AR-11800E

BirdBeak Evolution Suture Passer, 22˚ up tip AR-11890E

BirdBeak Evolution Suture Passer, straight AR-11880E

BirdBeak Evolution Suture Passer, 15˚ up curve (a) AR-11881E

Grasping BirdBeak Suture Passer, 22˚ up curve  
w/ SR handle (f)

AR-11810SR

Inverted BirdBeaks

Product Description Item Number

BirdBeak Suture Passer, 45˚ up tip, inverted jaw w/ 
WishBone™ handle (e)

AR-11805W

BirdBeak Suture Passer, 22˚ up tip, inverted jaw w/ 
WishBone™ handle

AR-11895W

Rhino Suture Passers

Rhino suture passers have an extremely sharp, small-
diameter upturned tip that will easily penetrate soft 
tissue. The ridged 3.4 mm shaft resists bending and 
flexing during tissue-shifting procedures. The novel 
bottom opening jaw design is conveniently positioned 
to capture the suture from an anchor, eliminating the 
need to rotate the instrument.

Product Description Item Number

Straight (a) AR-11850SR

Left curve (c) AR-11852SR

Right curve (b) AR-11851SR

Straight, w/ WishBone handle AR-11850W

(a)

(a)

(b)

(b)

(c)

(c)

(d) (e) (f )
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Suture Retriever

The suture retriever is designed for atraumatic 
suture retrieval and manipulation during arthroscopic 
procedures. The jaws create a closed loop that allows 
suture to slide freely during suture extraction. The 
uniquely designed tip is made to spread parallel strands 
of suture and facilitate retrieval. Its small diameter and 
low profile allow access into the tightest joint spaces. 
The tip angle on the 45° suture retriever allows access 
to suture strands in deep, hard-to-reach spaces.

Product Description Item Number

Suture Retriever, 3.4 mm, straight (a) AR-12540

Suture Retriever, 3.4 mm, 15˚ up AR-12550

Suture Retriever, 3.4 mm, 45˚ right (b) AR-12580

Suture Retriever, 3.4 mm, 45˚ left AR-12590

Suture Retriever w/ WishBone™ handle,  
3.4 mm, straight

AR-12540W

Suture Retriever w/ WishBone handle, 3.4 mm,  
15˚ up

AR-12550W

(a)

(b)

Penetrator™ Suture Retriever

This unique instrument combines a small penetrating 
tip with a suture grasper to allow suture delivery or 
extraction in one step. The 2.7 mm-diameter tip slides 
easily through the tissue with the suture either sliding 
or grasped within the self-ratcheting mechanism. This 
device is ideal for instability and rotator cuff repairs.

Product Description Item Number

Penetrator Suture Retriever, 15˚ up curved AR-2167-2

Penetrator Suture Retriever, straight (a) AR-2167ST-2

Penetrator FiberTape® Suture Retriever,  
15˚ up curved

AR-2167-3

Penetrator FiberTape Suture Retriever, straight (b) AR-2167ST-3

Penetrator FiberTape Suture Retriever,  
15˚ up curved w/ WishBone™ handle

AR-2167W-3

Penetrator FiberTape Suture Retriever, straight  
w/ WishBone handle

AR-2167STW-3

(a) (b)
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FiberTape® Retriever

The FiberTape retriever has a wide jaw specifically 
designed for easy FiberTape suture management  
during a SpeedBridge™ or SpeedFix™ repairs. The 
serrated tip also allows the grasper to be used to 
securely grab sutures.

Product Description Item Number

FiberTape Retriever w/ SR handle (a) AR-13974SR

FiberTape Retriever w/ NR handle AR-13974NR

FiberTape Retriever w/ WishBone™ handle AR-13974W

Product Description Item Number

Mini FiberTape Retriever w/ SR handle (b) AR-12974SR

Mini FiberTape Retriever w/ NR handle AR-12974NR

Mini FiberTape Retriever w/ WishBone handle AR-12974W

The Mini FiberTape retriever is designed for use with LabralTape™ suture.

(a) (b)

KingFisher® Retriever/Grasper

Perform multiple tasks and improve procedural speed 
and efficiency with KingFisher suture retriever and 
tissue grasper. The tip design is optimal for arthroscopic 
tissue grasping/reduction, foreign body removal, and 
suture retrieval/management.

Product Description Item Number

KingFisher Retriever/Grasper, 4.2 mm w/ SR handle (a) AR-13970SR

KingFisher Retriever/Grasper, 4.2 mm w/ NR handle AR-13970NR

KingFisher Retriever/Grasper, 4.2 mm w/  
WishBone™ handle

AR-13970W

KingFisher FiberTape Retriever/Grasper, 4.2 mm 
w/ SR handle (b)

AR-13971SR

KingFisher FiberTape Retriever/Grasper, 4.2 mm 
w/ NR handle

AR-13971NR

KingFisher FiberTape Retriever/Grasper, 4.2 mm 
w/ WishBone handle

AR-13971W

Mini KingFisher Retriever/Grasper, 3.4 mm  
w/ SR handle (c)

AR-13972SR

Mini KingFisher Retriever/Grasper, 3.4 mm  
w/ NR handle

AR-13972NR

Mini KingFisher Retriever/Grasper, 3.4 mm  
w/ WishBone handle

AR-13972W

(a) (b) (c)

Self-releasing/
ratcheting handle

Non-ratcheting 
handle

WishBone 
handle
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Rotator Cuff Grasper

The low-profile 4 mm tip was specifically designed to 
securely grasp the tendon and pull it into the proper 
anatomic position. This instrument also features an 
ergonomic ring handle with a tip-locking mechanism.

Product Description Item Number

Rotator Cuff Grasper w/ SR handle AR-13960SR

Rotator Cuff Grasper w/ NR handle AR-13960NR

Rotator Cuff Grasper w/ WishBone™ handle AR-13960W

FiberWire® Grasper

The FiberWire grasper is designed to grasp and retrieve 
multiple strands of FiberWire suture. This fully toothed 
design and long jaw assembly provides a substantial 
working range for easily grabbing suture within the 
glenohumeral or subacromial joint space.

Product Description Item Number

FiberWire Grasper w/ SR handle AR-13975SR

FiberWire Grasper w/ NR handle AR-13975NR

FiberWire Grasper w/ WishBone™ handle AR-13975W

Back Grasper

The back grasper is a simple but effective tool to  
aide introducing grafts, implants, and instruments  
into the body.

Product Description Item Number

Back Grasper w/ NR handle AR-12531NR

Back Grasper w/ SR handle AR-12531SR

Back Grasper w/ WishBone™ handle AR-12531W
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SCR Guide

The SCR Guide helps simply and reproducibly estimate 
the distances between suture anchors during superior 
capsular reconstruction (SCR). This reusable hand 
instrument’s suture-retrieving jaw is designed for 
both suture and FiberTape® suture. The highlighted 
black sleeve clearly shows graduations for distances 
referenced off of sutures.

Product Description Item Number

SCR Guide AR-16950SR

Suture Cutters

The suture cutter was designed to facilitate arthroscopic 
cutting of FiberWire® and braided sutures. The uniquely 
designed cutting jaws remain sharp throughout 
repeated use. The suture cutter is available in a closed 
and open end, left notch version. The closed-end suture 
cutter allows the surgeon to leave a 3 mm suture tail 
without the possibility of cutting the knot. The open 
end, left notch version facilitates suture cutting inside 
the joint without having to top load the cutter. The 
FiberTape cutter was designed to allow for flush cutting 
of 2 FiberTape sutures.

Product Description Item Number

Suture Cutter, 4.2 mm, straight, closed-end  
(used w/ #2 and #5 suture) (a)

AR-12250

Suture Cutter, 4.2 mm, straight, closed-end w/ 
WishBone™ handle

AR-12250W

Suture Cutter, 4.2 mm, open end, left notch  
(used w/ all suture) (b)

AR-11794L

Suture Cutter, 4.2 mm, w/ WishBone handle,  
open end, left notch (used w/ all suture)

AR-11794LW

Mini Suture Cutter, 3.4 mm, straight, closed-end 
(used w/ #2 FiberWire and LabralTape sutures)

AR-13255

Mini Suture Cutter, 3.4 mm, straight, closed-end  
w/ WishBone handle (used w/ #2 FiberWire and 
LabralTape™ sutures)

AR-13255W

FiberTape Cutter, 4.2 mm, straight, closed-end AR-13250

FiberTape Cutter, 4.2 mm, straight, closed-end  
w/ WishBone handle

AR-13250W

FiberWire Scissor (for open procedures) (c) AR-11796

(a)

(b)

(c)
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CrabClaw™ Knot Pusher/Suture Retriever

The opening rotary jaw of the CrabClaw instrument 
makes it an effective suture retriever and knot pusher. 
It allows for intra-articular capture of suture, which 
dramatically simplifies arthroscopic knot tying. Suture 
posts are alternated simply by opening the jaws and 
engaging the parallel suture limb outside the cannula or 
in the joint. When used as a knot pusher, the ratcheting 
handle secures the jaw in a closed position to allow for 
smooth knot advancement.

Product Description Item Number

CrabClaw Knot Pusher/Suture Retriever AR-12960

Knot Pusher

The single-hole knot pusher provides a simple method 
for advancing sliding knots and half-hitches. The 
closed-end knot pusher has a modified handle that 
provides an ergonomic feel. The distal tip has also 
been modified for easier advancement of slip knots and 
half-hitches.

Product Description Item Number

Knot Pusher, closed end (a) AR-1305

Single-Hole Knot Pusher AR-1299

6th Finger™ Knot Pusher

The unique double-tube design allows surgeons to 
apply and maintain tension to the first throw, while 
advancing subsequent throws with the sliding plastic 
outer tube. The inner tube allows subsequent “past 
pointing” to apply opposite suture tension to the knot 
similar to open knot tying techniques. A wire loop is 
incorporated inside the disposable, sterile 6th Finger 
knot pusher for easy suture loading.

Product Description Item Number

6th Finger Knot Pusher w/ suture passer, sterile,  
5/box

AR-1930S

(a)
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Probes

With the articulating probe, surgeons can easily insert 
an instrument through a small stab incision in soft tissue 
with the tip in a straight position. The tip of the probe 
can then be changed to a locked 90° position to test the 
strength of a soft tissue repair or to probe defects.

Product Description Item Number

Articulating Probe (a) AR-10100

Hook Probe, 5.4 mm w/ 5 mm markings (b) AR-10000

Hook Probe, 3.4 mm (c) AR-10010

Crochet Hook

The crochet hook is a simple tool that performs well in 
tight spaces to retrieve suture loops during arthroscopic 
Bankart, SLAP, and rotator cuff repairs, or any suturing 
procedure. The smooth tip prevents abrasion of suture 
strands and the ergonomic, knurled handle facilitates 
instrument manipulation in the wet arthroscopic 
environment. The push/pull crochet hook was designed 
to push suture knots and/or retrieve suture with the 
same instrument.

Product Description Item Number

Crochet Hook (a) AR-5008H

Push/Pull Crochet Hook (b) AR-5009H

Suture Hook (c) AR-5007H

Curettes

Ring curettes are available with one or both sides  
cut. D-curettes feature a D-shaped, dual-sided cutting 
ring designed to prepare the articular margin prior to 
anchor insertion during rotator cuff repair. D-curettes 
are also an excellent choice for cartilage removal, 
particularly prior to glenoid placement in total shoulder 
arthroplasty procedures.

Product Description Item Number

D-curette, 5.4 mm × 150 mm, both sides cut (a) AR-22020

D-curette, 3.4 mm × 150 mm, both sides cut AR-23020

Curette, 5.4 mm ring, one side cut (b) AR-20010

Curette, 5.4 mm ring, both sides cut AR-20020

(c)(b)(a)

(b)(a)

(a) (b) (c)
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Tissue Elevator and Bone Preparation System

The Tissue Elevator and Bone Preparation System 
combines new tip designs and a modular handle to 
give you the ultimate selection of tools for work in the 
glenohumeral joint and subacromial space. A variety 
of rasps, curettes, tissue elevators, and a chondro 
pick are provided in one convenient system. The shaft 
length of each tip is long enough to effectively span the 
distance from an anterior working portal to the posterior 
rim of the glenoid, allowing the best possible angle of 
approach to work with ease and efficiency in this area.

Product Description Item Number

Tissue Elevator Instrument Set AR-1344S

Quick Connect Handle, ¼ sq. nonratcheting
Tissue Elevator Instrument Case

AR-2003NR
AR-1344C

Attachment Options

Tissue Elevator, 15° down (a) AR-1344-15

Tissue Elevator, 15° down, 30° left (b) AR-1344-1530L

Tissue Elevator, 15° down, 30° right (c) AR-1344-1530R

Tissue Elevator, 30° down (d) AR-1344-30

Debridement Rasp (e) AR-1344-DR

D-curette, 5.4 mm (f) AR-1344-LC

Ball-Tip Rasp, 40° (g) AR-1344-MR

Chondro Pick, angled (h) AR-1344-P

Elevator, standard design, 15° (i) AR-1344SE-15

Elevator, standard design, 30° (j) AR-1344SE-30

Curette, round, double-sided, 5.4 mm (k) AR-1344-RC

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f )

(g)

(h)

(i)

( j)

(k)
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Shoulder Arthroscopy Instrument System

The Shoulder Arthroscopy Instrument System is a modular and customizable instrument system that can 
accommodate a comprehensive selection of instruments to facilitate arthroscopic shoulder repairs. The configured 
set contains a selection of the most popular and latest instruments, including a quick-connect system for portal 
dilation, cannula insertion, and tissue preparation, as determined by leading upper extremity surgeons.

Product Description Item Number

Shoulder Arthroscopy Instrument System includes AR-8405S

Hook Probe, 5.4 mm tip w/ 5 mm markings AR-10000

Suture Cutter, open-ended, left notch AR-11794L

FiberWire® Scissor AR-11796

Suture Cutter, 4.2 mm, straight, closed-end AR-12250

Suture Retriever, 3.4 mm, straight AR-12540

Knot Pusher, closed end AR-1305

FiberTape® Cutter, 4.2 mm, straight, closed-end AR-13250

Debridement Rasp AR-1345-DR

Ring Curette AR-1345-RC

Elevator, 15° AR-1345SE-15

Elevator, 30° AR-1345SE-30

KingFisher® FiberTape® Retriever/Grasper w/  
SR handle

AR-13971SR

FiberTape Retriever w/ SR handle AR-13974SR

FiberWire® Grasper w/ SR handle AR-13975SR

FastPass Scorpion™ SL Suture Passer AR-13999MF

Punch for 5.5 Corkscrew® FT and 4.75 and 5.5 
SwiveLock anchor

AR-1927PB

Quick-Connect Handle, small, non-ratcheting, qty. 2 AR-2005NR

Kirk Mallet AR-2966

Extra-Long Switching Stick, qty. 2 AR-3026

Product Description Item Number

Quick-Connect Reusable Obturator for 
AR-6530, AR-6530N, and AR-6566 Twist-In™ 
Cannula

AR-6531Q

Quick-Connect Reusable Obturator for  
AR-6535 Twist-In Cannula

AR-6536Q

Quick-Connect Reusable Obturator for  
AR-6540 and AR-6575-09 Twist-In Cannula

AR-6541Q

Quick-Connect Reusable Obturator for  
AR-6550, AR-6567, AR-6570, and AR-6570F 
Twist-In Cannula

AR-6549Q

Quick-Connect Reusable Obturator for  
AR-6560, AR-6562, AR-6564, and AR-6560F 
Instrument Cannula

AR-6563Q

PassPort Cannula Inserter, 8 mm AR-6592-08PI

PassPort Cannula Inserter, 10 mm AR-6592-10PI

Shoulder Repair Set Instrumentation Case AR-8405C 
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Shoulder Express Instrument Systems

The Rotator Cuff and Instability Express Instrument System cases feature single-level, low-profile, and customizable 
designs that house the latest instrumentation for Arthrex next-generation implants.

Rotator Cuff Express Instrument System

Product Description Item Number

Rotator Cuff Repair Express Case (a) AR-8405CRC

Recommended Rotator Cuff Repair Express 
Instruments (must be purchased separately)

Product Description Item Number

FastPass Scorpio™ SL Suture Passer AR-13999MF

FiberTape® Retriever w/ SR handle AR-13974SR

KingFisher® FiberTape Retriever/Grasper w/ SR handle AR-13971SR

FiberTape Cutter, 4.2 mm, straight, closed end AR-13250

Suture Retriever, ø3.4 mm, straight AR-12540

FiberWire® Scissor AR-11796

Punch for 2.6 FiberTak anchors AR-3656

Angled Circumferential Teeth Spear for 2.6  
FiberTak anchors

AR-3655

Sharp Obturator for 2.6 FiberTak Spear (AR-3655) AR-3658T

Punch for 4.5 mm PushLock® and 4.5 mm Corkscrew® 
FT anchors

AR-1922P

Punch for 5.5 mm Corkscrew FT, 4.75 mm and 
5.5 mm SwiveLock® anchors

AR-1927PB

Circumferential Teeth Spear w/ sharp obturator AR-1941CT

Fishmouth Spear w/ sharp obturator AR-1941DGF

Instability Express Instrument System

Product Description Item Number

Instability Repair Express Case (b) AR-8405CIN

Recommended Instability Repair Express 
Instruments (must be purchased separately)

Product Description Item Number

Extra Long Switching Stick, 4 mm x 12 in (2 required) AR-3026

Kirk Mallet AR-2966

Quick-Connect Handle, small, non-ratcheting (2 required) AR-2005NR

Elevator, standard design, 15° AR-1345SE-15

Elevator, standard design, 30 ° AR-1345SE-30

Debridement Rasp AR-1345-DR

Curette, Round, double-sided, 5.4 mm AR-1345-RC

Quick-Connect Reusable Obturator (gold) for  
AR-6530, AR-6530N, and AR-6566 Twist-In Cannula

AR-6531Q

Quick-Connect Reusable Obturator (purple) for AR-6550, 
AR-6567, AR-6570, and AR-6570F Twist-In Cannula

AR-6549Q

Suture Retriever, ø3.4 mm, straight AR-12540

Mini Suture Cutter, 3.4 mm, straight, closed end AR-13255

Suture Cutter, 4.2 mm, open-end, left notch (used w/ all 
suture)

AR-11794L

Mini KingFisher Retriever/Grasper, 3.4 mm w/ NR handle AR-13972NR

Circumferential Teeth Curved Spear w/ flexible sharp 
obturator for FiberTak and Knotless FiberTak anchors

AR-3610CTC

Slotted Spear for FiberTak and Knotless FiberTak anchors AR-3610ST

FiberWire Scissor AR-11796

(a) (b)
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Loop 'N' Tack™ Biceps Tenodesis

The Loop 'N' Tack technique is a simple approach to arthroscopic biceps tenodesis. The technique allows for suture 
to be passed and retrieved under direct visualization through the biceps tendon while still attached to the superior 
labrum. The biceps can be fixated to the tuberosity or incorporated into a rotator cuff repair.

Product Description Item Number

4.75 Knotless BC SwiveLock w/ HD Scorpion 
Needle Loop `N' Tack Tenodesis Implant System
Includes 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless 
BioComposite SwiveLock anchor, punch,  
FiberLink SutureTape, and HD Scorpion needle  
w/MegaLoader

AR-1665KBCSLSN

4.75 Knotless BC Loop 'N' Tack Tenodesis  
Implant System
Includes 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless 
BioComposite SwiveLock® anchor, punch, Loop 
'N' Tack SwiftStitch™ passer, and FiberLink™ 
SutureTape

AR-1665KBCSL

4.75 BC SwiveLock w/ HD Scorpion Needle  
Loop `N' Tack Tenodesis Implant System 
Includes 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm BioComposite 
SwiveLock anchor, punch, FiberLink SutureTape,  
and HD Scorpion needle w/MegaLoader

AR-1665BCSLSN

4.75 BC Loop 'N' Tack Tenodesis Implant 
System
Includes 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm BioComposite 
SwiveLock anchor, punch, Loop 'N' Tack 
SwiftStitch passer, and FiberLink SutureTape

AR-1665BCSL

3.9 BC SwiveLock w/ HD Scorpion Needle  
Loop `N' Tack Tenodesis Implant System 
Includes 3.9 mm × 17.9 mm BioComposite 
SwiveLock anchor, punch, FiberLink SutureTape, 
and HD Scorpion needle w/MegaLoader

AR-1665BCSLSN-39

3.9 BC Loop 'N' Tack Tenodesis Implant System
Includes 3.9 mm × 17.9 mm BioComposite 
SwiveLock anchor, punch, Loop 'N' Tack 
SwiftStitch passer, and FiberLink SutureTape

AR-1665BCSL-39

2.9 BC PushLock w/HD Scorpion Needle  
Loop `N' Tack Tenodesis Implant System 
Includes 2.9 mm × 12.5 mm BioComposite 
short PushLock anchor, spear, trocar, drill, 
FiberLink SutureTape, and HD Scorpion needle w/
MegaLoader

AR-1665BCPLSN

2.9 BC Loop 'N' Tack Tenodesis Implant System
Includes 2.9 mm × 12.5 mm BioComposite short 
PushLock® anchor, spear, trocar, drill, Loop 'N' 
Tack SwiftStitch passer, and FiberLink SutureTape

AR-1665BCPL

Product Description Item Number

4.75 Knotless PEEK Loop 'N' Tack Tenodesis 
Implant System
Includes 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless PEEK 
SwiveLock anchor, punch, Loop 'N' Tack SwiftStitch 
passer, and FiberLink SutureTape

AR-1665KPSL

4.75 PEEK Loop 'N' Tack Tenodesis  
Implant System
Includes 4.75 mm × 19.1 mm PEEK SwiveLock 
anchor, punch, Loop 'N' Tack SwiftStitch passer, 
and FiberLink SutureTape

AR-1665PSL

3.9 PEEK Loop 'N' Tack Tenodesis  
Implant System
Includes 3.9 mm × 17.9 mm PEEK SwiveLock 
anchor, punch, Loop 'N' Tack SwiftStitch passer, 
and FiberLink SutureTape

AR-1665PSL-39

2.9 PEEK Loop 'N' Tack Tenodesis  
Implant System
Includes 2.9 mm × 12.5 mm PEEK short PushLock 
anchor, spear, trocar, drill, Loop 'N' Tack SwiftStitch 
passer, and FiberLink SutureTape

AR-1665PPL

Loop 'N' Tack SwiftStitch passer AR-4068LNT

Product Description Item Number

Instruments

Suture Cutter, 4.2 mm, open end, left notch AR-11794L

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Loop 'N' Tack™ Biceps Tenodesis Surgical 
Technique

LT1-00136-EN
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FiberTak Biceps Implant System

The FiberTak Biceps Implant System delivers an all-
suture anchor designed for use in open, onlay-tissue 
fixation procedures, particularly proximal and distal 
biceps repairs.

Product Description Item Number

FiberTak Biceps Implant System
Includes FiberTak biceps implant w/ 4 needles, 
slotted drill guide, 1.9 mm drill, and free curved 
needle

AR-3670

FiberTak Biceps Implant, double-loaded w/ white/
blue and white/black SutureTape and 4 needles

AR-3671

FiberTak Biceps Disposables Kit
Includes slotted drill guide and 1.9 mm drill

AR-3671DS

1.9 mm Drill for FiberTak Biceps Implant AR-3672

Drill Guide for FiberTak Biceps Implant, 
circumferential teeth, slotted, reusable

AR-3673

Literature

Product Description Item Number

FiberTak® Biceps Implant System Biceps Tenodesis 
Surgical Technique

LT1-000046-en-US

2.6 FiberTak® Button

The FiberTak button is an all-suture button that can be 
used for both bicortical and unicortical tension slide 
tenodesis techniques. The button is a reinforced 2.6 mm 
diameter sheath preloaded with two 2-0 FiberLink™ 
sutures that are used to shuttle the whipstitch limbs 
through the sheath.

Product Description Item Number

2.6 FiberTak Button Implant System
Includes FiberTak button w/ inserter and double-
loaded FiberLink, 2.6 mm spade tip drill, drill guide, 
#2 FiberLoop® suture, and free needle

AR-3680

2.6 FiberTak Button AR-3681

2.6 mm Spade-Tip Drill, sterile AR-3682

Drill Guide for FiberTak Button, circumferential 
teeth, reusable

AR-3683

SutureTag w/ double 14 in #2 tails and 36.6 mm ½ 
circle tapered needle (white/black)

AR-7274T

SutureTag w/ double 14 in #2 tails and 36.6 mm ½ 
circle tapered needle (white/blue/black)

AR-7274TT

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Subpectoral Biceps Tenodesis Using the FiberTak® 
Button

LT1-000166-en-US
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Knotless TensionTight™ Implant System

The TensionTight button is used to perform a  
knotless onlay biceps tenodesis, using either an 
arthroscopic suprapectoral or open subpectoral 
approach. A locking jaw in the button allows for a 
knotless biceps tenodesis. Securing the biceps  
tendon repair with a Loop 'N' Tack stitch enables  
an all-arthroscopic suprapec onlay tenodesis.

Product Description Item Number

Knotless TensionTight Button Implant System 
Includes Knotless TensionTight Button with 
inserter, two #5 FiberLink™ sutures, 3.7 mm drill  
pin, curved needle with nitinol loop, and  
shoehorn cannula

AR-2350

Loop 'N' Tack SwiftStitch Suture Passer AR-4068LNT

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Suprapectoral Biceps Tenodesis With the 
TensionTight™ Locking Button Surgical Technique

LT1-000232-en-US

Knotless FiberTak® Biceps Implant System

The Knotless FiberTak Biceps Implant System offers a 
knotless, all-suture anchor solution to perform an onlay 
proximal biceps tenodesis at any location, depending 
on surgeon preference. The implant uniquely integrates 
two individual tensionable knotless mechanisms within 
a single FiberTak sheath.

Product Description Item Number

Knotless FiberTak Biceps Implant System
Includes: Knotless FiberTak biceps implant,  
3 mm drill, drill guide, Loop ’N’ Tack™ SwiftStitch™ 
suture passer

AR-3688

Knotless FiberTak Biceps Implant AR-3687

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Suprapectoral Biceps Tenodesis with the Knotless 
FiberTak Biceps Anchor Surgical Technique

LT1-000251-en-US
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Distal and Subpectoral Biceps Repair

The tension-slide technique with the BicepsButton™ implant system provides surgeons a simple, reproducible, and 
biomechanically stable distal and proximal biceps repair. This “tensioning” technique draws the tendon against the 
distal cortex of the bone socket. A tenodesis screw can be added to augment the repair and place the tendon in a 
more anatomic position.

Product Description Item Number

Distal Biceps Repair Implant Kit
Includes BicepsButton implant, button inserter, 
FiberLoop® suture, 7 mm × 10 mm PEEK tenodesis 
screw, and BicepsButton drill pin

AR-2260

BioComposite Distal Biceps Implant Kit
Includes BicepsButton implant, button inserter, 
FiberLoop suture, 7 mm × 10 mm biocomposite 
tenodesis screw, disposable tenodesis driver, 
BicepsButton drill pin, suture passing wire, and  
free needle

AR-2260BC

BicepsButton Implant, 2.6 mm × 12 mm AR-2261

Knotless Distal Biceps Implant Kit
Includes Knotless BicepsButton implant, button 
inserter, BicepsButton drill pin, FiberTape® loop, 
FiberLoop suture, and curved free needle

AR-2280

Knotless BicepsButton Implant, 2.6 mm × 12 mm AR-2281

FiberTape Loop, 2 mm, (blue) AR-7275

#2 FiberLoop® Suture w/ straight needle AR-7234

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm × 10 mm AR-1670PS

Required Instruments

Tenodesis Screw System includes AR-1675S

Driver for tenodesis screws AR-1670DB

Tear-Drop Handle w/ suture cleat AR-2001BT

Headed Reamer, 8 mm, cannulated AR-1408

Required Disposables

Button Inserter AR-2262

BicepsButton Drill Pin, 3.2 mm, sterile AR-2263

Tapered Needle w/ Nitinol loop, 26.5 mm, ½ circle AR-7281

Nitinol Suture-Passing Wire AR-1255-18

Optional Disposables

Low-Profile Reamer, 8 mm AR-1408LP

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Distal Biceps Repair Surgical Technique LT1-0592-EN

Subpectoral Biceps Tenodesis Surgical Technique LT1-0591-EN
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Two-Incision Distal Biceps Implant System

The Two-Incision Distal Biceps Implant System  
provides everything required to perform a distal  
biceps repair from a posterior approach using two  
7 mm unicortical buttons.

Product Description Item Number

Two-Incision Distal Biceps implant System
Includes two 2.6 mm × 7 mm buttons w/ inserters, 
two #2 FiberWire® w/ needles (1 blue/white,  
1 black/white) 3.2 mm drill pin, flexible obturator, 
and curved obturator w/ nitinol wire

AR-2295

Two-Incision Tenodesis Button, 2.6 mm × 7 mm AR-2296

Curved Obturator, cannulated, 3 mm AR-2294

Proximal Tenodesis Button

The proximal tenodesis button has an angled  
face to promote a toggle effect when the button 
contacts the far cortex, making it ideal for unicortical 
biceps tenodesis.

Product Description Item Number

Proximal Tenodesis Implant Kit
Includes Proximal BicepsButton™ implant, button 
inserter, FiberLoop® suture, free needles, drill pin, 
and a shoehorn cannula

AR-2290

Proximal Tenodesis Button, 2.6 mm × 8.5 mm,  
w/ inserter

AR-2291

#2 FiberLoop® Suture (blue) w/ straight needle AR-7234

Tapered Needle w/ Nitinol Loop, 26.5 mm, ½ circle AR-7281

Drill Pin, 3.2 mm, sterile AR-2263

Shoehorn Cannula AR-6565
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Pec Button

The pec button and large pec button have an angled 
face to promote a toggle effect when the button 
contacts the opposite cortex, making these buttons 
ideally suited for unicortical repairs, particularly 
pectoralis major injuries. The large pec button features 
larger eyelets to accommodate FiberTape® and #5 
FiberWire® sutures.

Product Description Item Number

Pec Button Implant Repair Kit
Includes 3 pec buttons w/ FiberWire suture and 
needles, button inserter, and 3.2 mm drill pin

AR-2268

Pec Button, 2.6 mm × 10.9 mm (a) AR-2266

Button Inserter AR-2262

3.2 mm Drill, sterile AR-2263

Spear w/ Circumferential Teeth w/ Obturator AR-1906

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in (1 blue, 1 black/white) AR-7201

Pec Button, Larger Eyelet Repair Kit
Includes 3 large pec buttons w/ attached inserter, 
three 17 in FiberTape sutures w/ needles, three 38 in
#5 FiberWire suture w/ needles, and 3.7 mm drill pin

AR-2269

Large Pec Button w/ Inserter, 3.2 mm × 10.9 mm, 
larger eyelets (b)

AR-2267

3.7 mm Drill AR-2272

FiberTape Suture, 2 mm, 17 in (blue), each end 
tapered to #2 FiberWire suture w/ tapered needle, 
26.5 mm, ½ circle

AR-7237-17N

(b)

(a)

Birmingham Biceps™ Implant System

The Birmingham Biceps Implant System for subpectoral 
tenodesis was designed to minimize the potential for 
postoperative humeral fractures by placing a small 
5.5 mm PEEK SwiveLock® tenodesis implant near the 
top of the pectoralis at a newly defined anatomical 
landmark, the pallium pectoralis. The implant system 
includes everything needed for the procedure, making 
it very convenient for surgeon and staff.

Product Description Item Number

Birmingham Biceps Implant Kit
Includes 5.5 mm PEEK SwiveLock anchor, FiberLink 
Plus™ suture, free needle, 5.5 mm pilot-headed 
reamer, and 5.8 mm tap

AR-1662S-1
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SwiveLock® Tenodesis Implants

The family of SwiveLock tenodesis implants has been 
designed to support a multitude of proximal biceps 
tenodesis techniques and maximize OR efficiency. 
Implants are available with closed eyelets for surgeons 
who prefer a whipstitching technique and forked eyelet 
versions are offered for an all-arthroscopic approach.

Product Description Item Number

Forked Eyelet Implant Options

Biocomposite, 7 mm × 19.5 mm AR-1662BC-7

Biocomposite, 8 mm × 19.5 mm (a) AR-1662BC-8

PEEK, 4.75 mm × 14 mm AR-7324PSL

PEEK, 7 mm × 19.5 mm AR-1662PSL-7

PEEK, 8 mm × 19.5 mm AR-1662PSL-8

Closed Eyelet Implant Options

Biocomposite, 6.25 mm × 19.1 mm AR-1662BC

Biocomposite, 7 mm × 19.1 mm AR-1662BCC-7

Biocomposite, 8 mm × 19.1 mm (b) AR-1662BCC-8

Pilot-Headed Reamers (Supplied Sterile)

Product Description Item Number

6 mm AR-1450

6.5 mm AR-1451

7 mm AR-1452

7.5 mm AR-1453

8 mm (c) AR-1454

8.5 mm AR-1455

9 mm AR-1456

SwiveLock Tenodesis Sizers

Product Description Item Number

SwiveLock Tenodesis Sizer, 7 m AR-1662T-7

SwiveLock Tenodesis Sizer, 8 mm (d) AR-1662T-8

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Biceps Tenodesis SwiveLock® System Surgical 
Technique

LT1-0595-EN

(a) (b) (c) (d)
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Tenodesis Screw System

The Tenodesis Screw System was designed specifically 
for reattaching both ligament and tendon to bone, 
making it ideal for the reattachment of soft tissue to 
bone in upper extremity procedures including rotator 
cuff repairs, proximal/distal biceps tenodesis, and 
acromioclavicular joint reconstruction.

Product Description Item Number

Tenodesis Master Set includes AR-1675S

Cannulated Drill, 4 mm AR-1204L

Cannulated Drill, 4.5 mm AR-1204.5L

Cannulated Headed Reamers 
Sizes: 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5, 7, 7.5, 8, 8.5, 9, and 10 mm

AR-1405 - AR-1410

Tear Drop Handle w/ suture cleat AR-2001BT

Driver for 10 mm tenodesis screws (AR-1540BC) AR-1540DB

Driver for 10 mm and 12 mm tenodesis screws 
(AR-1670BC, AR-1680BC)

AR-1670DB

Driver for 15 mm tenodesis screws  
(AR-1547BC, AR-1555BC, AR-1562BC, AR-1655PS, 
AR-1655PS-10, and AR-1655PS-12)

AR-1350D

Driver for 23 mm tenodesis screws  
(AR-1570BC, AR-1580BC, and AR-1590BC)

AR-1570DB

Tenodesis Screw Instrumentation Case AR-1675C

Optional Accessories

Tenodesis Tap, 4 mm × 10 mm AR-1540T

Tenodesis Tap, 4.75 mm × 15 mm AR-1547T

Tenodesis Tap, 5.5 mm × 15 mm AR-1555T

Tenodesis Tap, 6.25 mm × 15 mm AR-1562T

Tenodesis Tap, 7 mm × 10 mm AR-1670T

Tenodesis Tap, 7 mm × 23 mm AR-1570T

Tenodesis Tap, 8 mm × 12 mm AR-1680T

Driver Shaft for 10 mm tenodesis screw AR-1540DB-01

Driver Shaft for 12 mm tenodesis screw AR-1670DB-01

Driver Shaft for 15 mm tenodesis screw AR-1350D-01

Driver Shaft for 23 mm tenodesis screw AR-1570DB-01

Tear-Drop Handle (required for starter awl) AR-2001

Product Description Item Number

Implants

BioComposite Tenodesis Screw w/ handled inserter, 
3 mm × 8 mm

AR-1530BC

BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 4 mm × 10 mm AR-1540BC

Disposable Tenodesis Driver w/ 4 mm × 10 mm 
BioComposite screw and #2 FiberWire® suture

AR-1540CDS

BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 4.75 mm × 15 mm AR-1547BC

Disposable Tenodesis Driver w/ 4.75 mm × 15 mm 
BioComposite screw and #2 FiberWire suture

AR-1547CDS

BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm × 15 mm AR-1555BC

Disposable Tenodesis Driver w/ 5.5 mm × 15 mm 
BioComposite screw and #2 FiberWire suture

AR-1555CDS

BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 6.25 mm × 15 mm AR-1562BC

Disposable Tenodesis Driver w/ 6.25 mm × 15 mm 
BioComposite screw and #2 FiberWire suture

AR-1562CDS

BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm × 10 mm AR-1670BC

BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm × 23 mm AR-1570BC

BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm × 12 mm AR-1680BC

BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm × 23 mm AR-1580BC

BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 9 mm × 23 mm AR-1590BC

PEEK Tenodesis Screw w/ handled inserter,  
3 mm × 8 mm

AR-1530PS

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 4 mm × 10 mm AR-1540PS

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 4.75 mm × 15 mm AR-1547PS

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm × 8 mm AR-1655PS

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm × 15 mm AR-1555PS

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 6.25 mm × 15 mm AR-1562PS

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm × 10 mm AR-1670PS

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm × 23 mm AR-1570PS

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm × 12 mm AR-1680PS

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm × 23 mm AR-1580PS

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 9 mm × 23 mm AR-1590PS

Disposables

Tenodesis Disposables Kit
Includes 2.4 mm short guide pin, suture passing 
wire, #2 FiberWire suture w/ needle, 2-0 FiberWire 
suture w/ needle, #2 FiberWire suture, 2-0 FiberWire 
suture, #2 FiberLoop® suture w/ straight needle, skin 
marking pen, and ruler

AR-1676DS

Tenodesis Disposables Kit for 3.0 mm × 8 mm 
screw

AR-1530DS

#2 FiberSnare® Suture, #2 FiberWire suture, 26 in w/ 
closed loop, one end stiffened, 12 in

AR-7209SN

#2 FiberLoop Suture w/ straight needle AR-7234

Short Guide Pin, 2.4 mm, qty. 6 AR-1250SB

Suture-Passing Wire AR-1255-18

Guidewire, 0.86 mm w/ laser line, SS AR-8737-21
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Elbow Arthroscopy Set

The Elbow Arthroscopy Instrument Set is the first and only comprehensive set of instruments available for 
elbow arthroscopy. Precision manufactured to the highest-quality standards and thoughtfully designed around 
the feedback of leading elbow arthroscopists, the set enables improved portal placement and includes unique 
instruments designed for tissue retraction/ elevation, microfracture, precise soft-tissue resection with arthroscopic 
scissors and punches, loose body graspers, osteotomes, and curettes. The previously unreachable and unfixable 
can now be addressed, opening up new horizons in patient care for elbow pathology.

Product Description Item Number

Elbow Arthroscopy Set includes AR-8650S

Osteotome, angled up (a) AR-1770

Osteotome, straight AR-1771

Extra Long Switching Stick, 4 mm AR-3026

Graduated Black Probe, 2.5 mm Tip AR-5007

Portal Dilating Set AR-8620

Articulating Paddle Elevator AR-8630

Articulating Hook Elevator AR-8631

Howard Elevator AR-8650-06

Cup Curette, 45° AR-8650-07

Osteotome, 5.5 mm, angled up AR-8650-08

Osteotome, 5.5 mm, straight AR-8650-09

Ring Curette, reverse angled AR-8655-04

Chondral Pick, 30° AR-8655-05

Chondral Pick, 60° AR-8655-06

Osteotome, curved AR-8655-09

Ring Curette, angled (c) AR-8655-15

Probe (b) AR-8655-16

Cup Curette, 100 mm long, curved shaft AR-8660

Cup Curette, 100 mm long, straight shaft (d) AR-8661

Chondro Pick, 40°, straight AR-8670

Obturator AR-8680

Hook Probe, 5.4 mm, tip w/ 5 mm markings AR-10000

Product Description Item Number

Articulating Probe AR-10100

Grasper, mini straight tip, ø2.75 mm, straight shaft 
w/ SR handle

AR-11900SR

Scissor, serrated tooth, straight tip, ø3.4 mm,  
straight shaft

AR-12140

Scissor, ø3.4 mm, straight shaft, right curved tip (e) AR-12150

Scissor, ø3.4 mm, straight shaft, left curved tip AR-12160

Punch, 3.4 mm, capsular, inverted scoop tip AR-12170

WideBiter™ Punch, 3.4 mm, capsular, inverted  
scoop tip

AR-12180

Punch, 3.4 mm, straight shaft, large straight tip AR-12200

Punch, 3.4 mm, 15° up curved shaft, large  
straight tip

AR-12210

Suture Retriever, 3.4 mm, straight AR-12540

Graft-Passing Forceps w/ SR handle AR-13400SR

Grasper, ø4.2 mm, straight shaft w/ SR handle,  
blunt straight tip

AR-13500SR

Grasper, ø4.2 mm, straight shaft w/ SR handle, 
alligator hook tip

AR-13600SR

KingFisher® Suture Retriever (f) AR-13970SR

Elbow Instrument Case AR-8650C

Required Disposables

1.5 mm Pins for AR-6520, qty. 5 AR-6521

Blunt Needle for Portal Dilation Set, qty. 5 AR-6523

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f )
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Elbow Ulnar Collateral Ligament (UCL) Reconstruction Set

This set includes all the instrumentation needed to 
perform elbow UCL reconstructions and accommodates 
the modified Jobe, docking, and DANE TJ techniques in 
addition to techniques using tenodesis screws or button 
fixation. This set's guided instruments, drills, and reamers 
allows precise placement of bone tunnels and sockets 
in the ulna and humeral epicondyle. The recommended 
disposable kits provide novel instruments to easily pass 
sutures through the prepared bone tunnels and sockets, 
making graft passage quick and easy.

Product Description Item Number

Elbow UCL Reconstruction Set (a) includes AR-7700S

Drill, 4.5 mm, cannulated AR-1204.5L

Drill, 4 mm, cannulated AR-1204L

Drill, 5 mm, cannulated AR-1205L

UCL Humeral Tunnel Guide Sleeve,  
5 mm × 15 mm (b)

AR-7710

UCL Humeral Tunnel Drill Bit, 4.5 mm AR-7710-4.5

UCL Humeral Tunnel Drill Bit, 5.0 mm AR-7710-5.0

UCL Humeral Socket Drill Guide, 4.5 mm × 15 mm AR-7711

Adjustable Humeral Guide, 4.5 mm (c) AR-7720

Humeral Drill, 2.0 mm AR-7720-2.0

Humeral Drill, 3.5 mm AR-7720-3.5

Humeral Drill 4.0 mm (h) AR-7720-4.0

UCL Graft Sizing Block (f) AR-7730

V-guide Drill, 3.5 mm AR-7750-3.5

Ulna V-guide, 55° (d) AR-7750-55

Ulna Partial V-guide Drill, 55° AR-7750-55M

Intersecting V-guide Obturator AR-7751

Drill Guide, 3.5 mm AR-7752

Ulna Offset Guide, 7.0 mm (e) AR-7755

#2 Curette, 7 in long, 45° tip AR-7799-2

3-0 Curette, 7 in long, 45° tip AR-7799-3-0

4-0 Curette, 7 in long, 45° tip (g) AR-7799-4-0

Elbow UCL Reconstruction Case AR-7700C

Product Description Item Number

UCL suture Passing Disposables Kit (i)
Includes #2 TigerLoop™ suture, #2 FiberLoop® 
suture, curved Micro SutureLasso™ suture passer 
w/ wire loop, 4.5 mm wire skid, chamfer tool,  
2 suture-passing wires, suture passer, blunt curved 
needle w/ nitinol loop, and 6-in ruler

AR-7715-4.5

UCL InternalBrace Ligament Augmentation Kit (j)
Includes two 3.5 mm PEEK SwiveLock® anchors, 
8-in collagen-coated FiberTape® suture (blue), 0 
FiberWire® suture (white), 2.7 mm drill, drill guide, 
3.8 mm punch/tap (gray), 4.2 mm tap (red), and 
free needle (½ circle, tapered)

AR-7715

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Elbow UCL Repair With the UCL InternalBrace™ 
System

LT1-000230-en-US

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f )

(g)

(h)

(i) ( j)
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Knotless AC TightRope® Implant

The Knotless AC TightRope implant with Dog Bone™ 
button combine to form a knotless tensionable device 
designed for the reduction and stabilization of acute 
and chronic acromioclavicular joint separations.

Product Description Item Number

Knotless AC TightRope Implant w/ Dog Bone Button AR-2370BL

Knotless AC TightRope System 
Includes implant and 3 mm drill

AR-2371BL

Knotless AC TightRope Open Repair Implant w/ Pec Button (a) AR-2372BLO

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Knotless AC Repair System LT1-000162-en-US

Low-Profile AC Implant

The Low-Profile AC implant and Dog Bone button 
combine to form a tensionsable device optimized for the 
stabilization of acute and chronic AC joint separations. 

Product Description Item Number

Low-Profile AC Implant Kit
Includes Knotless AC implant, Dog Bone button, 3 mm 
drill, SutureLasso™ SD wire loop, and 5.1 mm cannulated 
reamer

AR-2371

Knotless AC Implant AR-2370

5.1 mm Cannulated Reamer w/ stop AR-2374

Required Instruments and Disposables

Acromioclavicular Joint Master Set AR-2255MS

SutureLasso SD Wire Loop, 5/box AR-4068-05SD

Cannulated Drill for AC repair, 3 mm or AR-2257D-30

Cannulated Drill for AC repair, 2.4 mm AR-2257D-24

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Low-Profile AC Repair System LT1-00059-EN

AC FiberTape® Cerclage Implant System

The FiberTape cerclage suture can eliminate the need 
to drill clavicle and/or coracoid tunnels for AC repair. 
The system offers a convenient kit that includes a 
complete set of instruments and implants for performing 
various AC cerclage techniques.

Product Description Item Number

AC FiberTape Cerclage Implant System (b)
Includes FiberTape cerclage, TigerTape™ sternal 
closure w/ blunt needle, TigerLink™ suture, 
FiberLink™ SutureTape, tensioner, MegaLoader, 
small cerclage passer, transosseous suture passer,
flexible obturator, 2.4 mm drill bit, AC wire passer, 
SutureLasso SD wire loop, and Dog Bone button

 AR-7820AC

Literature

Product Description Item Number

AC FiberTape Cerclage Surgical Technique LT1-000298-en-US

(a)

(b)
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Dog Bone™ Button

The precontoured, titanium Dog Bone button allows 
the use of knotless TightRope® technology or multiple 
FiberTape® sutures for AC joint reduction. The buttons 
are attached to the Knotless TightRope® implant or 
FiberTape sutures independently, only suture material 
will be passed through the clavicle and coracoid 
tunnels, allowing the repair to be completed through 
smaller tunnels.

Product Description Item Number

Acute AC Repair Kit
Includes Dog Bone button preloaded onto FiberTape 
and TigerTape™ loops, free Dog Bone button, 3 mm 
cannulated drill, and nitinol suture-passing wire

AR-2271

Dog Bone Button AR-2270

FiberTape Loop AR-7275

TigerTape Loop AR-7275T

Required Instruments and Disposables

Acromioclavicular Joint Master Set AR-2255MS

SutureLasso™ SD Wire Loop, 5/box AR-4068-05SD

Cannulated Drill for AC repair, 3 mm or AR-2257D-30

Cannulated Drill for AC repair, 2.4 mm AR-2257D-24

Optional

Clavicle Button AR-2257-01

Coracoid Button AR-2257-02

Clavicle Washer AR-2258-03

Literature

Product Description Item Number

AC Repair - Dog Bone Button Surgical Technique LT1-0531-EN

AC TightRope® Implant

This implant allows surgeons to easily reconstruct 
acute AC joint separations in a minimally invasive 
manner, either open or arthroscopic, using a 4-strand 
continuous loop of #5 FiberWire® suture interlaced 
between 2 titanium buttons.

Product Description Item Number

AC TightRope Repair Kit
Includes AC TightRope implant, suture-passing wire, 
and knot pusher

AR-2257

Required Instruments

AC Joint Reconstruction Master Set AR-2255MS

Required Disposables

2.4 mm Drill-Tip Guide Pin AR-1250L

Optional Disposables

SutureLasso™ SD Wire Loop, 5/box AR-4068-05SD

Button Inserter AR-2262

Twin Tail TightRope® Implant

This implant features 2 independent clavicle button tails 
and is designed to help reduce and stabilize the AC 
joint for open, acute AC injuries.

Product Description Item Number

Twin Tail TightRope AR-2264

Required Instruments

Drill-Tip Guide Pin, 2.4 mm AR-1250L

Cannulated Drill, 4.5 mm AR-1204.5L

Cannulated Long Drill, 4 mm AR-1204LX

Button Inserter AR-2262

SutureLasso SD Suture Passer, crescent or AR-4068C

Micro SutureLasso™ Suture Passer, minor bend AR-8701

Optional Instruments

Guide Pin Sleeve AR-2255CG-02
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AC InternalBrace™ Ligament  
Augmentation Repair

InternalBrace ligament augmentation repair combined 
with CC ligament fixation may help limit posterior 
displacement of the clavicle. A 5 mm offset guide can 
help drill the acromion and clavicle anteriorly. The 
guide accepts both the existing 3.5 mm and 4.75 mm 
SwiveLock® drills.

Product Description Item Number

5 mm Offset Guide for AC InternalBrace Ligament 
Augmentation repair (a)

AR-2276-05

Twist Drill for 4.75 mm SwiveLock anchor (b) AR-2276D

Drill for 3.5 mm SwiveLock anchor, sterile AR-2325D-ST

BioComposite SwiveLock C Anchor,  
4.75 mm × 19.1 mm

AR-2324BCC

BioComposite SwiveLock Anchor,  
3.5 mm × 15.8 mm

AR-2325BCC

FiberTape® Suture, 2 mm, 7 in (blue), each end 
tapered to #2 FiberWire® suture

AR-7237-7

The InternalBrace surgical technique is intended only to augment the primary repair/
reconstruction by expanding the area of tissue approximation during the healing 
period and is not intended as a replacement for the native ligament. The InternalBrace 
technique is for use during soft tissue-to-bone fixation procedures and is not cleared 
for bone-to-bone fixation.

Coracoid Passing Instruments

The AC wire passer and flexible obturator allow 
surgeons to arthroscopically pass a graft around the 
coracoid to address chronic AC injuries. This system 
is intended to be used in conjunction with mechanical 
reduction and fixation of the CC ligaments, particularly 
with Dog Bone™ buttons and FiberTape® sutures. The 
coracoid passer is designed to fit through a small 
incision on the clavicle and curve around the coracoid, 
allowing the surgeon to pass a FiberStick™ suture 
through the cannulation and retrieve it on the lateral 
side of the coracoid. The flexible obturator is designed 
to shuttle around the coracoid and dilate the soft tissue 
prior to passing an allograft or autograft.

Product Description Item Number

AC Wire Passer AR-2252

Flexible Obturator AR-2275

Adjustable AC Guides

The adjustable AC guides give surgeons the ability to 
arthroscopically hook or rest the tip of the guide on the 
medial side of the coracoid, as well as independently 
adjust the guide medially and laterally on the clavicle.

Product Description Item Number

AC Target Guide, left AR-2253L

AC Target Guide, right AR-2253R

AC Drill Guide Assembly AR-2273

ACL Guide Frame Handle Assembly AR-1510H

Drill Sleeve, 3 mm AR-2255CG-05

(b)

(a)
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AC Joint Master Set

The Acromioclavicular Joint Reconstruction System 
contains the instrumentation necessary to complete the 
acute and chronic AC joint repair techniques.

Product Description Item Number

AC Joint Reconstruction System includes AR-2255MS

Cannulated Drill, 4 mm AR-1204L

Cannulated Drill, 4.5 mm AR-1204.5L

Cannulated Headed Reamer, 5 mm AR-1405

Cannulated Headed Reamer, 5.5 mm AR-1405.5

Cannulated Headed Reamer, 6 mm AR-1406

Cannulated Headed Reamer, 6.5 mm AR-1406.5

ACL Guide Frame handle Assembly AR-1510H

AC Guide, left AR-2254L

AC Guide, right AR-2254R

Guide Pin Sleeve, 2.4 mm AR-2255CG-02

Clavicle Drill Positioner AR-2255CG-03

Drill Stop AR-2255CG-04

Drill Sleeve, 3 mm AR-2255CG-05

AC Tenodesis Screw Driver AR-2255D

Coracoid Graft Passer, left AR-2256L

Coracoid Graft Passer, right AR-2256R

AC GraftRope Graft Sizer AR-2265

Forked Probe AR-6002

AC Joint Instrumentation Case AR-2255MC

Optional

Guide Arm, left AR-2253L

Guide Arm, right AR-2253R

AC Drill Guide Assembly AR-2273

Open Chronic AC Joint Reconstruction

This system enables surgeons to reconstruct chronic 
AC joint separations anatomically using a tendon graft 
with backup mechanical fixation. The technique uses 
5.5 mm × 8 mm PEEK tenodesis screws to achieve 
strong graft fixation in the clavicle and allows surgeons 
to recreate the conoid and trapezoid coracoclavicular 
ligament bundles. The graft is protected during the 
healing process by using a strand of FiberWire® suture 
as backup mechanical fixation.

Product Description Item Number

PEEK Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm × 8 mm AR-1655PS

Required

AC Joint Reconstruction Master Set AR-2255MS

Disposables

SutureLasso™ SD Wire Loop, 5/box AR-4068-05SD

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in w/ tapered needle AR-7200

#2 FiberWire Suture, 38 in AR-7233

Optional

Bio-Tenodesis Tap, 5.5 mm × 15 mm AR-1555T

Tear-Drop Handle (required w/ tap) AR-2001

Nitinol Guide Pin, 1.1 mm, 6/box AR-1249

Bio-Tenodesis Disposable Kit, sterile, 5/box AR-1676DS
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Glenoid Bone Loss Set

The Glenoid Bone Loss Set helps surgeons address 
the complexity of shoulder instability caused by bony 
pathology such as anterior glenoid bone loss, bony 
Bankart lesions, glenoid fractures, and engaging 
Hill-Sachs lesions. Unique open Latarjet instruments 
help make the Latarjet technique more consistent 
and reproducible. The included bony Bankart/glenoid 
fracture instruments have been designed to allow 
placement of the partially threaded 3.75 mm cannulated 
screws, either percutaneously or through a standard 
arthroscopic cannula.

Product Description Item Number

Glenoid Bone Loss Set includes AR-7000S

Osteotome Blade Shield AR-7000-02

Parallel Drill Guide, 4 mm offset AR-7000-03

Parallel Drill Guide, 6 mm offset AR-7000-04

Parallel Drill Guide, 8 mm offset AR-7000-05

Screw Length Sizer AR-7000-06

Coracoid Drill Guide AR-7000-07

Fukuda Retractor, small AR-7000-08

Kolbel Glenoid Retractor AR-7000-09

Nesting Guide Sleeves AR-7000-12

Cannulated Hex Driver, 2.5 mm AR-7000-13

Cannulated Drill, 2.75 mm AR-7000-14

“No Offset” Parallel Drill Guide AR-7000-16

Drill, 4 mm AR-1204D

Osteotome Handle AR-2961

Drill Guide Handle AR-9215-1-01

Cannulated Driver Handle w/ AO Connection AR-13221AOC

Gelpi Subscapularis Retractor AR-8104

Glenoid Bone Loss Instrument Case AR-7000C

Screw Caddy, 3.75 mm, fully threaded screw AR-7000SC-1

Screw Caddy, 3.75 mm, partially threaded screw AR-7000SC-2

Optional Instruments

Angled Saw Blade AR-300-450S

Coracoid Drill Guide, shallow jaw AR-7000-17

Bony Bankart Drill Guide AR-7050

Mini-Open Shoulder Retractor AR-8100-21

Bone Block Grasper w/ drill stop AR-8103

Arthroscopic Chisel, 15 mm, large wedge, J-Span  AR-7100-03NL

Product Description Item Number

Modular Soft-Tissue Retractor Body AR-8170

Modular Soft-Tissue Retractcor Set (includes body)                   AR-8170S

Modular Soft-Tissue Retractor Atraumatic Set       AR-8170DS

Modular Soft-Tissue Retractor Atraumatic Paddle Set, 
75 mm

AR-8170-75DS

Modular Retractor Replacement Paddles - Atraumatic

50 mm, left AR-8170-50DL

50 mm, right AR-8170-50DR

75 mm, left   AR-8170-75DL

75 mm, right AR-8170-75DR

Implants and Disposables

LatarJet Implant System
 Includes: osteotome blade, a cannulated and non-
cannulated drill, three guidewires (6, 7, and 12 in), 
and wedged profile plate

 AR-7000KL

LatarJet Disposable Kit
 Includes: osteotome blade, a cannulated and non-
cannulated drill, and three guidewires (6, 7, and 
12 in)

 AR-7000KL-1

3.75 mm Partially Threaded Cannulated screw, 
26 mm – 42 mm (2 mm increments)

AR-7000-26 
to -42

3.75 mm Fully Threaded Cannulated screws,  
26 mm – 42 mm (2 mm increments)

AR-7000-26FT to 
42FT

Titanium Washer for 3.75 mm screw AR-7000-15

Wedged Profile Plate AR-8111

Titanium Suture Washer, w/ #2 FiberWire® suture and 
curved needle

AR-7000-18T

Osteotome Blade Latarjet AR-7000-01

Guidewires

0.062 in (1.6 mm), 6 in long AR-8941-6

0.062 in (1.6 mm), 7 in long AR-8941-7

0.062 in (1.6 mm), 12 in long AR-8941-12

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Congruent-Arc Latarjet Surgical Technique LT1-0556-EN
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Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation

The workstation facilitates preparation of fresh 
osteochondral distal tibia allograft to help address the 
complex issue of shoulder instability caused by bony 
pathology in conjunction with the Glenoid Bone Loss Set. 

Product Description Item Number

Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation includes AR-7001S

Cannulated Drill, 4 mm AR-7000D

Sizing Template, 7 mm × 5° AR-7000-7-5

Sizing Template, 7 mm × 10° AR-7000-7-10

Sizing Template, 7 mm × 15° AR-7000-7-15

Sizing Template, 10 mm × 5° AR-7000-10-5

Sizing Template, 10 mm × 10° AR-7000-10-10

Sizing Template, 10 mm × 15° AR-7000-10-15

Allograft Workstation AR-7001

Cutting Block Assembly, 7 mm × 5° AR-7001-7-5

Cutting Block Assembly, 7 mm × 10° AR-7001-7-10

Cutting Block Assembly, 7 mm × 15° AR-7001-7-15

Cutting Block Assembly, 10 mm × 5° AR-7001-10-5

Cutting Block Assembly, 10 mm × 10° AR-7001-10-10

Cutting Block Assembly, 10 mm × 15° AR-7001-10-15

Holding Post Assembly AR-7002

Cutting Block Base Assembly AR-7003

Cutting Block Assembly, graft thickness AR-7004

Graft Post Assembly AR-7006

Parallel Drill Guide Assembly, w/ extensions AR-7007

Parallel Drill Guide Assembly, w/o extensions AR-7008

Cutter Stop AR-7009

Cutting Block Assembly, length AR-7010

Guidewire, 0.090 in × 4 in AR-7011

Glenoid Drill Guide Handle, long AR-9215-1-02

Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation Case AR-7001C

Implants and Disposables 

DTA Implant System w/ Suture Washer 
Includes washer, 8 guidewires, 2 drills

AR-7000KD

DTA Disposable Kit (No washer)
Includes 8 guidewires, 2 drills

AR-7000KD-1

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Distal Tibia Allograft Workstation for Glenoid Bone 
Loss Surgical Technique

LT1-00062-EN

FiberTape® Cerclage for Glenoid Bone Loss

Bone block cerclage is an innovative arthroscopic 
surgical technique that preserves the integrity of the 
subscapularis and provides a metal-free fixation of 
the bone graft.1 Two interconnected FiberTape and 
TigerTape™ cerclage sutures provide firm compression 
of the graft and strong fixation that minimizes construct 
displacement at high loads.2

The FiberTape Cerclage for Glenoid Bone Loss Implant 
system contains all the necessary implants and 
disposables for the procedure (except capsulolabral 
repair anchors). To help provide an easy and 
reproducible surgical technique, the kit includes an 
arthroscopic measuring probe, two 3-mm cannulated 
drills of different lengths to facilitate unobstructed 
drilling, and the MegaLoader suture-passing loop to 
aid in the passage of sutures into instruments and 
bone grafts.

Product Description Item Number

FiberTape Cerclage for Glenoid Bone  
Loss Implant System
FiberTape Cerclage w/ TigerLink™ shuttle suture 
TigerTape Cerclage w/ FiberLink™ shuttle suture 
3 mm Cannulated Drill
3 mm short Cannulated Drill 
Measurement Probe, 60°, 220 mm 
MegaLoader suture passing loop

AR-7268GBL

Instruments

TransGlenoid Drill Guide Hook for anterior instability AR-7800TGH

Parallel Drill Guide Hook for posterior instability AR-7800PGH

Drill Guide Sleeve AR-7800DGS

Tensioner, reusable AR-7800

Tensioner Handle, ratcheting, reusable AR-7801

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Bone Block Cerclage Surgical Technique LT1-000202-en-US

References

1.	 Hachem AI, Del Carmen M, Verdalet I, Rius J. Arthroscopic bone block cerclage: 
a fixation method for glenoid bone loss reconstruction without metal implants. 
Arthrosc Tech. 2019;8(12):e1591-e1597. doi:10.1016/j.eats.2019.08.014

2.	 Arthrex GmbH. Data on file (LA2-000140-en-US_A). Munich, Germany; 2021.
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FiberTape® Cerclage System

The FiberTape cerclage system consists of specially 
designed FiberTape sutures, passing needles, passing 
hooks, and a tensioner. The system is designed to 
replace standard cable and wire systems commonly 
used in upper and lower extremity trauma, arthroplasty, 
and sternal closure indications.

	■ 100% radiolucent – no radiographic interference  
from cerclage

	■ No concerns of metal mismatch with adjacent implants

	■ No sharp ends or broken wires to potentially harm the 
patient or medical staff

	■ No metal debris migration or concerns of metallosis

Product Description Item Number

FiberTape Cerclage (blue), w/ TigerLink™ shuttle 
suture and loader

AR-7268

TigerTape™ Cerclage (white/black), w/ FiberLink™ 
shuttle suture and loader

AR-7268T

Radiopaque FiberTape Cerclage w / TigerLink 
shuttle suture (no needles)

AR-7268R

FiberTape Cerclage System with Small Passer
Includes: two FiberTape cerclage (2 mm, 
48 in, blue), TigerLink suture, FiberTape cerclage 
tensioner, MegaLoader, and small FiberTape 
cerclage passer

AR-7820SB

FiberTape Cerclage Tension Band System
Includes FiberTape Cerclage (2 mm, 48”, blue), 
TigerLink suture, FiberTape cerclage tensioner, 
MegaLoader, 2.5 mm drill, transosseous suture 
passer, suture passing wire and two 1.6 mm K-wires

AR-7820TB

FiberTape Cerclage Modular Instrument Set 
includes

AR-7830S

Tensioner, reusable AR-7800

Tensioner Handle, ratcheting, reusable AR-7801

Quick-Connect Handle, 1/4 in square, Nonratcheting 
handle, reusable

AR-2003NR

Straight Medium Passing Hook, reusable AR-7831

Straight Large Passing Hook, reusable AR-7832

Trochanteric Passing Hook, reusable AR-7833

Left Offset Passing Hook, reusable AR-7834L

Right Offset Passing Hook, reusable AR-7834R

Curved Passing Hook, reusable AR-7835

Blunt Medium Passing Hook, reusable AR-7836

Blunt Large Passing Hook, reusable AR-7837

Cerclage Modular Instrument Case AR-7830C

Disposables

Cerclage Passing Needle, medium, disposable, 
qty 5

AR-7816

FiberTape Cerclage Disposable Tensioner (a) AR-7820

FiberTape Cerclage Straight Passer, medium, 
disposable (white) (d)

AR-7821

FiberTape Cerclage Straight Passer, large, 
disposable (black) (c)

AR-7822

FiberTape Cerclage Trochanter Passer, disposable 
(yellow) (b)

AR-7823

FiberTape Cerclage Offset Passer, right, disposable 
(red) (f)

AR-7824R

FiberTape Cerclage Offset Passer, left, disposable 
(green) (g)

AR-7824L

FiberTape Cerclage Straight Passer, small, 
disposable (blue) (e)

AR-7825

Literature

Product Description Item Number

FiberTape Cerclage System Surgical Technique LT1-00130-EN

(a)

(b)

(g)

(f )

(e)

(d)

(c)
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QuickPass™ FiberTape® Cerclage

The QuickPass FiberTape Cerclage System includes 
the FiberTape Cerclage with QuickPass tube and 
cannulated, slotted FiberTape Cerclage QuickPass 
suture passers. The QuickPass tube used in conjunction 
with the cannulated, slotted hooks enable the suture to 
be passed around the bone twice without the need for a 
separate shuttle suture.

Product Description Item Number

FiberTape Cerclage, 2 mm, 48 in w/ QuickPass 
tube, qty. 5 (a)

AR-7269

QuickPass FiberTape Cerclage System –  
For Humerus (b)
includes a medium QuickPass passer, FiberTape 
cerclage tensioner, MegaLoader, and two 
FiberTape cerclage w/ QuickPass tube

AR-7820HF

QuickPass FiberTape Cerclage System – 
For Femur
includes a medium QuickPass passer, FiberTape 
cerclage tensioner, MegaLoader, and two 
FiberTape cerclage w/ QuickPass tube

AR-7820FF

Disposables

QuickPass FiberTape Cerclage Passer, medium, 
white, disposable (c)

AR-7841

QuickPass FiberTape Cerclage Passer, large, black, 
disposable (d)

AR-7842

QuickPass FiberTape Cerclage Passer, curved, 
gray, disposable (e)

AR-7843

QuickPass FiberTape Cerclage Passer, right offset, 
red, disposable (f)

AR-7844R

QuickPass FiberTape Cerclage Passer, left offset, 
green, disposable (g)

AR-7844L

Literature

Product Description Item Number

QuickPass FiberTape Cerclage System Surgical 
Technique

LT1-000326-en-US

(c)

(a)

(b)

(d)

(e)

(f )

(g)
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Proximal Humeral Plating System

The ALPHA plate is a unique anatomical side-specific 
plate with a proximal contour that allows for sparing of 
the deltoid insertion and avoidance of dissection/soft-
tissue stripping at the subdeltoid space.

Proximal Humeral Plate Main Tray (9912-100S)

Product Description Item Number

Instruments

Trocar Tip Guidewire, 2.0 mm × 150 mm 0102-150

Cortical Tap, 3.5 mm, AO style 0226-100

Calibrated Drill, AO style, 2.8 mm × 95 mm 0237-200

Calibrated Drill, long, 2.5 mm × 130 mm 0250-000

Calibrated Step Drill, AO style, 3.5/ 
2.5 mm × 130 mm

0254-000

Cancellous Tap, 3.5 mm, AO style 0255-200

Screw Sheath 0316-100

Drill Guide, nonlocking/locking, 2.8 mm 0318-200

Drill Guide, 2.8 mm 0324-500

Drill Guide, 2.5 mm 0327-000

Drill Guide, 3.5 mm 0331-000

T15 Driver, AO style 0432-300

T15 Driver, AO style, retaining 0432-500

Screw Gripper, 3.5 mm/4.0 mm screws 0433-000

Hex Driver, 2.5 mm 0448-000

T15 Solid Hex Driver 0448-200

T15 Solid Screwdriver, retaining 0448-400

T15 Screwdriver, large Hudson 0452-100

T15 Screwdriver, large Hudson, retaining 0452-400

Hex Driver, 5.0 mm 5001-000

Ratcheting Small Axial Handle, AO quick  
connect, cannulated

5026-100

Proximal Screw Depth Gauge 0522-100

Hook Tip Depth Gauge, locking/nonlocking 0523-100

Alignment Guide, proximal humeral plate 1250-200

Bolt, T15, alignment guide, proximal humeral plate 1251-200

Proximal Humeral Plate Case Assembly 9912-100

Product Description Item Number

Plates and Screws

Proximal Humeral Plate, 3H 3012-003

Proximal Humeral Plate, 5H (a) 3012-005

Proximal Humeral Plate, 8H 3012-008

Proximal Humeral Plate, 11H 3012-011

Proximal Humeral Plate, 14H 3012-014

Cortical Screw, 3.5 mm × 20 mm-32 mm 
(2 mm increments), 35 mm, 40 mm, 45 mm

8010-200-450

Cortical Bone Screw, 3.5 mm × 20 mm-32 mm 
(2 mm increments), 35 mm, 40 mm, 45 mm

8110-020-045

Cortical Screw, double lead lock,  
3.5 mm × 20 mm-36 mm (2 mm increments)

8114-020-036

Cancellous Locking Screw, fully threaded, 
4.0 mm × 22 mm-60 mm (2 mm increments), 
65 mm, 70 mm

8124-022-070

Cancellous Locking Screw, partially threaded, 
4.0 mm × 22 mm-60 mm (2 mm increments), 
65 mm, 70 mm

8128-022-070

Proximal Humeral Plate Expansion Kit (9941-0001)

Product Description Item Number

Instruments

Alignment Guide Locking Bolt, proximal  
humeral plate

1251-200

Alignment Guide, 95° PHP 1288-000

Alignment Guide, ALPHA plate, left 1296-000

Alignment Guide, ALPHA plate, right 1297-000

AOS Proximal Humeral Plate Expansion Kit Tray 9941-000

Guide Pin, 1.5 mm 0109-150

Implants

95° Proximal Humeral Plate, 3H 3022-003

95° Proximal Humeral Plate, 5H (b) 3022-005

ALPHA Plate, left, 4H 3024-004

ALPHA Plate, left, 5H 3024-005

ALPHA Plate, left, 7H 3024-007

ALPHA Plate, left, 11H 3024-011

ALPHA Plate, left, 14H 3024-014

ALPHA Plate, left, 16H 3024-016

ALPHA Plate, left, 18H 3024-018

ALPHA Plate, right, 4H 3025-004

ALPHA Plate, right, 5H 3025-005

ALPHA Plate, right, 7H (b) 3025-007

ALPHA Plate, right, 11H 3025-011

ALPHA Plate, right, 14H 3025-014

ALPHA Plate, right, 16H 3025-016

ALPHA Plate, right, 18H 3025-018

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Proximal Humerus Plate System Surgical Technique LT1-000234-en-US

(c) (a) (b)
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Humeral Nail System

The Arthrex Humeral Nail System consists of both 
short and long intramedullary nails. The 15 cm short 
nail is best suited for simple two-part fractures of 
the proximal humerus involving the surgical neck of 
the humerus and for proximal third humeral fractures 
without comminution. The long humeral nail is primarily 
intended for humeral shaft fractures, which are 
inherently not prone to varus malposition.

Humeral Nail System   (9903-200S)

Product Description Item Number

Instruments

Straight Awl, cannulated 0218-200

Entry Reamer, cannulated, 10.5 mm 0221-100

Flexible Shaft 0222-200

Reamer Head, 6.0 mm 0223-060

Reamer Head, 6.5 mm 0223-065

Reamer Head, 7.0 mm 0223-070

Reamer Head, 7.5 mm 0223-075

Reamer Head, 8.0 mm 0223-080

Reamer Head, 8.5 mm 0223-085

Reamer Head, 9.0 mm 0223-090

Reamer Head, 9.5 mm 0223-095

Reamer Head, 10.0 mm 0223-100

Drill Guide, green, 2.5 mm 0307-000

Drill Guide, gold, 3.5 mm 0309-000

Driver, hex 0407-100

T-handle 0411-100

Screw Gripper 0413-000

Screw Driver, hex, 2.5 mm 0416-200

Screw Driver, hex, 3.5 mm 0417-100

Guidewire Gripper, 2.0 mm / 3.0 mm 0419-200

Depth Gauge, hook tip 0513-000

Guidewire Depth Gauge 0515-000

Screw Sheath 0601-100

Product Description Item Number

Distal Sheath 0602-000

Drill Guide, 2.9 mm 0604-000

Screw Trocar 0607-000

Extractor 0803-000

Reduction Tool 0807-000

Impactor Pad 0808-200

Combination Wrench 0813-000

Targeting Module 1228-200

Insertion Guide 1230-100

Locking Bolt 1231-100

Humeral Nail Case 9903-200

Implants

Proximal Humeral Nail, 8 mm × 15 cm 1170-150

Humeral Nail, 7 mm × 20 cm - 30 cm 
(2.5 increments)

1171-200-300

Humeral Nail, 8 mm × 20 cm - 30 cm 
(2.5 increments)

1172-200-300

Humeral Nail, 9 mm × 20 cm - 30 cm 
(2.5 increments)

1173-200-300

Cancellous Screw, 5.0 mm × 25 mm-60 mm 
(5 mm increments)

8022-025-060

Cortical Screw, 3.5 mm × 17.5 mm-40 mm 
(2.5 mm increments)

8010-175-400

End Cap, 2 mm 1074-020

End Cap, 5 mm 1074-050

Fracture Reduction Screw 1175-000

Disposables

Guide Pin, 3.2 mm 0100-000

Guidewire w/ trocar tip, 2.0 mm 0102-500

Guidewire, ball nose, 2.0 mm 0103-800S

Drill Bit, calibrated, green, 2.5 mm 0217-100

Drill Bit, calibrated, gold, 3.5 mm 0220-100

Drill Bit, short, 2.9 mm 0224-100

Tap, cortical, 3.5 mm 0226-100

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Humeral Nail System Surgical Technique LT1-000241-en-US
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Clavicle Plate and Screw System

This system is a comprehensive set of plates, screws, 
and instrumentation designed to treat central third  
and distal clavicle fractures. The low-profile, 
precontoured, stainless steel plates combine locking 
and nonlocking options.

Product Description Item Number

Clavicle Plate Set includes AR-2650S

Cannulated Driver Handle AR-13221AOC

BB-Tak, disposable AR-13226

Distal Clavicle Plate Positioning Handle AR-2659

Plate Bending Pliers AR-2660

Distal Clavicle Screw and Drill Guide, left AR-2664L

Distal Clavicle Screw and Drill Guide, right AR-2664R

Verbrugge Forceps w/ pivoting jaw AR-2662

K-wire, 0.062 in, 3 in, disposable AR-2663

T10 Hexalobe Driver AR-2665-T10

T15 Hexalobe Drive Shaft, long AR-2666-T15

Drill/screw Guide Sleeve AR-2668

Drill 2 mm AR-2669

Screw Depth Indicator, 2.7 mm AR-2670

Step Drill for 2.5 mm fragment screw AR-2752

T8 Hexalobe Driver AR-8916-22

T15 Hexalobe Driver AR-8941DH

Drill Guide, 2.6 mm/1.35 mm AR-8943-03

Bone Reduction Forceps AR-8943-07

Screwdriver, T10 hexalobe AR-8943-08

Screwdriver, T15 hexalobe AR-8943-10

Screw Holding Sleeve AR-8943-11

Drill Bit, 2.5 mm, disposable AR-8943-13

Drill Guide, 3.5 mm/2.5 mm AR-8943-14

Depth Device AR-8943-15

Drill Bit, 2 mm, disposable AR-8943-16

Drill Guide, 2.7 mm, threaded AR-8943-17

Plate Bending Iron AR-8943-18

Freer Elevator AR-8943-19

Periosteal Elevator, 6 mm curved blade AR-8943-20

Sharp Hook AR-8943-21

Hohmann Retractor, 15 mm AR-8943-22

Lobster Claw Forceps AR-8943-23

Drill Guide, 3.5 mm, threaded AR-8943-26

Locking Bending Guide, 3.5 mm AR-8954-07

Clavicle Plating System Instrument Case AR-2650C

Additional Instruments

Cannulated Drill, 3 mm AR-2257D-30

Cannulated Drill, 2.4 mm AR-2257D-24

Drill Pin, 3.7 mm for AR-2658TR AR-2272

AC Guide, left AR-2254L

AC Guide, right AR-2254R

ACL Guide Frame Handle Assembly AR-1510H

Drill Sleeve, 3 mm AR-2255CG-05

T8 Hexalobe Driver AR-2665-T8

Clavicle Plate Sizing Template for

Product Description Item Number

AR-2685DL/DR-10 AR-2685DT-10

AR-2622DL/DR AR-2622DT

AR-2680ST AR-2680STT

Low-Profile Screws (2 mm increments)

Product Description Item Number

3.5 mm Nonlocking Screw, cortical,  
10 mm - 30 mm

AR-8835-10 to -30

3.5 mm Locking Screw, 8 mm - 24 mm AR-8835L-08 to -24

2.7 mm Nonlocking Screw, cortical,  
10 mm - 24 mm

AR-8827-10 to -24

2.7 mm Locking Screw, 10 mm - 24 mm AR-8827L-10 to -24

2.7 mm Screw Caddy AR-8827C-10

4 mm Nonlocking Screw, cancellous,  
10 mm - 24 mm

AR-8840-10 to -24

3 mm Nonlocking Screw, cancellous, fully 
threaded,10 mm - 24 mm

AR-8830-10 to -24

Fragment Screws (2 mm increments)

Product Description Item Number

2.5 mm Fragment Screw, 10 mm - 24 mm AR-2665-10H to -24H

Required Instruments for Fragment Screw

Step Drill AR-2752

T8 Hexalobe Driver AR-2665-T8

Clavicle plates and screws are stainless steel
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Clavicle Plate and Screw System (Cont.)

Clavicle Fracture Plates, SS, sterile

Product Description Item Number

Central Third, left (a) AR-2650CL

Central Third, right (g) AR-2650CR

Central Third, left (b) AR-2651CL

Central Third, right (h) AR-2651CR

Central Third, left (c) AR-2652CL

Central Third, right (i) AR-2652CR

Central Third, left (d) AR-2653CL

Central Third, right (j) AR-2653CR

Central Third, left (e) AR-2654CL

Central Third, right (k) AR-2654CR

Central Third, left (f) AR-2655CL

Central Third, right (l) AR-2655CR

Central Third, 7 hole, straight* (m) AR-2680ST

Distal Clavicle Fracture Plates, SS, sterile

Product Description Item Number

Short, left (p) AR-2656DL

Short, right (q) AR-2656DR

Long, left (r) AR-2657DL

Long, right (s) AR-2657DR

10 Hole, left* (t) AR-2685DL-10

10 Hole, right* (u) AR-2685DR-10

22°, left* (n) AR-2622DL

22°, right* (o) AR-2622DR

Implants

Product Description Item Number

Knotless Distal Clavicle Plate Button TightRope® 
Implant (Knotless distal clavicle plate button 
attached to large pec button preloaded on 
inserter)

AR-2658TR

Knotless Distal Clavicle Plate Button (Knotless 
TightRope suture preloaded on clavicle button for 
use w/ Dog Bone™ button)

AR-2658T

Distal Clavicle Plate Button AR-2658

Dog Bone Button AR-2270

FiberTape® Loop AR-7275

TigerTape™ Loop AR-7275T

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Clavicle Plate and Screw System Surgical 
Technique

LT1-0255-EN

Inventory Control Form LF1-0255-EN

*Plates are sterile packaged.

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)
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Elbow Fracture Plating System

The Arthrex Elbow Plating System is a comprehensive 
distal humerus and olecranon plating system. For 
distal humerus, both 90° and 180° plating options are 
available, as well as exrtra-articular plates that go up to 
294 mm. Dosral olecranon and olecranon osteotomy 
plates complete the portfolio.

Elbow Plating System (AR-7650S)

Product Description Item Number

2.7 mm Screw Instrumentation

Drill Guide, 2.0 mm/2.7 mm AR-18800-22

Drill/Depth Guide, 2.7 mm, long AR-18800-29

VAL Guide, cone style, 2.7 mm AR-18800-31

Locking Tower, 2.7 mm AR-18800-30

Countersink, 2.7 mm AR-18800-23

Profile Drill, 2.7 mm KreuLock™ AR-18900-03

Bone Tap, 2.7 mm, AO AR-18800-34

3.5 mm Shaft Hybrid Screw Instrumentation

3.5 mm/2.5 mm Straight Drill Guide AR-7650-33

Eccentric Drill Guide, T10 AR-7650-04

Drill Guide, VAL cone/straight AR-7650-02

Locking Drill Guide, 3.5 mm shaft-hybrid AR-8933HGL

Profile Drill, 3.5 mm shaft hybrid KreuLock AR-18900-04

3.5 mm Screw Instrumentation

Driver Shaft, T15, retaining, AO AR-7650-09

Driver Shaft, T15, nonretaining, AO AR-7650-10

Holding Sleeve, 3.5 mm AR-7650-03

Eccentric Drill Guide AR-7650-12

Driver Shaft, short, T15 AR-7650-14

PEEK Aiming Guides

PEEK Aiming Guide - olecranon fracture, left AR-7650-15-L

PEEK Aiming Guide - olecranon fracture, right AR-7650-15-R

PEEK Aiming Guide - distal humerus, medial, left AR-7650-16-L

PEEK Aiming Guide - distal humerus, medial, right AR-7650-16-R

PEEK Aiming Guide - distal humerus,  
posterolateral, left

AR-7650-17-L

PEEK Aiming Guide - distal humerus,  
posterolateral, right

AR-7650-17-R

PEEK Aiming Guide - distal humerus, 
lateral biplanar, left

AR-7650-18-L

PEEK Aiming Guide - distal humerus, lateral 
biplanar, right

AR-7650-18-R

PEEK Aiming Guide - extra-articular, left AR-7650-19-L

PEEK Aiming Guide - extra-articular, right AR-7650-19-R

PEEK Aiming Guide - true lateral, left AR-7650-20-L

PEEK Aiming Guide - true lateral, right AR-7650-20-R

PEEK Aiming Guide - olecranon osteotomy, left AR-7650-21-L

PEEK Aiming Guide - olecranon osteotomy, right AR-7650-21-R

General Instrumentation

Driver Shaft, T10, long AR-18800-26

Driver Shaft, T10 AR-18800-24

Driver Shaft, T10, nonretaining AR-18800-25

Short Driver, T10 AR-7650-13

Solid Screwdriver, T10 AR-18800-27

Ratcheting Handle, AO QC AR-8700RH

Depth Device, 2.7/3.5 mm, short AR-18800-39

Screw Holding Sleeve, T10 AR-18800-32

Screw Holding Forceps AR-8941F

Depth Device, 2.7/3.0/3.5 AR-7650-01

Reduction, Bending, and Cutting Tools

Toothed Kocher Forceps, large AR-7650-28

Langenbeck/Freer Elevator AR-7650-29

Cup Curette/Dental Pick AR-7650-26

Lobster Claw, large AR-7650-36

Weber Clamp AR-8943-24

Bending Iron AR-7650-30

Torque-Limiting Attachment, 1.5 Nm AR-8963TL-01

French Bending Iron AR-7650-27

Verbrugge AR-8943-39

Plate Cutter, straight AR-8957-06

Compatible Sutures With 22.2 or 17.9 mm Needles

#0 FiberWire®, 97 cm, with tapered needle AR-7250

#0 FiberWire, with diamond point needle,  
22.2 mm, 1/2 circle, qty. 12

AR-7251

#2-0 FiberWire, 46 cm, with tapered needle, 
17.9 mm, ⅜ circle, qty. 12

AR-7220

SutureTape, 0.9 mm, with two 22.2 mm curved 
needles, (white/blue)

AR-7570-02

Elbow Fracture System Cases

Elbow Fracture System Instrument Case (a) AR-7650C-02

Elbow Fracture System Implant Case (b) AR-7650C-01

Plates

DH Plate, medial, Ti, left, short AR-7654ML-S

DH Plate, medial, Ti, left, medium AR-7654ML-M



Fracture Management  I  89

Elbow Fracture Plating System (cont.)

DH Plate, medial, Ti, left, long AR-7654ML-L

DH Plate, medial, Ti, right, short AR-7654MR-S

DH Plate, medial, Ti, right, medium AR-7654MR-M

DH Plate, medial, Ti, right, long AR-7654MR-L

Distal Humerus Biplanar Plates

DH Plate lateral biplanar, Ti, left, short AR-7654BLL-S

DH Plate, lateral biplanar, Ti, left, medium AR-7654BLL-M

DH Plate, lateral biplanar, Ti, left, long AR-7654BLL-L

DH Plate, lateral biplanar, Ti, right, short AR-7654BLR-S

DH Plate, lateral biplanar, Ti, right, medium AR-7654BLR-M

DH Plate, lateral biplanar, Ti, right, long AR-7654BLR-L

Distal Humerus Posterolateral Plates

DH Plate, posterolateral, Ti, left, short AR-7654PL-S

DH Plate, posterolateral, Ti, left, medium AR-7654PL-M

DH Plate, posterolateral, Ti, left, long AR-7654PL-L

DH Plate, posterolateral, Ti, right, short AR-7654PR-S

DH Plate, posterolateral, Ti, right, medium AR-7654PR-M

DH Plate, posterolateral, Ti, right, long AR-7654PR-L

Distal Humerus Lateral Plates

DH Plate, lateral, Ti, left, short AR-7654LL-S

DH Plate, lateral, Ti, left, medium AR-7654LL-M

DH Plate, lateral, Ti, left, long AR-7654LL-L

DH Plate, lateral, Ti, right, short AR-7654LR-S

DH Plate, lateral, Ti, right, medium AR-7654LR-M

DH Plate, lateral, Ti, right, long AR-7654LR-L

Distal Humerus Extraarticular Plates

DH Plate, EA, Ti, left, 7H, sterile AR-7654EL-07S

DH Plate, EA, Ti, left, 9H, sterile AR-7654EL-09S

DH Plate, EA, Ti, left, 11H, sterile AR-7654EL-11S

DH Plate, EA, Ti, left, 13H, sterile AR-7654EL-13S

DH Plate,EA, Ti, left, 15H, sterile AR-7654EL-15S

DH Plate, EA, Ti, left, 17H, sterile AR-7654EL-17S

DH Plate, EA, Ti, right, 7H, sterile AR-7654ER-07S

DH Plate, EA, Ti, right, 9H, sterile AR-7654ER-09S

DH Plate, EA, Ti, right, 11H, sterile AR-7654ER-11S

DH Plate, EA, Ti, right, 13H, sterile AR-7654ER-13S

DH Plate, EA, Ti, right, 15H, sterile AR-7654ER-15S

DH Plate, EA, Ti, right, 17H, sterile AR-7654ER-17S

Dorsal Olecranon Plates

Olecranon Plate, Ti, left, 2H AR-7651L-02

Olecranon Plate, Ti, left, 6H AR-7651L-06

Olecranon Plate, Ti, left, 10H AR-7651L-10

Olecranon Plate, Ti, left, 14H AR-7651L-14

Olecranon Plate, Ti, right, 2H AR-7651R-02

Olecranon Plate Ti, right, 6H AR-7651R-06

Olecranon Plate, Ti, right, 10H AR-7651R-10

Olecranon Plate, Ti, right, 14H AR-7651R-14

Olecranon Osteotomy Plates

Olecranon Osteotomy Plate, Ti, left AR-7651AL

Olecranon Osteotomy Plate, Ti, right AR-7651AR

Screws

Cortical Screw, 2.7 mm × 10 mm-60 mm (2 mm 
increments), 65 mm, 70 mm, 75 mm, 80 mm

AR-18827-10-80

KreuLock™ Screw, VAL, Ti, 2.7 mm × 10 mm-60 mm 
(2 mm increments) 65 mm, 70 mm, 75 mm, 80 mm

AR-8927VCL-10-80

Low Profile Cortical Screw, LPS, hybrid, 3.5 mm 
shaft × 10 mm - 60 mm (2 mm increments) 

AR-8933HY-10-60

VAL KreuLock Screw, hybrid,
3.5 mm × 10 mm-60 mm (2 mm increments)

AR-8933HVCL-10-60

Disposables

Guidewire w/ trocar tip, .062 in AR-8941K

BB-Tak, MTP AR-13227

2.7 mm Screw Disposables

Drill Bit, 2.0 mm, short, AO AR-18800-18

Drill Bit, 2.0 mm, long, AO AR-18800-19

Drill Bit, 2.7 mm, AO AR-18800-20

3.5 mm Shaft Hybrid Screw Disposables

Drill Bit, 2.5 mm, long, AO AR-8933HD

Drill Bit, calibrated, 2.5 mm, AO AR-7650-05

Drill Bit, 3.5 mm, AO AR-7650-34

Drill Bit, short, 2.5 mm, AO AR-7650-35

(a)

(b)
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FiberTape® Sternal Closure

The FiberTape Sternal Closure System is a 100% 
nonmetallic, suture-based alternative to metal wires 
traditionally used to close the sternum after cardiac 
surgery. The FiberTape sternal closure implant, which 
is implanted similarly to metal wires, provides strong, 
reproducible compression1 that helps support sternal 
approximation and stabilization.

Product Description Item Number

FiberTape Sternal Closure (white/blue), w/ tapered   
cutting needle

AR-7288

FiberTape Sternal Closure (white/black),  
w/ conventional cutting needle

AR-7288T

Radiopaque FiberTape Sternal Closure,  
w/ tapered cutting needle

AR-7288R

FiberTape Sternal Closure (white/blue),  
w/ blunt needle

AR-7289

FiberTape Sternal Closure (white/black),  
w/ blunt needle

AR-7289T

Radiopaque FiberTape Sternal Closure,  
w/ blunt tapered needle

AR-7289R

FiberTape Sternal Closure Implant System Options

Implant systems include FiberTape Sternal Closure sutures, 2 mm, 36”, blue 
with attached conventional cutting needle, a FiberTape cerclage disposable 
tensioner, 60 mm free cutting needle and MegaLoader

FiberTape Sternal Closure X4 AR-7820SC-4

FiberTape Sternal Closure X5 AR-7820SC-5

FiberTape Sternal Closure X6 AR-7820SC-6

Disposables

Cerclage Passing Needle, medium,  
disposable, qty 5

AR-7816

FiberTape Cerclage Disposable Tensioner AR-7820

Reverse Cutting Spring-Eye Needle, 60 mm AR-7283

Instrumentation

FiberTape Cerclage Tensioner, reusable AR-7800

FiberTape Cerclage Tensioner Handle, reusable AR-7801

Sternal Needle Driver AR-5050-04

FiberWire® Scissor AR-11796

FiberTape Cerclage Tray AR-7800C

Literature

Product Description Item Number

FiberTape® Sternal Closure System Technique LT1-000193-EN-US

Reference
1. Arthrex, Inc. Data on file (APT 5056). Naples, FL; 2021.

Stronger Than Conventional Methods1
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DynaNite® CT Nitinol Staples Sternal Closure

DynaNite CT nitinol staples used in conjunction with 
FiberTape® sternal closure to augment sternotomy 
fixation. These shape-changing, dynamic implants 
increase sternal stability by producing constant 
compression across the sternotomy. 

Product Description Item Number

DynaNite CT Nitinol Staple Kit, 13 mm (W) × 
10 mm (L), w/ Instrumentation
Includes preloaded staple, drill, guide, and tamp

AR-8718CTDS-1310

DynaNite CT Nitinol Staple Kit, 15 mm (W) × 
12 mm (L), w/ Instrumentation
Includes preloaded staple, drill, guide, and tamp

AR-8718CTDS-1512

DynaNite CT Nitinol Staple Kit, 13 mm × 10 mm AR-8718CT-1310

DynaNite CT Nitinol Staple Kit, 15 mm × 12 mm AR-8718CT-1512

Literature

Product Description Item Number

DynaNite CT Nitinol Staples Sternotomy Closure 
Surgical Technique

LT1-000340-EN-US

Cardiothoracic Biologics

CT biologic sternal sets combine the benefits of 
JumpStart® microcurrent and antibacterial technology 
and growth factor support from Angel® PRP in one 
convenient kit.

Product Description Item Number

JumpStart Angel PRP Sternal Set ABS-4006L-61T

JumpStart Sternal Set ABS-4006L-T

FlexEFit® Angel PRP Sternal Set, 1.5 × 4.5 in ABS-4060L-61T

FlexEFit Sternal Set, 1.5 × 4.5 in ABS-4060L-T

Viscous Spray Applicator w/ 3 cm mixing tip, 5/box ABS-10051

Blending Connector w/ single spray, 10/box SA-3674

Viscous Spray II, 5/box ABS-10052

Dual Spray Tip, 10/box SA-3660

Dual Spray Procedure Kit, 11:1 ratio, 5/box SA-4460

NanoNeedle™ Thoracic Access Set

Featuring NanoNeedle Scope visualization, the 
Thoracic Access Sets combine the PassPort Button™ 
cannula with auxiliary lumen or the NanoNeedle Scope 
High-Flow Operative Sheath Kit. 

Product Description Item Number

Thoracic Access Set w/ 125 mm NanoNeedle 
scope 2.0 and 3 PassPort Button cannulas

AR-0125-P-T

Thoracic Access Set w/ 180 mm NanoNeedle 
scope 2.0 and 3 PassPort Button cannula 

AR-0180-P-T

Thoracic Access Set w/ 250 mm NanoNeedle 
scope 2.0 and 3 PassPort  Button cannulas

AR-0250-P-T

NanoNeedle Scope CT

Product Description Item Number

NanoNeedle Scope 2.0, 125 mm AR-3210-0070-T

NanoNeedle Scope 2.0, 180 mm AR-3210-0071-T

NanoNeedle Scope 2.0, 250 mm AR-3210-0072-T



Shoulder-Positioning Devices



Shoulder-Positioning Devices  I  95

Limb Positioning Devices

TRIMANO FORTIS® Support Arm.........................................................  96

Beach Chair Positioner............................................................................  97

Shoulder Suspension System (S3).......................................................  98

ElbowLOC® Arm Positioning System...................................................  98

3-Point Shoulder Distraction System..................................................  99

Arm Sleeves...............................................................................................  99

Lateral Decubitus Shoulder Traction Tower......................................  99

Accessory Items for Limb Positioners.................................................  99



96  I  Shoulder-Positioning Devices

TRIMANO FORTIS® Support Arm

The TRIMANO FORTIS support arm acts as the surgical 
team’s “third hand” by securely and safely holding the 
patient’s arm in any desired position during arthroscopic 
or open shoulder surgery performed in the beach chair 
position. The compact and lightweight device is easily 
attached to any OR table Clark rail and is ready for 
immediate use. No additional power or air connections 
are required. The patient’s arm can be moved in any 
direction by simply pressing the support arm handle. 
Releasing the handle locks it into the desired position. 
The convenient TRIMANO Beach Chair Kit includes 
a sterile drape for the support arm, an ergonomically 
designed foam arm holder and Coban™ self-adherent 
wrap, and allows for quick and easy patient preparation, 
while gently protecting the operative arm.

Product Description Item Number

TRIMANO FORTIS Support Arm (a) AR-1740

TRIMANO FORTIS Adapter (b) AR-1741

TRIMANO Beach Chair Kit, 6/box (c) AR-1644

TRIMANO Elbow Kit, 6/box (d) AR-1646

TRIMANO Drape, 10/box AR-1648

TRIMANO Wrist Positioner AR-1647

TRIMANO FORTIS Leg Holder, reusable AR-1747-B

TRIMANO FORTIS Knee Kit, 6/box AR-1747

*TRIMANO FORTIS is a registered trademark of Maquet GmbH.
Coban is a registered trademark of 3M.

(a) (b)

(c) (d)
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Beach Chair Positioner

The “Lift-Assist” Beach Chair Positioner System allows 
unobstructed posterior access and makes repositioning 
the patient quick and easy. The free-sliding head 
positioner feature protects the patient’s neck when 
raising and lowering the table and the fold-away 
shoulder wings remove completely for unobstructed 
shear-free access to the operative shoulder. The lift-
assist design enables nearly effortless positioning as 
the piston supports most of the patient’s weight.

Product Description Item Number

“Lift-Assist” Beach Chair Positioner
Includes reusable pad set, intubation pad and 
plate, beach chair clamps (2), and reusable 
security strap (a)

AR-1627

Required

LPS Arm Support, required (d) AR-1627-01

Counter Traction Strap, required (e) AR-1627-03

Easy Lock Socket, 2 required (d) AR-1627-12

Universal Head Positioner w/ handles, required AR-1627-05

Universal Head Positioner w/o handles (b) AR-1627-20

Head Positioner Disposable Kit, 10/box,  
required (c)

AR-1627-06

Beach Chair Cart, recommended AR-1627-13

Replacement

Reusable Pad Set (replacement) AR-1627-09

Intubation Pad and Plate (replacement) AR-1627-10

Beach Chair Rail Clamp US replacement, qty. 1 AR-1627-11

Reusable Security Strap for AR-1627-01 
(replacement)

AR-1627-15

UHP Velcro Strap (replacement), qty. 1 AR-1627-17

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Lift-Assist Beach Chair Positioner System FL1-000368-en-US

(a)

(b) (c)

(d)

(e)
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Shoulder Suspension System (S3)

The Arthrex Shoulder Suspension System for lateral 
decubitus position combines simple and intuitive 
functionality, providing the surgeon with optimum 
arthroscopic visualization for all shoulder pathology. 
The tower is lightweight and folds into a small vertical 
footprint for easy storage and setup by the clinical  
staff. Intraoperative control of abduction, internal/
external rotation, and lateral distraction can be easily 
performed in a sterile fashion, allowing for the utmost  
in direct control.

Product Description Item Number

Shoulder Suspension System (S3) includes AR-1650S

Shoulder Suspension Tower (a) AR-1650-01

Arm Sleeve Connector, S3 (b) AR-1650-02

Lateral Traction Sling Connector, S3 (c) AR-1650-03

Weight Hanger, 10 lb (4.5 kg), S3 AR-1650-04

Weight, 2.5 lb (1.1 kg) AR-1650-05

Storage Cart, S3, recommended AR-1650-06

US Clamp, S3 AR-1650-07

Arm Sleeve Disposable, S3, qty. 6 (d) AR-1651

Lateral Traction Sling Disposable, S3, qty. 6 AR-1652

Literature

Product Description Item Number

Shoulder Suspension System Brochure FL1-000322-en-US

Shoulder Suspension System Quick Setup Guide LR1-00037-EN

ElbowLOC® Arm Positioning System

The Arthrex ElbowLOC Arm Positioning System is 
an upper-extremity positioning device designed 
specifically for surgery from the mid-humerus to the 
fingers in one self-contained sterile system. It is easy 
to assemble and intuitive to use. The system enables 
traction across the elbow or wrist and unhindered 
intraoperative elbow motion and forearm manipulation, 
depending on the fracture and reduction needed. The 
system offers the surgeon the choice of supine, lateral, 
or supine suspended positioniong for elbow surgery as 
well as a wrist tower traction system for wrist of hand 
surgery. 

Product Description Item Number

ElbowLOC® Arm Positioning System includes AR-1600S

Clamp Base AR-1600-1

Supine Positioner AR-1600-2

Lateral Positioner AR-1600-3

Wrist Support/Capture AR-1600-4

Humeral Support/Capture AR-1600-5

Reducer/Distractor AR-1600-6

Wrist Tower AR-1600-7

Traction Bar AR-1600-8

Traction Bar Capture AR-1600-9

Traction Gauge AR-1600-10

Distraction Nut AR-1600-11

Instrument Case AR-1600C

Disposables

Double Finger Trap, small AR-1600-FTS-S

Double Finger Trap, medium AR-1600-FTS-M

Double Finger Trap, large AR-1600-FTS-L

Double Finger Trap, x-large AR-1600-FTS-X

ElbowLOC Sterile Field kit w/ Foam Tubes and 
Adherent Wrap

AR-1600-FKS

Literature

Product Description Item Number

ElbowLOC Positioniong System Surgical  
Technique Guide

LT1-000303-en-US

(a)

(d)

(b)

(c)
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Lateral Decubitus Shoulder Traction Tower

This traction tower features a single boom arm that 
allows for abduction, forward flexion, and traction 
during open and arthroscopic procedures.

Product Description Item Number

Lateral Decubitus Shoulder Traction Tower AR-1630

Accessory Items for Limb Positioners

Product Description Item Number

Optional Accessories

Traction Scale Attachment (a) AR-1604

Weight Hanger, 10 lb (4.5 kg) (b) AR-1650-04

Weight, 2.5 lb (1.1 kg) (c) AR-1650-05

Storage Hook and Wall Mount AR-1605S

Storage Stand for Limb Positioners (d) AR-1600SS

Replacement Parts

White Plastic Pulley Wheel AR-16000602

Pulley Post Assembly for AR-16000602 AR-16000510

Lateral Traction Hub and Handle for AR-1600M AR-16001400

handle for AR-1600M Lateral Traction Hub AR-16001408

Extension Arm Elevation Shaft Cap AR-16001607

Small Black Knob for AR-1600M AR-1600A-01

Base and Small Knobs Assembly for AR-1600M AR-16001500

Base Assembly 5/16-18 screw for AR-16001500 AR-16110407

Large Black Knob AR-1600A-02

Swivel Lock Base for Large Knob Assembly  
for AR-1600M

AR-16001200

3-Point Shoulder Distraction System

This versatile system provides safe, effective, and 
easy positioning of the shoulder during all types of 
arthroscopic or open shoulder surgery performed in the 
lateral decubitus position.

Product Description Item Number

3-Point Shoulder Distraction System AR-1600M

Arm Sleeves

The lateral traction arm sleeve provides a simple, 
economical “roll-down” solution for traction in the 
lateral decubitus position.

The STaR Sleeve™ arm holder is a soft foam traction 
boot designed to gently cradle the arm, forearm, and 
wrist during distal distraction in any desired position  
of abduction.

Product Description Item Number

Lateral Traction Arm Sleeve, sterile, qty. 5 (a) AR-1635

STaR Sleeve, compact, Coban, sterile, qty. 6 (b) AR-1606C

STaR Sleeve, Coban, sterile, qty. 6 AR-1606

STaR Sleeve, velcro, sterile, qty. 6 AR-1606V

STaR Sleeve, velcro, extra long, sterile, qty. 6 AR-1606LV

STaR Sleeve, velcro, small, sterile, qty. 6 AR-1606SV

Cushioned Lateral Traction Sling for Instability, qty. 6 AR-1603

Atraumatic Hand Holder Traction Attachment AR-1602D

(a)

(a)

(d)

(b)
(b) (c)
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Rotator Cuff Anchor Chart

Dimensions Anchor Material Suture Item Number

3.9 mm × 11.2 mm Knotless Corkscrew® β-TCP w/ #5 FiberWire® CL AR-1941BC

3.9 mm × 11.2 mm Knotless Corkscrew PEEK w/ #5 FiberWire CL AR-1941PSV

3.9 mm × 17.9 mm SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK Closed eyelet AR-2326BCC

3.9 mm × 17.9 mm SwiveLock C PEEK Closed eyelet AR-2326PSLC

4.5 mm × 14 mm Corkscrew FT β-TCP w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1927BCF-45

4.5 mm × 14 mm Corkscrew FT β-TCP w/ two #2 TigerTail® AR-1927BCFT-45

4.5 mm × 14 mm Corkscrew FT β-TCP w/ two #2 FiberWire and 4 needles AR-1927BCNF-45

4.5 mm × 14 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ two #2 FiberWire and 4 needles AR-1927PNF-45

4.5 mm × 14 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1927PSF-45

4.5 mm × 14 mm Corkscrew FT Titanium w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1928SF-45

4.75 mm × 14 mm Corkscrew FT β-TCP w/ three #2 TigerTail AR-1927BCF-475

4.75 mm × 14 mm Corkscrew FT β-TCP w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes  
(wht/blk, wht/blu)

AR-1927BCT-475

4.75 mm × 14 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ three #2 TigerTail AR-1927PSF-475

4.75 mm × 14 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes  
(wht/blk, wht/blu)

AR-1927PST-475

4.75 mm × 14.7 mm Knotless Corkscrew β-TCP w/ two #2 knotless repair sutures AR-1943BC

4.75 mm × 14.7 mm Knotless Corkscrew PEEK w/ two #2 knotless repair sutures AR-1943PS

4.5 mm × 24 mm PushLock® β-TCP/PEEK Closed eyelet AR-1922BC

4.5 mm × 24 mm PushLock PEEK Closed eyelet AR-1922PS

4.5 mm × 28 mm PushLock SP β-TCP/Titanium Self-punching AR-1922BCM

4.5 mm × 28 mm PushLock SP PEEK/Titanium Self-punching AR-1922PSM

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and SutureTape Link 
(wht/blk)

AR-2324KBCC

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK w/ FiberTape® Loop (blu), #2 suture 
(wht/blk), and SutureTape Link  
(wht/blu)

AR-2324KBCCT

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK w/ TigerTape™ Loop (wht/blk), #2 
suture (blu), and SutureTape Link 
(wht/blk)

AR-2324KBCCTT

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK Closed Eyelet AR-2324BCC

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK Closed Eyelet w/ FiberTape® Loop (blu) AR-2324BCCT

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK Closed Eyelet w/ TigerTape™ Loop 
(wht/blk)

AR-2324BCCTT

4.75 mm × 22 mm SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK Closed Eyelet w/ two #2 TigerWire® 
CL

AR-2324BCC-2

4.75 mm × 22 mm SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK Closed Eyelet w/ two #2 TigerTail 
(wht/blk, blu/blk)

AR-2324BCT-2

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and SutureTape Link 
(wht/blk)

AR-2324KPSLC

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C PEEK w/ FiberTape Loop (blu), #2 suture 
(wht), SutureTape Link (wht/blu)

AR-2324KPCT

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C PEEK w/ TigerTape Loop (wht/blk), #2 suture 
(blu), SutureTape Link (wht/blk)

AR-2324KPCTT
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(a)

(b)

(d)

(c)

(e)

(f )

(g)

Punch  
(required)

Punch/Tap  
(for hard bone)

Drill Other

AR-1941P (a) AR-1941PTB AR-1941D AR-1941DG (b) 
AR-1941DS  
AR-1941PK

AR-2326P (c) AR-2326PTB AR-2326D N/A

AR-1922P (d) 
or AR-1927PBS 
(disposable)

AR-1927PTB-45 (e)  
or  
AR-1927PTB-45-2

N/A N/A

Metal anchors do not require instrumentation

AR-1927PTB-475 
(required)

N/A N/A

AR-1927KPB-475 N/A N/A N/A

AR-1922P (f) 
or AR-1922PBS 
(disposable)

N/A N/A N/A

Self-punching PushLock® anchors do not require instrumentation

AR-1927PB (g) 
or AR-1927PBS 
(disposable)

AR-2324PTB AR-1927D N/A



104  I  Anchor Charts

Rotator Cuff Anchor Chart (Cont.)

Dimensions Anchor Material Suture Item Number

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock® C PEEK Closed eyelet AR-2324PSLC

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock C PEEK Closed eyelet w/ FiberTape® Loop (blu) AR-2324PCT

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock C PEEK Closed eyelet w/ TigerTape™ Loop  
(wht/blk)

AR-2324PCTT

4.75 mm × 22 mm SwiveLock C PEEK Closed eyelet w/ two #2 TigerTail® 
(wht/blk, blu/blk)

AR-2324PSLC-2

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock C PLLA/PEEK Closed eyelet AR-2324BSLC

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock 
SP

β-TCP/ PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu), self-punching  
PEEK eyelet

AR-2324KBCSP

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP β-TCP/ PEEK w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blu),  
self-punching PEEK eyelet

AR-2324BCSP

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP β-TCP/Titanium Self-punching AR-2324BCM

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock 
SP

PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu), self-punching  
PEEK eyelet

AR-2324KPSP

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP PEEK w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blu),  
self-punching PEEK eyelet

AR-2324PSP

4.75 mm    24.5 mm SwiveLock SP PEEK/Titanium Self-punching AR-2324PSLM

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP Titanium Self-punching AR-2324SLM

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew® FT β-TCP w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes  
(wht/blk, wht/blu)

AR-1927BCT

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT β-TCP w/ three 1.3 mm SutureTapes (wht/blu, 
blk/wht, blu/blu)

AR-1927BCT-3

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT β-TCP w/ two #2 FiberWire® AR-1927BCF

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT β-TCP w/ three #2 FiberWire AR-1927BCF-3

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT β-TCP w/ two #2 TigerTail® AR-1927BCFT

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT β-TCP w/ two #2 FiberWire and 4 needles AR-1927BCNF

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes AR-1927PST

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ three 1.3 mm SutureTapes AR-1927PST-3

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes and 4 
needles

AR-1927PNT

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ two #2 FiberWire and 4 needles AR-1927PNF

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1927PSF

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ three #2 FiberWire AR-1927PSF-3

5.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT PLLA w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1927BF

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm Corkscrew FT Titanium w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes AR-1928ST

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm Corkscrew FT Titanium w/ three 1.3 mm SutureTapes AR-1928ST-3

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm Corkscrew FT Titanium  w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes and 4 
needles

AR-1928STN

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm Corkscrew FT Titanium w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1928SF-2

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm Corkscrew FT Titanium w/ three #2 FiberWire AR-1928SF-3

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm Corkscrew FT Titanium w/ two #2 TigerTail AR-1928SFT-2

5.5 mm × 16.3 mm Corkscrew FT Titanium w/ two #2 FiberWire and 4 needles AR-1928SNF-2
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Punch  
(required)

Punch/Tap  
(for hard bone)

Drill Other

AR-1927PB (a) 
or AR-1927PBS 
(disposable)

AR-2324PTB AR-1927D N/A

Self-punching SwiveLock® anchors do not require instrumentation

AR-1927PB or 
AR-1927PBS 
(disposable)

AR-1927CTB (b) AR-1927D N/A

Titanium Corkscrew® FT anchors do not require instrumentation

(a)

(b)



106  I  Anchor Charts

Dimensions Anchor Material Suture Item Number

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock® β-TCP/PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and SutureTape Link 
(wht/blk)

AR-2323KBCC

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock® C β-TCP/PEEK Closed eyelet AR-2323BCC

5.5 mm × 22 mm SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK w/ two #2 TigerTail® (wht/blk, blu/blk) AR-2323BCT-2

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and SutureTape Link 
(wht/blk)

AR-2323KPSLC

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock C PEEK Closed eyelet AR-2323PSLC

5.5 mm × 22 mm SwiveLock C PEEK w/ two #2 TigerTail (wht/blk, blu/blk) AR-2323PSLC-2

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock 
SP

β-TCP/ PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and self-punching 
PEEK eyelet

AR-2323KBCSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP β-TCP/ PEEK w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blu),  
self-punching PEEK eyelet

AR-2323BCSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP β-TCP/Titanium Self-punching AR-2323BCM

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock 
SP

PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and self-punching 
PEEK eyelet

AR-2323KPSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP PEEK w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blu),  
self-punching PEEK eyelet

AR-2323PSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP PEEK/Titanium Self-punching AR-2323PSLM

6.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew® FT β-TCP w/ two #2 FiberWire® AR-1927BCF-65

6.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1927PSF-65

6.5 mm × 16.3 mm Corkscrew FT Titanium w/ three #2 FiberWire AR-1929SF-3

The 6.5 mm anchors are intended for backup; no instrumentation required.

Rotator Cuff Anchor Chart (Cont.)
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Dimensions Anchor Material Suture Item Number

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock® β-TCP/PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and SutureTape Link 
(wht/blk)

AR-2323KBCC

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock® C β-TCP/PEEK Closed eyelet AR-2323BCC

5.5 mm × 22 mm SwiveLock C β-TCP/PEEK w/ two #2 TigerTail® (wht/blk, blu/blk) AR-2323BCT-2

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and SutureTape Link 
(wht/blk)

AR-2323KPSLC

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm SwiveLock C PEEK Closed eyelet AR-2323PSLC

5.5 mm × 22 mm SwiveLock C PEEK w/ two #2 TigerTail (wht/blk, blu/blk) AR-2323PSLC-2

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock 
SP

β-TCP/ PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and self-punching 
PEEK eyelet

AR-2323KBCSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP β-TCP/ PEEK w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blu),  
self-punching PEEK eyelet

AR-2323BCSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP β-TCP/Titanium Self-punching AR-2323BCM

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock 
SP

PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and self-punching 
PEEK eyelet

AR-2323KPSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP PEEK w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blu),  
self-punching PEEK eyelet

AR-2323PSP

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm SwiveLock SP PEEK/Titanium Self-punching AR-2323PSLM

6.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew® FT β-TCP w/ two #2 FiberWire® AR-1927BCF-65

6.5 mm × 14.7 mm Corkscrew FT PEEK w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1927PSF-65

6.5 mm × 16.3 mm Corkscrew FT Titanium w/ three #2 FiberWire AR-1929SF-3

The 6.5 mm anchors are intended for backup; no instrumentation required.

Punch  
(required)

Punch/Tap  
(for hard bone)

Drill Other

AR-1927PB or 
AR-1927PBS 
(disposable)

AR-1927CTB AR-1927D N/A

Self-punching SwiveLock® anchors do not require instrumentation

The 6.5 anchors are intended for backup, no instrumentation required.

Rotator Cuff Anchor Chart (Cont.)
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Instability Anchor Chart

Dimensions Anchor Material Suture Item Number

2.4 mm × 12 mm SutureTak β-TCP w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1934BCF-24-2

2.4 mm × 11.3 mm PushLock® β-TCP Use w/ #1 FiberWire, #2 FiberLink™ or 
1.3 mm SutureTape

AR-2922BC

2.4 mm × 11.3 mm PushLock PEEK Use w/ #1 FiberWire, #2 FiberLink, or 
1.3 mm SutureTape

AR-2922PS

2.9 mm × 12.5 mm PushLock (short) β-TCP AR-2923BC

2.9 mm × 12.5 mm PushLock (short) PEEK AR-2923PS

3 mm × 12.7 mm Knotless SutureTak β-TCP w/ #2 FiberWire AR-1936BC

3 mm × 12.7 mm Knotless SutureTak β-TCP w/ #2 FiberWire CL suture AR-1938BC

3 mm × 12.7 mm Knotless SutureTak PEEK w/ #2 FiberWire AR-1936PS

3 mm × 12.7 mm Knotless SutureTak PEEK w/ #2 FiberWire AR-1938PS

3 mm × 14.5 mm SutureTak β-TCP w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blu) AR-1934BCT

3 mm x 14.5 mm SutureTak β-TCP w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTape  
(blu, blk/wht)

AR-1934BCT-2

3 mm × 14.5 mm SutureTak β-TCP w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1934BCF-2

3 mm x 14.5 mm SutureTak PEEK w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTape  
(blu, blk/wht)

AR-1934PST-2

3 mm × 12.2 mm SutureTak PEEK w/ two #2 FiberWire AR-1934PS-2

3.5 mm × 15.8 mm SwiveLock® C β-TCP AR-2325BCC

3.5 mm × 15.8 mm SwiveLock C PEEK AR-2325PSLC

3.5 mm × 19.5 mm PushLock β-TCP AR-1926BC

3.5 mm × 19.5 mm PushLock PEEK AR-1926PS

3.5 mm × 19.5 mm PushLock PLLA AR-1926B

3.9 mm x 11.2 mm Knotless Corkscrew® β-TCP w/ #5 suture AR-1941BC

3.9 mm x 11.2 mm Knotless Corkscrew PEEK w/ #5 suture AR-1941PSV
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Drill Options
Spear/Guide 
Options
(see page 24)

Disposable 
Options

Perc Kits Shaver Drill

AR-1934D-24 
AR-1934D-24-1 
(hard bone)  
AR-1934D-24-2 
(very hard bone)

AR-1948 (a) 
AR-1948R 
AR-1948CT

AR-1934-24DS 
AR-1945S 
AR-1934GS

AR-1934PI N/A

AR-2922D-24-2 
(sterile) 
AR-2922D-24-3 
(hard bone, sterile)

AR-1949 (b) 
AR-1934R 
AR-1946 
AR-1317

AR-1949S AR-2922PK AR-2922DSR-24 
AR-2922DTSR-24

AR-2923D 
AR-2923D-ST 
(sterile) 
AR-2923DT  
(hard bone) 
AR-2923DT-ST 
(hard bone, sterile) 

AR-1949 
AR-1946 
AR-1317 
AR-1949

AR-2923DS 
AR-1949S 
AR-1934GS 
AR-1949S

AR-1923PK 
AR-1923PK

AR-2923DSR 
AR-2923DSR

AR-1938D 
AR-1938DL (very 
hard bone, sterile)

AR-1949 AR-1938DS 
AR-1949S

AR-1938PK AR-1938DSR 
AR-1938DSSK

AR-1250LT 
AR-1257  
(spade tip)

AR-1949 
AR-1934R 
AR-1946 
AR-1317

AR-1934DS-2 
AR-1949S 
AR-1934GS

AR-1934PI-30 AR-1934DSSK 
AR-1250LTSR

AR-2325D 
AR-2325D-ST 
(sterile)

AR-1907 (c) 
AR-1909R 
AR-1906

N/A N/A N/A

AR-1912 AR-1907 
AR-1909R 
AR-1906

AR-1926DS 
AR-1926DS-2

N/A N/A

AR-1941D AR-1941DG (d) 
AR-1941DGF 
AR-1941CT

AR-1941DS AR-1941PK N/A

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)
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Knotless Tensionable Anchor Chart

Knotless FiberTak® Dimensions Anchor Material Suture Item Number

N/A Knotless 1.8 FiberTak® 
Gen2

Suture w/ #2 suture AR-3636

N/A Knotless 2.6 FiberTak Suture w/ #5 suture AR-3641

N/A Self-Punching Knotless 
2.6 FiberTak

Suture w/ #5 suture AR-3641SP

N/A Self-Punching Knotless 
2.6 FiberTak

Suture w/ two #2 knotless repair suture (wht/blu, wht/blk) AR-3642SP

N/A Self-Punching Knotless 
2.6 FiberTak RC

Suture w/ 1.7 mm TigerTape™ loop (wht/blk) and #2 suture (blu) AR-3653SP

N/A Self-Punching Knotless 
2.6 FiberTak RC

Suture w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape® loop (blu) and #2 suture (wht/blk) AR-3653TSP

N/A Self-Punching Knotless 
2.6 FiberTak RC

Suture w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape loop (blk/blu) and #2 suture (blu/blk) AR-3653TTSP

Knotless SutureTak® Dimensions Anchor Material Suture Item Number

3 mm × 12.7 mm Knotless SutureTak® β-TCP w/ #2 suture AR-1936BC

3 mm × 12.7 mm Knotless SutureTak PEEK w/ #2 suture  AR-1936PS

3 mm × 12.7 mm Knotless SutureTak® β-TCP w/ #2 suture AR-1938BC

3 mm × 12.7 mm Knotless SutureTak PEEK w/ #2 suture AR-1938PS

Knotless Corkscrew® Dimensions Anchor Material Suture Item Number

3.9 mm × 11.2 mm Knotless Corkscrew® β-TCP w/ #5 FiberWire® CL AR-1941BC

3.9 mm × 11.2 mm Knotless Corkscrew PEEK w/ #5 FiberWire CL AR-1941PSV

4.75 mm × 14 mm Knotless Corkscrew β-TCP w/ #5 suture AR-1927KBC

4.75 mm × 14 mm Knotless Corkscrew PEEK w/ #5 suture AR-1927KPS

Knotless SwiveLock® Dimensions Anchor Material Suture Item Number

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock® SP β-TCP/ PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu), self-punching PEEK eyelet AR-2324KBCSP

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C β-TCP/ PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and SutureTape Link (wht/blu) AR-2324KBCC

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C β-TCP/ PEEK w/ FiberTape loop (blu), #2 suture (wht/blk), SutureTape 
Link (wht/blu)

AR-2324KBCCT

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C β-TCP/ PEEK w/ TigerTape loop (wht/blk), #2 suture (blu), and SutureTape 
Link (wht/blk)

AR-2324KBCCTT

4.75 mm × 24.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock SP PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu), self-punching PEEK eyelet AR-2324KPSP

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and SutureTape Link (wht/blk) AR-2324KPSLC

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C PEEK w/ FiberTape loop (blu), #2 suture (wht), SutureTape Link 
(wht/blu)

AR-2324KPCT

4.75 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C PEEK w/ TigerTape loop (wht/blk),  
#2 suture (blu), and SutureTape Link (wht/blk)

AR-2324KPCTT

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock SP β-TCP/ PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu), self-punching  
PEEK eyelet

AR-2323KBCSP

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C β-TCP/ PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and SutureTape Link (wht/blu) AR-2323KBCC

5.5 mm × 24.5 mm Knotless SwiveLock SP PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu), self-punching  
PEEK eyelet

AR-2323KPSP

5.5 mm × 19.1 mm Knotless SwiveLock C PEEK w/ #2 suture (blu) and SutureTape Link (wht/blk) AR-2323KPSLC
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Punch/Tap Drill Options
Spear/Guide 
Options  
(see page 24)

Disposable  
Options

Perc Kits ShaverDrill

N/A AR-3610ND-2 (1.8 mm, flexible  
w/ hub, sterile)
AR-3600D-2 (1.8 mm, rigid, sterile)
AR-3600D-4 (1.9 mm, rigid, sterile)
AR-3610ND-4 (1.9 mm, flexible  
w/ hub, sterile)

AR-3610F
AR-3610CT (a)
AR-3610ST
AR-3610CTC
AR-3610CTC-2

AR-3638DC
AR-3638DS
AR-3610DC-3

AR-3610PK-3 AR-3610NSD-2

AR-3656 AR-3657 AR-3655 (b)
AR-1941CT
AR-1941DGF

AR-3650DS N/A AR-3657SD

Punch/Tap Drill Options
Spear/Guide 
Options  
(see page 24)

Disposable  
Options

Perc Kits ShaverDrill

N/A AR-1938D (sterile)
AR-1938DL (very hard bone, 
sterile)

AR-1949 (c) AR-1938DS AR-1938PK AR-1938DSR
AR-1938DSSK

Punch/Tap Drill Options
Spear/Guide 
Options  
(see page 24)

Disposable  
Options

Perc Kits ShaverDrill

AR-1941P
AR-1941PTB

AR-1941D (sterile) AR-1941DG
AR-1941DGF (d)
AR-1941CT

AR-1941DS AR-1941PK N/A

AR-1927KPB-475 AR-1927KPTB-475 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Punch/Tap Drill Options
Spear/Guide 
Options  
(see page 24)

Disposable  
Options

Perc Kits ShaverDrill™

AR-1927PB (e)
AR-2324PTB

AR-1927D N/A AR-1927PBS N/A N/A

AR-1927P
AR-1927CTB

AR-1927D N/A AR-1927PBS N/A N/A

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)
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Soft Anchors

For Glenoid Repair Anchor Suture Item Number

FiberTak® w/ #2 suture AR-3600

FiberTak w/ two #2 sutures AR-3600-2

FiberTak w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape AR-3602

FiberTak w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTape AR-3602-2

Knotless 1.8 FiberTak w/#2 suture AR-3636

For Rotator Cuff 
Repair

Anchor Suture Item Number

Self-Punching 2.6 FiberTak RC w/ 1.7 mm TigerTape™ Loop (wht/blk) and 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blu) AR-3652SP

Self-Punching 2.6 FiberTak RC w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape® Loop (blu) and 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blk) AR-3652TSP

Self-Punching 2.6 FiberTak RC w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape Loop (blk/blu) and 1.3 mm SutureTape (blu) AR-3652TTSP

Self-Punching Knotless 2.6 
FiberTak RC

1.7mm TigerTape Loop (wht/blk) and #2 suture (blu) AR-3653SP

Self-Punching Knotless 2.6 
FiberTak RC

1.7 mm FiberTape Loop (blu) and #2 suture (wht/blk) AR-3653TSP

Self-Punching Knotless 2.6 
FiberTak RC

1.7 mm FiberTape Loop (blu/blk) and #2 suture (blk/blu) AR-3653TTSP

Knotless 2.6 FiberTak w/ #5 suture AR-3641

Self-Punching Knotless 2.6 
FiberTak

w/ #5 suture AR-3641SP

Self-Punching Knotless 2.6 
FiberTak

w/ two #2 knotless repair suture AR-3642SP

Self-Punching 2.6 FiberTak w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes (wht/blu, wht/blk) AR-3632SP

Self-Punching 2.6 FiberTak w/ three 1.3 mm SutureTapes (wht/blu, blk/wht, blu) AR-3633SP
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Soft Anchors

For Glenoid Repair Anchor Suture Item Number

FiberTak® w/ #2 suture AR-3600

FiberTak w/ two #2 sutures AR-3600-2

FiberTak w/ 1.3 mm SutureTape AR-3602

FiberTak w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTape AR-3602-2

Knotless 1.8 FiberTak w/#2 suture AR-3636

For Rotator Cuff 
Repair

Anchor Suture Item Number

Self-Punching 2.6 FiberTak RC w/ 1.7 mm TigerTape™ Loop (wht/blk) and 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blu) AR-3652SP

Self-Punching 2.6 FiberTak RC w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape® Loop (blu) and 1.3 mm SutureTape (wht/blk) AR-3652TSP

Self-Punching 2.6 FiberTak RC w/ 1.7 mm FiberTape Loop (blk/blu) and 1.3 mm SutureTape (blu) AR-3652TTSP

Self-Punching Knotless 2.6 
FiberTak RC

1.7mm TigerTape Loop (wht/blk) and #2 suture (blu) AR-3653SP

Self-Punching Knotless 2.6 
FiberTak RC

1.7 mm FiberTape Loop (blu) and #2 suture (wht/blk) AR-3653TSP

Self-Punching Knotless 2.6 
FiberTak RC

1.7 mm FiberTape Loop (blu/blk) and #2 suture (blk/blu) AR-3653TTSP

Knotless 2.6 FiberTak w/ #5 suture AR-3641

Self-Punching Knotless 2.6 
FiberTak

w/ #5 suture AR-3641SP

Self-Punching Knotless 2.6 
FiberTak

w/ two #2 knotless repair suture AR-3642SP

Self-Punching 2.6 FiberTak w/ two 1.3 mm SutureTapes (wht/blu, wht/blk) AR-3632SP

Self-Punching 2.6 FiberTak w/ three 1.3 mm SutureTapes (wht/blu, blk/wht, blu) AR-3633SP

Punch/
Tap

Drill Options
Spear/Guide 
Options (see 
page 24)

Disposable  
Options

Perc Kits ShaverDrill

N/A AR-3600D-1  
(1.6 mm, rigid, sterile)
AR-3610ND-1  
(1.6 mm, flexible w/hub, sterile)
AR-3600D-3  
(1.7 mm, rigid, sterile)
AR-3610ND-3

AR-1948R
AR-3610F (a)
AR-3610CT
AR-3610ST
AR-3610CTC
AR-3610CTC-2

AR-3600D
AR-3600DC

AR-3610PK-1
AR-6548PK

AR-3600NDSR-1

N/A AR-3610ND-2  
(1.8 mm, flexible w/hub, sterile)
AR-3600ND-2  
(1.8 mm, flexible, sterile)
AR-3600D-2  
(1.8 mm, rigid, sterile)
AR-3610ND-4  
(1.9 mm, flexible w/hub, sterile)
AR-3600ND-4  
(1.9, flexible, sterile)  
AR-3600D-4  
(1.9 mm, rigid, sterile)

AR-3610F
AR-3610CT
AR-3610ST
AR-3610CTC
AR-3610CTC-2

AR-3638DC
AR-3638DS
AR-3610DC-3

AR-3610PK-3
AR-6548PK

AR-3610NSD-2

Punch/
Tap

Drill Options
Spear/Guide 
Options (see 
page 24)

Disposable  
Options

Perc Kits ShaverDrill™

AR-3656 AR-3657 (2.6 mm) AR-3655 (b)
AR-1941CT
AR-1941DGF

AR-3650DS N/A AR-3657SD

(a)

(b)



This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals in 
the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use their professional 
judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and technique. In doing so, the medical professional should rely on 
their own training and experience, and should conduct a thorough review of pertinent medical literature and the product’s directions 
for use. Postoperative management is patient-specific and dependent on the treating professional’s assessment. Individual results 
will vary and not all patients will experience the same postoperative activity level and/or outcomes.
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